NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q1 Please indicate your gender
Answered: 134  Skipped: 23

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Male Female
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 47.8% 64
Female 52.2% 70
TOTAL i)
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100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55 - 64

65-74

75+
TOTAL

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Q2 1 Please indicate your age range

Answered: 156

Under
18

18-24

25-34

35-44  45-54

2/160

Skipped: 1

55-64

RESPONSES

0.6%
1.3%
8.3%
4.5%
21.2%
23.7%
25.0%

15.4%

65-74

SurveyMonkey

75+

13

33
37
39
24

156



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE SurveyMonkey

Q3 2 What is your current housing situation?
Answered: 155  Skipped: 2

100%

80%

60%
40%
- -

0%

Buying Homeowner  Housing Council Renting Living Other

ona Assoc owned privately with

mortgage Property housing family
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Buying on a mortgage 16.8% 26
Homeowner 74.8% 116
Housing Assoc Property 1.3% 2
Council owned housing 0.6% 1
Renting privately 1.9% 3
Living with family 3.9% 6
Other 0.6% 1
TOTAL 155
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Family owned 2/4/2019 3:20 PM
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Q4 3A How many adults are in your household?

100%

80%

60%
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20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

0

1

2

Answered: 157  Skipped: 0

47160

4

RESPONSES

0.0%

14.6%

70.7%

10.8%

3.8%

0.0%

0.0%

23

11

17

157
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Q5 3B How many children under school age are in the household?
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ANSWER CHOICES

0

1

2

Answered: 129  Skipped: 28

5/160

4
RESPONSES
84.5%

6.2%

7.8%

0.8%

0.8%

0.0%

0.0%

5

109

10

129

SurveyMonkey
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Q6 3C How many primary school age children are in the household?

Answered: 128  Skipped: 29
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4 5
RESPONSES
85.9%

9.4%

3.1%

1.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

110

12

128

SurveyMonkey
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Q7 3D How many children between 11 and 18 years are in the

100%

ANSWER CHOICES

o o A ®w N = O

TOTAL

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

household?

Answered: 126 Skipped: 31

71160

4
RESPONSES
78.6%

11.9%

8.7%

0.0%

0.8%

0.0%

0.0%

5

SurveyMonkey
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Q8 4A Do you have any older children currently living away from
home?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 55.4% 82
No 44.6% 66

TOTAL 148
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE SurveyMonkey

Q9 4B Do you expect them to return and live in North Marston?
Answered: 121 Skipped: 36

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 8.3% 10
No 91.7% 111
TOTAL ik
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Q10 5 How long have you lived in North Marston?

RESPONSES
32 years

20 years

74 years

31 years

35 years

7 years

15 years

86 years
Whole life

13 years

All but 2 years
12 years

56 years

23 years

76 years

20 years

7 years

1 yr 9 months
20 years

74 years

6 years

17 years

21 years

29 years

50 years

13 years

50 years

32 years

2 months

8 years (1991-99) & 4 years (2014-)

8 years

52 years

20 years

12 years

25 years

4 years

43 years

25 years

20 years 6 months
37 years

14 years

36 years

12 years

27

54 years

7 years

20 months

5 years 3months
31

45 years

11 years

32 years

50 years

6 years

Born and bred
18

3 years in Jan
15 years

70 years

Answered: 155  Skipped: 2

10/160

DATE

2/5/2019 1:42 PM
2/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/5/2019 1:11 PM
2/5/2019 12:25 PM
2/5/2019 12:00 PM
2/5/2019 11:12 AM
2/5/2019 10:54 AM
2/4/2019 5:00 PM
2/4/2019 4:41 PM
2/4/2019 4:15 PM
2/4/2019 3:56 PM
2/4/2019 3:39 PM
2/4/2019 3:20 PM
2/4/2019 9:28 AM
2/4/2019 1:35 AM
2/4/2019 1:17 AM
2/4/2019 12:57 AM
2/4/2019 12:40 AM
2/4/2019 12:25 AM
2/4/2019 12:04 AM
2/3/2019 11:48 PM
2/3/2019 11:13 PM
2/3/2019 10:52 PM
2/3/2019 10:32 PM
2/3/2019 9:34 PM
2/3/2019 5:37 PM
2/3/2019 5:22 PM
2/3/2019 5:10 PM
2/3/2019 4:55 PM
2/3/2019 4:23 PM
2/3/2019 3:57 PM
2/3/2019 2:13 PM
2/3/2019 1:55 PM
2/3/2019 1:25 PM
2/3/2019 12:50 PM
2/3/2019 12:39 PM
2/3/2019 12:06 PM
2/2/2019 8:12 PM
2/2/2019 12:49 PM
2/2/2019 12:28 PM
1/31/2019 6:08 PM
1/31/2019 7:51 AM
1/30/2019 11:52 PM
1/29/2019 8:34 PM
1/29/2019 8:11 PM
1/29/2019 7:53 PM
1/29/2019 4:13 PM
1/29/2019 8:06 AM
1/29/2019 7:45 AM
1/28/2019 9:16 PM
1/28/2019 8:46 PM
1/28/2019 8:24 PM
1/28/2019 7:54 PM
1/27/2019 3:52 PM
1/25/2019 1:19 PM
1/25/2019 12:42 PM
1/25/2019 12:32 PM
1/25/2019 12:14 PM
1/24/2019 9:23 PM
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60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

22 years

43 years

24 years

17 years

33 years

Life time

16

2 months

60 years

76 years

16 years

9 years

8 years

25 years

18 years

one year- (been in village much longer)
25 years

38 years

38 years

30 years

38 years

20 years

Over 50 years
36 years

14 years 10 months
2 years

13 years

23 years

27 years

14 years

6 years

5 years

10 years
above 20 years
28 years

11 years

6

2 years, 10 months
6

Almost 3 years
32yrs

18 months

21 years

5 years

2 years

4 years
14years

14 years

2 years

50 years

38 years

27 years

30

15 Months

27 years

8 years

39 years

22

All my life (except 5 years where | moved away)
11 Years

6 years

Total of 10 years
9.5 years

33 years

6 years

117160

1/24/2019 8:52 PM
1/23/2019 6:45 PM
1/19/2019 5:56 PM
1/19/2019 5:45 PM
1/19/2019 5:33 PM
1/19/2019 5:23 PM
1/19/2019 5:07 PM
1/19/2019 4:55 PM
1/15/2019 10:21 PM
1/15/2019 9:47 PM
1/6/2019 2:06 PM
1/6/2019 1:49 PM
1/6/2019 1:30 PM
1/6/2019 1:14 PM
1/4/2019 12:50 PM
1/4/2019 12:13 PM
12/29/2018 9:10 PM
12/29/2018 8:43 PM
12/29/2018 7:15 PM
12/29/2018 4:40 PM
12/29/2018 4:10 PM
12/29/2018 3:43 PM
12/29/2018 3:26 PM
12/29/2018 2:55 PM
12/29/2018 2:35 PM
12/28/2018 10:02 PM
12/28/2018 9:45 PM
12/28/2018 7:08 PM
12/28/2018 5:54 PM
12/28/2018 5:25 PM
12/28/2018 4:53 PM
12/27/2018 10:41 PM
12/27/2018 10:15 PM
12/27/2018 9:59 PM
12/27/2018 7:08 PM
12/6/2018 12:32 AM
12/5/2018 9:15 PM
12/5/2018 9:04 PM
12/5/2018 9:04 PM
12/5/2018 9:03 PM
12/5/2018 8:02 PM
12/5/2018 4:34 PM
12/5/2018 12:58 PM
12/5/2018 10:56 AM
12/4/2018 8:46 PM
12/4/2018 8:27 PM
12/4/2018 8:19 PM
12/4/2018 8:18 PM
12/4/2018 5:33 PM
12/4/2018 4:00 PM
12/4/2018 2:51 PM
12/4/2018 12:43 PM
12/4/12018 12:27 PM
12/4/2018 8:03 AM
12/3/2018 10:26 PM
12/3/2018 7:39 PM
12/3/2018 6:48 PM
12/3/2018 5:48 PM
12/3/2018 4:21 PM
12/3/2018 3:36 PM
12/3/2018 3:17 PM
12/3/2018 2:12 PM
12/3/2018 1:39 PM
12/3/2018 10:50 AM
12/3/2018 8:58 AM

SurveyMonkey
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

11 years
45

11 years
36 years 8 months
18 Years
23 yrs

2.5 Years
12 years
17 years
18 months
17.5 years
25 years
25 years
No

27 years
7 years

5 years

15 years
2yrs

18 years
25 years
38 years
11 tears
15 yre

13 years
On and off 55 years
28 years
7 years
27 years
13 years

12 years

12 /160

12/2/2018 6:05 PM
12/2/2018 5:22 PM
12/2/2018 1:45 PM
12/2/2018 10:10 AM
12/1/2018 7:06 PM
12/1/2018 12:44 PM
11/29/2018 6:42 PM
11/29/2018 12:01 PM
11/28/2018 3:54 PM
11/28/2018 3:52 PM
11/28/2018 12:31 PM
11/27/2018 5:31 PM
11/27/2018 5:31 PM
11/26/2018 6:07 PM
11/26/2018 3:24 PM
11/26/2018 2:07 PM
11/26/2018 12:42 PM
11/26/2018 12:27 PM
11/25/2018 7:19 PM
11/25/2018 6:49 PM
11/25/2018 6:48 PM
11/25/2018 6:39 PM
11/25/2018 4:58 PM
11/25/2018 4:00 PM
11/25/2018 2:13 PM
11/25/2018 12:44 PM
11/24/2018 4:44 PM
11/24/2018 3:52 PM
11/24/2018 3:15 PM
11/24/2018 12:09 PM
11/23/2018 5:35 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q11 6 What is your postcode?We are not asking for your name and

address, but your postcode will help us to identify parts of the

community with particular views and needs.

RESPONSES
MK18 3PH
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PS
MK18 3PN
MK18 3PJ
MK18 3JZ
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PD
MK18 3QF
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PJ
MK18 3RH
mk18 3ph
MK18 3QF
MK18 3pr
mk18 3pa
MK18 3PS
MK18 3PJ
MK18 3PN
MK18 3PE
mk18 3ph
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PD
MK18 3pp
MK18 3PJ
MK18 3pe
HP6 3PR
MK18 3PA
mk18 3ph
MK18 3PW
MK18 3PH
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PB
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PT
MK18 3PF
mk18 3pl
MK18 3QF
MK18 3PH
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PN
MK18 3PC
MK18 3PH
MK18 3PH
MK18 3PT
MK18 3PU
MK18 3PH
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PB

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

13/160

DATE

2/5/2019 1:42 PM
2/5/2019 1:25 PM
2/5/2019 1:11 PM
2/5/2019 12:25 PM
2/5/2019 12:00 PM
2/5/2019 11:12 AM
2/5/2019 10:54 AM
2/4/2019 5:00 PM
2/4/2019 4:41 PM
2/4/2019 4:15 PM
2/4/2019 3:39 PM
2/4/2019 3:20 PM
2/4/2019 9:28 AM
2/4/2019 1:35 AM
2/4/2019 1:17 AM
2/4/2019 12:57 AM
2/4/2019 12:40 AM
2/4/2019 12:25 AM
2/4/2019 12:04 AM
2/3/2019 11:48 PM
2/3/2019 11:13 PM
2/3/2019 10:52 PM
2/3/2019 10:32 PM
2/3/2019 9:34 PM
2/3/2019 5:37 PM
2/3/2019 5:22 PM
2/3/2019 5:10 PM
2/3/2019 4:55 PM
2/3/2019 4:23 PM
2/3/2019 3:57 PM
2/3/2019 2:13 PM
2/3/2019 1:55 PM
2/3/2019 1:25 PM
2/3/2019 12:50 PM
2/3/2019 12:39 PM
2/3/2019 12:06 PM
2/2/2019 8:12 PM
2/2/2019 12:49 PM
2/2/2019 12:28 PM
1/31/2019 6:08 PM
1/31/2019 7:51 AM
1/30/2019 11:52 PM
1/29/2019 8:34 PM
1/29/2019 8:11 PM
1/29/2019 4:13 PM
1/29/2019 8:06 AM
1/29/2019 7:45 AM
1/28/2019 9:16 PM
1/28/2019 8:46 PM
1/28/2019 8:24 PM
1/28/2019 7:54 PM
1/27/12019 3:52 PM
1/25/2019 1:19 PM
1/25/2019 12:42 PM
1/25/2019 12:32 PM
1/25/2019 12:14 PM
1/23/2019 6:45 PM

SurveyMonkey
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
9
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

MK18 3RA
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PB
MK18 3PH
MK18 3RA
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PF
MK18 3PF
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PE
MK18 3PU
MK18 3PH
Mk18 3PN
MK183PJ
MK18 3PB
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PS
MK18 3DL
MK18
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PJ
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PL
MK18 3QL
Mk18 3QF
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PE
mk18 3pl
Mk183ph
MK18 3PR
Mk183ph
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PR
MK183PR
MK18 3PL
MK18
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PL
Mk18 3pj
MK18 3PL
3PH

Mk18 3PJ
MK18 3QF
MK18 3PR
MK183PU
Mk18 3QL
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PL
Mk183ph
Mk18 3pd
MK18 3PP
Mk18 3pn
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PN
MK18 3PB
MK18 3PT
MK18 3PD
MK18 34PN
Mk183PL
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1/19/2019 5:56 PM
1/19/2019 5:45 PM
1/19/2019 5:33 PM
1/19/2019 5:23 PM
1/19/2019 5:07 PM
1/19/2019 4:55 PM
1/15/2019 10:21 PM
1/15/2019 9:47 PM
1/6/2019 2:06 PM
1/6/2019 1:49 PM
1/6/2019 1:30 PM
1/6/2019 1:14 PM
1/4/2019 12:50 PM
1/4/12019 12:13 PM
12/29/2018 9:10 PM
12/29/2018 8:43 PM
12/29/2018 7:15 PM
12/29/2018 4:40 PM
12/29/2018 4:10 PM
12/29/2018 3:43 PM
12/29/2018 3:26 PM
12/29/2018 2:55 PM
12/29/2018 2:35 PM
12/28/2018 10:02 PM
12/28/2018 9:45 PM
12/28/2018 7:08 PM
12/28/2018 5:54 PM
12/28/2018 5:25 PM
12/28/2018 4:53 PM
12/27/2018 10:41 PM
12/27/2018 10:15 PM
12/27/2018 7:08 PM
12/6/2018 12:32 AM
12/5/2018 9:15 PM
12/5/2018 9:04 PM
12/5/2018 9:04 PM
12/5/2018 9:03 PM
12/5/2018 8:02 PM
12/5/2018 4:34 PM
12/5/2018 12:58 PM
12/5/2018 10:56 AM
12/4/12018 8:27 PM
12/4/2018 8:19 PM
12/4/2018 8:18 PM
12/4/2018 5:33 PM
12/4/2018 4:35 PM
12/4/2018 4:00 PM
12/4/12018 2:51 PM
12/4/2018 12:43 PM
12/4/12018 12:27 PM
12/4/2018 8:03 AM
12/3/2018 10:26 PM
12/3/2018 7:39 PM
12/3/2018 6:48 PM
12/3/2018 5:48 PM
12/3/2018 4:21 PM
12/3/2018 3:36 PM
12/3/2018 3:17 PM
12/3/2018 2:12 PM
12/3/2018 1:39 PM
12/3/2018 10:50 AM
12/3/2018 8:58 AM
12/2/2018 6:05 PM
12/2/2018 5:22 PM
12/2/2018 1:45 PM

SurveyMonkey
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123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

MK18 3PF
MK18 3PH
MK18 3PL
MK18 3PJ
Mk18 3PR
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PA
Hp224hd

MK18 3QL
MK18 3PA
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PD
MK18 3PY
HP22 4HS
Mk18 3pr

MK18 3PR
MK18 3PJ
Mk18 3PR
Lu5 6HU

MK18 3PN
Mk18 3pj

MK18 3PR
MK18 3PR
MK18 3PR
MK183PP

15/160

12/2/2018 10:10 AM
12/1/2018 7:06 PM
12/1/2018 12:44 PM
11/29/2018 6:42 PM
11/28/2018 3:52 PM
11/28/2018 12:31 PM
11/27/2018 5:31 PM
11/27/2018 5:31 PM
11/26/2018 6:07 PM
11/26/2018 3:24 PM
11/26/2018 2:07 PM
11/26/2018 12:42 PM
11/26/2018 12:27 PM
11/25/2018 7:19 PM
11/25/2018 7:18 PM
11/25/2018 6:49 PM
11/25/2018 6:48 PM
11/25/2018 6:39 PM
11/25/2018 4:58 PM
11/25/2018 4:00 PM
11/25/2018 2:13 PM
11/25/2018 12:44 PM
11/24/2018 4:44 PM
11/24/2018 3:52 PM
11/24/2018 3:15 PM
11/23/2018 5:35 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q12 7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about
North Marston?

Answered: 157 Skipped: 0

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

AGREE

STRONGLY

1 76.9%
120

2 68.0%
102

3 44.1%
67

4 71.6%
111

5 62.2%
97

6 64.1%
100

7 34.4%
53

8 36.1%
56

9 3.9%
6

10 15.4%
23

11 53.2%
83

12 58.9%
89

13 46.8%
72

14 39.9%
61

15 2.0%
3

16 13.1%
20

[ Agree strongly

. Agree somewhat Neither agree nor disagree

[ Disagree somewhat  [[] Disagree strongly

AGREE
SOMEWHAT

18.6%
29

21.3%
32

39.5%
60

25.8%
40

28.2%
44

28.2%
44

42.2%
65

49.0%
76

14.3%
22

32.2%
48

31.4%
49

30.5%
46

42.2%
65

36.6%
56

9.9%
15

28.8%
44

NEITHER AGREE NOR  DISAGREE

DISAGREE SOMEWHAT
3.2% 1.3%
5 2
10.7% 0.0%
16 0
13.2% 3.3%
20 5
2.6% 0.0%
4 0
8.3% 1.3%
13 2
6.4% 1.3%
10 2
14.3% 6.5%
22 10
10.3% 4.5%
16 7
21.4% 41.6%
33 64
24.2% 221%
36 33
12.8% 1.9%
20 3
9.3% 1.3%
14 2
10.4% 0.6%
16 1
13.1% 9.2%
20 14
24.3% 36.8%
37 56
45.1% 7.8%
69 12

16 /160

DISAGREE
STRONGLY

0.0%
0

0.0%
0

0.0%
0

0.0%
0

0.0%
0

0.0%
0

2.6%
4

0.0%
0

18.8%
29

6.0%
9

0.6%
1

0.0%
0

0.0%
0
1.3%

27.0%
41

5.2%

TOTAL

156

150

152

155

156

156

154

155

154

149

156

151

154

153

152

153

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.71

1.57

1.24

1.69

1.51

1.65

0.99

1.17

-0.57

0.29

1.35

1.47

1.35

-0.77

0.37
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16
17
18

20
21

22
23

24
25

26

27

feel it is important to mention

Answered: 27 Skipped: 130

RESPONSES
Important to support rural roots - agriculture, equestrian, etc

NM is surrounded by substantial developments of residential areas + transport infrastructure ie
expansion of Aylesbury (eg Berryfields) + Winslow, HS2, & the East-West Corridor (road, rail,
housing). It is therefore very important to retain a relatively undeveloped rural area as an "oasis"
for the benefit not only of residents but for those visiting or passing through.

| am particularly proud of the community shop
A challenging environment for the disabled
it is becoming a rat-run for traffic to Bicester & MK

| understand that the school is already oversubscribed, so this must be a consideration . Is
there room for extension?

A really good community to live in. A thriving community. Some new developments / housing
would bring new families into the community and hopefully these families would become
involved in an active and positive way.

NM good to live with children up to 14 but afterwards until they can drive they are totally
restricted by the transport system and are reliant on adult lifts. There is nothing to do in the
village.

There is limited access to the school up a steep hill which needs to be considered before
expanding the village more. Also traffic runs through the middle of the village and will
necessarily alter the atmosphere of the village.

Very supportive village in times of need and crises Strong sense of community Plenty of
activities to participate in if you want to

The history and the open countryside is beautiful with the ridge and furrow system which is still
visible is worth preserving. it is a small and largely caring community and this should be
preserved. the pub is a good centre for integration and an asset to the community as well as the
community run chop and school. The sports field is now a centre for sporting activities and as
such a good outdoorsy source of leisure provision. The wesley centre is good and hopefully the
village hall one finished will be good too.

Poor public transport encourages and promotes car ownership with all the problems it brings to
the village

Having lived in other villages i feel NM has a distinctly better sense of community than some.
The reasons are basically, a) its not too large- sub 800 population b) its not too dispersed-
although linear, its fairly self-contained c) there is a homogeneous mix of housing types, so
there is not a strong "them and us" separation

The determination of committed members of the parish has resulted in the development of
impressive community facilities for a small village - shop, Sports Field, etc

The fact that the village is small to medium and therefore not too unwieldy in size which helps
maintain community spirit, which is tremendously valued. | would like to stress the fact that it is
incredibly important that this is kept as a rural agricultural village. The local wildlife is
tremendously valued and i would be EXTREMELY reluctant to degrade this further with future
large-scale development projects. The English countryside and countryside living is something
to be valued and treasured.

Strong Church community and people look after each other.
The pub, the church and the shop are very important amenities

Good pre-school, school. The Wesley Centre, a local Pub and restaurant, local community
shop. Small village feel. Quiet. Little traffic outside of rush hour.

The Community Spirit in the village is immense! The traffic calming is close to non-existent and
thus traffic routinely ignores speed limits through housing areas.

People look after each other

| cannot emphasise enough the importance of community within the village. | feel it is a defining
feature of North Marston.

it is quiet as a village but is not too far from bigger towns and shopping facilities

We have super-fast Broadband Buses are unreliable and too infrequent The Shop is a great
addition to the Community - good for older generation who may be more village-bound (due to
buses! or mobility) but also to provide work experience opportunities for the younger generation,
who then also get to mix with the older generation. Win win all round.

The local shop is very important.

the school is a very important part of our community and currently has a very good uptake. It
links all ages together through functions and availability of premises which can be used/hired by
community. The current community shop is also another very important base function of the
North Marston and very well supported. | think it is important for the current public bus service to
remain and hopefully be improved.

Poor roads. School is too small. Planning decisions frequently ignored and not enforced. Poor
parking facilities. Too many developments approved without garages and inadequate off road
parking, given the poor public transport multiple car ownership is inevitable. Inadequate sewage
handling.

Strong church community
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Q13 8 Please detail any other aspects of North Marston life that you

DATE
2/5/2019 11:14 AM
2/4/2019 4:20 PM

2/4/2019 3:40 PM
2/3/2019 4:24 PM
1/29/2019 8:35 PM
1/29/2019 8:08 AM

1/19/2019 5:57 PM

1/19/2019 5:08 PM

12/29/2018 4:13 PM

12/29/2018 3:46 PM

12/28/2018 7:23 PM

12/28/2018 5:26 PM

12/28/2018 4:56 PM

12/5/2018 1:01 PM

12/4/2018 8:30 PM

12/4/2018 8:21 PM
12/4/2018 4:01 PM
12/3/2018 7:42 PM

12/3/2018 1:43 PM

12/2/2018 5:26 PM
11/29/2018 6:43 PM

11/28/2018 3:53 PM
11/28/2018 12:33 PM

11/26/2018 2:09 PM
11/25/2018 7:24 PM

11/25/2018 6:57 PM

11/24/2018 3:53 PM
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q14 9 Do you agree that there will be a need for additional housing
over the next 20 years?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 3

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

(no label)
[ Agree strongly [ Agree somewhat Not sure Disagree somewhat
Disagree strongly
AGREE AGREE NOT DISAGREE DISAGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SURE SOMEWHAT STRONGLY AVERAGE
(no 18.2% 53.9% 14.3% 9.1% 4.5%
label) 28 83 22 14 7 154 0.72
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q15 10 How many new homes do you think would be appropriate?
Answered: 154  Skipped: 3

100%
80%
60%
40%

- -
I

0%
(no label)
@ None [ Fewer than 10 10-25 25-50 51-100
[l More than 100

NONE FEWERTHAN10 10-25 25-50 51-100 MORETHAN100 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no label) 5.2% 221% 50.0% 15.6% 52% 1.9%
8 34 77 24 8 3 154 293
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE SurveyMonkey

Q16 11 What type of future housing development(s) do you think
would be appropriate?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 3

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
— ]
0%
None Infill Site(s) of Site(s) of Site(s) of A mixture
between fewer than fewer than more than of
buildings 10 houses 20 houses 20 houses development
tvpes
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
None 5.2% 8
Infill between buildings 51.9% 80
Site(s) of fewer than 10 houses 42.2% 65
Site(s) of fewer than 20 houses 13.0% 20
Site(s) of more than 20 houses 3.9% 6
A mixture of development types 18.2% 28

Total Respondents: 154
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q17 12 If new homes are built, which of these do you think would be
suitable or unsuitable?Affordable housing is defined by the Government
as affordable rented and intermediate housing, provided to eligible
households whose needs are not met by the market. This typically
results in housing being offered at about 20% below market value, to
people for whom the mortgage or rent will be no more than 25% gross
income

Answered: 155  Skipped: 2

100% - - | . .

80% .

60%

40%

20% .

o |
7 8

.Very suitable .Sultable Not sure [ Unsuitable
[ Very unsuitable

VERY SUITABLE = SUITABLE NOTSURE UNSUITABLE VERY UNSUITABLE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

1 22.0% 48.2% 15.6% 11.3% 2.8%
31 68 22 16 4 141 0.75

2 5.1% 25.5% 32.1% 24.1% 13.1%
7 35 44 33 18 137 -0.15

3 7.4% 44.9% 221% 18.4% 7.4%
10 61 30 25 10 136 0.26

4 17.1% 52.9% 20.0% 6.4% 3.6%
24 74 28 9 5 140 0.74

5 25.0% 67.9% 5.0% 21% 0.0%
35 95 7 3 0 140 1.16

6 10.4% 54.8% 15.6% 17.0% 22%
14 74 21 23 3 135 0.54

7 1.5% 6.1% 10.7% 44.3% 37.4%
2 8 14 58 49 131 -1.10

8 16.8% 36.3% 23.9% 9.7% 13.3%
19 41 27 11 15 113 0.34
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14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21

22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34

35

as you write if necessary

Answered: 100  Skipped: 57

RESPONSES

Vacant plot Schorne Lane opposite well - Semi-detached bungalows each 2 beds? - 1 Provides
2 dwellings, 2 Helps with shortage of bungalows, 3 Suitable for position in Conservation Area, 4
Relatively cheap compared with single house, 5 Needed for downsizing retirement homes: 6
Requiring fewer cars, 7 Developer has better returns on two builds: encourage to quote for
semi-detached places, 8 Room on plot for off road parking, 9 Double rates for AVDC? Village,
10 Customers for "La Shop" 11 Finally | wish to stay in village & need to downsize Right hand
side (going out) Quainton Road - Limit to 4 to 5 houses - Probably least route to minimise more
traffic access

Portway - 20 to 50 houses - Good site

On the road to Oving, last field on the right - 10 houses - part of the village and an empty field
Opposite Sportsfield - 10 to 20 houses - as above General infill

Portway on Quainton side - 5 to 10 houses - Even up the road into NM with houses on both
sides of the road Infilling - 1 to 5 houses - where possible

Right hand side of road to Oving - Less than 10 houses - Already developed one side
Opposite existing housing on Quainton Road - Don't know (houses) - Within village limits

Portway - 50+ - The other end of the village is developed and has been extended over the
years. Good access. Central to village.

Off Portway - max 10 houses - Logical solution Opposite Sports Ground - max 10 houses -
Keeping to existing main road

xxxx Field, Granborough Rd, next to Sports Field on the main road, belongs to BCC Old School,
10-20, a selection of bungelows, flats & small houses Old School, covert into flats

Off Portway 10-15 houses, access Off Granborough Road, 10-15 houses, access
Fields in the outskirts of the village, 20, they'll all be together xxx in the village

Some of the fields just outside the boundary 1/2. Just extend the boundary with a few select
dwellings to encourage the village to remain as is.

Anywhere where there is an open field adjacent to the main road i.e. Portway, Granborough Rd.
No more than 20 in any one site/ Suitable access to main road through

Along the main road, 30. Impact on infrastructure - sewage/ water/ schools

Quainton Road, between hall and first houses, village hall side, 2-5, infill Granborough Rd
between houses, 6, infill

In the field in Portway (Franklins) near main road 8
Plenty of infill sites available

Portway 25 houses Housing on one side of Portway allows the other side to be developed
without increasing the length of the village

Field in Portway - 8 houses - Near road

Infill between buildings - 10 houses - makes best use of land without significant roads required
or removal of rural + agricultural spaces

Portway - 10 houses - Doesn't affect the character of the village Granborough Road - 10 houses
- It doesn't affect the character of the village

On right hand side of Road leaving the village on way to Aylesbury - 6 houses - Will not destroy
the look of the village

Portway 15 Quainton Road 5

Granborough Rd, left hand side infill as exit village towards Winslow. 10 houses. Infill. Not using
agricultural land which has important heritage of ridge and furrow. Please note with this
question the majority of residents are going to name sites away from their homes whether they
are suitable for development or not.

Along Granborough Road 10-12 Most accessible to road. Smaller roads in NM are less suitable

Portway 30+ In the village and would reflect the new build housing on the other side of the
village

Marston Fields Not Many Infill. Not very busy road

Portway up to 50 currently fields. Room for small development bringing new people to the village
Road going to Granborough up to 50 currently fields and eminently suitable

Granborough road 10 on main road . Side road congested

West side of Portway 1-20 Would "balance" the development of the village by mirroring the
existing houses on the east side of road North side of Quainton Road 1-20 Would "balance" the
housing on the south side of the road Infill between Granborough Road and Quainton Road 1-
20 Centrally located area in village

next to playing field 30 middle of the village. access to two roads
Portway West 10-15 Available. Poor land. Matches East side Infil (Various) Any balance
Portway 20 Quainton Rd 20 Granborough Rd This would be an even spread across the village

Franklins - 40 over 20 years. Its an obvious place to do two small closes and roadside property.
Cynthia Halls - 12. Another Gibbons close Unsuitable to push any more traffic up church street
Unsuitable on Quainton Road as lose rural element, except one or two infills which aren't
obvious. 4

Granborough Road 50 Quainton Road 50
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Q18 13 If new homes are built, where do you think they could be
situated?Describe your suggested site(s) as precisely as possible, and
suggest as many sites as you wish. For each site, please indicate the
number of houses you think would be appropriate on the site, and why
you think each site would be suitable for housing.The box will expand

DATE
2/5/2019 1:52 PM

2/5/2019 1:12 PM
2/5/2019 12:29 PM

2/5/2019 12:04 PM

2/5/2019 11:15 AM
2/4/2019 5:03 PM
2/4/2019 4:45 PM

2/4/2019 9:32 AM

2/4/2019 1:40 AM

2/4/2019 1:19 AM
2/4/2019 12:44 AM
2/4/2019 12:29 AM

2/3/2019 10:55 PM

2/3/2019 10:34 PM
2/3/2019 9:38 PM

2/3/2019 5:24 PM
2/3/2019 5:11 PM
2/3/2019 4:26 PM

2/3/2019 2:15 PM
2/3/2019 1:28 PM

2/3/2019 12:09 PM

2/2/2019 8:15 PM

1/31/2019 7:54 AM
1/31/2019 12:00 AM

1/29/2019 8:37 PM
1/29/2019 8:14 PM

1/29/2019 7:55 PM
1/29/2019 8:11 AM

1/29/2019 7:48 AM
1/28/2019 9:21 PM

1/28/2019 8:49 PM
1/28/2019 7:57 PM
1/27/2019 4:00 PM
1/25/2019 1:22 PM

1/25/2019 12:43 PM
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Frenklens Fleld 30/40

Portway 10 doesn't affect the character of the village Granborough Rd 10 doesn't affect the
character of the village

Marston Fields - no more than 10 - Less impact on the main part of the village

Infill where possible or Portway or Granborough road - five on each. Edges of the village and on
the main road. Definitely NOT Quainton Road

Portway less than 20 Easy access; no congestion through the village.

Portway- number of houses- 20- on Aylesbury side of NM, wide straight road for visibility
Granborough Road - number of houses- 20- Again wide straight road for visibility

Infilling Marston fields and spaces of that nature- max number of 20 houses

PORTWAY - opposite existing houses single line- number of houses - 6-10; within the village
envelope, would not change character of village LOWER END OF QUAINTON ROAD -
opposite to existing- number of houses 4-8; see note above- both may reduce traffic speed as
"built up" area

Comments from Q10: i.e. more than 10 per year Comments from Q11: Not more than 25 in any
one block Portway 10-20 In keeping with the rest of the village Quainton Road from the parish
barn to the bend after the stream. 20+ A natural extension to the village Granborough Road
between Gibbons Close to the opposite the sports field. 50. A natural extension to the village
Townsend Opposite the grave yard extension. 30. Infilling Martson fields Road 10 Infilling on
RHS leaving village Marstonfields Road 10+ LHS Development opposite existing houses

On left hand side coming into North Marston. 5 Houses. Its not intrusive. On right hand side
going out of North Marston. 5 Houses. Its not intrusive.

between Oving and North Marston- number of houses -5 - between Oving and Granborough -
number of houses -5- "why do you think this site is suitable?"" written reply was "as it would be
extending outwards in a controlled way, rather than changing the level of density."

Schorne Lane- opposite well- 1-2 houses Flats on Portway- number of houses - + 2- These flats
seem out of keeping and they could be demolished and rebuilt along with the triangle of land
next to 31 Portway - perhaps another 2 units could be fitted. Some houses along Portway
continuing the line up to the bend on "odd side of road". number of houses suggested- 2- would
have less impact than a major estate and am not a NIMBY Houses in or near sewage site
Quainton Road - number of houses 4- it might be able to absorb a few houses without massive
impact.

The Village- 2 houses- using "infill' between current buildings to retain North Marston as a
village

Portway - 15 houses- roads adjoining suitable [ Quainton Road would not be suitable due to
condition of road to Aylesbury and width of road. Also infill already taken place ]

INFILL- 15? Number of houses --- (throughout the village)- village infrastructure can't take
houses compressed into one site.

Portway - 10-20 houses - suitable because this would mirror the "other side" Towards
Granborough - 10-20 houses - "extends envelope naturally"

Infill between existing buildings
Infill houses or small number at entry exit of village

On the main road (Portway) between Oving and Granborough due to the access to the main
road (both for construction and traffic purposes). Also Granborough Road as you exit the
villages. There are opportunities for development in these areas opposite existing houses.This
road also has the best transport links and access to the bus service. Any infilling would also be
appropriate.

Portway on the left hand side as you approach the village from Oving - especially adjacent to
existing dwellings on that side of the road. Granborough Road as you exit the village towards
Granborough on the right hand side opposite the sports field. Any appropriate infill

Infill areas or a small number of houses at entry into village
Portway - 20

Portway - site for less than 10 houses on RHS as you leave the village towards Oving.
Rationale- this is the main road through the village and houses already exist on LHS of road.
However consideration of number of houses, access to site and view from existing homes on
LHS is critical. Spacing of any new homes should not be less than that for the existing homes.
Site not to extend beyond village boundary and existing views across Quainton Hill to be
maximised. Water services currently poor in this road and BT lines too- existing systems will
need upgrading.

Without expanding the defined envelope of the village, and without extending to ribbon
development, sites of fewer than 10 houses at any one site could be placed off both Portway
West and Granborough Road East as cul-de-sacs next to or behind existing buildings. A similar
size of development could be placed on the existing undeveloped field between Quainton Road
and Granborough Road All opportunities for unintrusive and acceptable infill development
should be pursued, together with the conversion of any suitable and unused existing agricultural
buildings within the parish boundary

Opposite Portway coming into the village from Oving, where there are no houses currently.
There is immediate access to the main road running through the village which can handle more
traffic if needs be, and any new development would look as if part of the village rather than
sectioned off behind other houses. Construction traffic would have good access without
disrupting the village too much. Appropriate number of houses: 0-12. Possibly Quainton Road
on the right side of the road as you go out towards Quainton. There is a stretch that is currently
empty of houses, although that road is unsuitable to handle an increase in traffic going towards
Quainton. Any houses built would look part of the road rather than squeezed in where there isn't
room, which is preferable. Would not be good for construction traffic however. Appropriate
number of houses: 0-5.

| can not suggest sites as people own the land, it is not my right to suggest where new homes
can be built, until the owner wants to sell the land.

| think its important that any development takes advantage of existing infrastructure, in particular
roads and so the suitability will depend very much on access. Therefore entering / exiting the
village on Granborough road and Portway would have the least impact in terms of accessibility,
however i would stress that we should only be looking for small scale developments so nothing
larger than 10 houses in any one development in order to maintain the character of the village
and not to erode the surrounding countryside.
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1/25/2019 12:15 PM
1/23/2019 6:47 PM

1/19/2019 5:35 PM
1/19/2019 5:25 PM

1/19/2019 5:09 PM
1/6/2019 1:17 PM

12/29/2018 8:46 PM
12/29/2018 7:18 PM

12/29/2018 3:01 PM

12/29/2018 2:39 PM

12/28/2018 10:06 PM

12/28/2018 7:27 PM

12/28/2018 5:28 PM

12/27/2018 10:44 PM

12/27/2018 10:19 PM

12/27/2018 7:13 PM

12/6/2018 12:38 AM

12/5/2018 9:16 PM

12/5/2018 9:14 PM

12/5/2018 9:13 PM

12/5/2018 9:07 PM
12/5/2018 8:05 PM
12/5/2018 4:51 PM

12/5/2018 1:15 PM

12/5/2018 11:12 AM

12/4/12018 9:07 PM

12/4/2018 8:33 PM
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Field in middle of village on Granborough Road which is large enough to take a number of
houses, however they should only be built on the housing line of Granborough road and
Quainton road and not a complete infill development housing estate. Also some infill plots like
Janet Longs old property on Quainton Road could take a few houses.

the field behind the village park just a couple of houses adjacent to the road on both sides.
At the north(Granborough) end opposite the Sports' field.

Portway opposite existing houses, single line about 6. Would not impinge on character of
village. Lower end of Quainton Road opposite to existing would not change village character.
Around 6 would be adequate.

Portway towards Oving south side opposite existing housing 20ish units Granborough road
north side after Gibbings close 20ish units

No major sites are suitable without destroying the village.
Granborough Road, land behind swings.
On the road towards Granbirough

On outskirts of village but care should be taken not to cause the village to sprawl/ merge into
other villages. Also care must be taken to ensure the village doesn'’t loose its green fields and
views. The village must stay rural.

Portway 20 Houses Best road width access allowing traffic to pass in opposite directions. Easier
to extend water supply, drains and electricity. A straight road for best visibility for drivers.
Building opposite side of the road to current housing. Granborough Road 10 - 15 Houses As
above. Building opposite the sports field.

The end near oving hill. By schorne avenue, the land there. But | don't think any should be built.
Portway opposite existing housing this site would not extend the length of the village boundary

Individual infill houses and possibly small developments which would respect and preserve the
rural integrity of the village. Subject to land availability, such sites are available as extensions to
existing developments, such as Elmers Meadow, Dudley, Carters and Sheppards Closes. There
may also be opportunity to "balance up" the Portway entrance to the village from the south by
development of some of the land to the west side of Portway.

It would be nice for developers to mirror Portaway Road, a single row of houses, one house
deep of various designs, with easy main road access.

On way out of village towards Granborough or along Portway

Portway side not presently developed. Up to 20 houses Quainton Road on opposite side from
existing houses Up to 20 houses

Along Granborough Road and also on the right hand side of Portway as you leave the village

Portway (25 houses approx.) It is on the main road with easy access out of the village towards
both Aylesbury and Buckingham. Quainton Road/Granborough Road (including play area,
which is rarely used). 25 houses approx. A flat site that can accommodate a small development
with access to both Quainton Road and Granborough Road. As with Portway, it is on the main
road with easy access out of the village. There are no other suitable sites that are close to or on
the main road. There is scope for some infilling, e.g. one house in the garden of No.4 Marston
Fields Road.

| believe that Portway provides the most suitable area for new housing. There is a wealth of
space to use. It would also fall opposite a number of relatively new houses on the other side of
the road eg, council owned bungalows. It is also fairly central to the village and would be fully
part of our village community. As a younger member of the village, | feel that this space would
future-proof the village and has potential to include houses of a more affordable nature.

Quainton Road (if sewage works sufficiently upgraded) Extend housing along end of Portway,
along the side of the odd numbered houses alone (i.e. not opposite) and/or along Granborough
Road but only on the side opposite the sports field.

| believe the only possible locations are either along Portway as you come into the village from
Oving or o nthe outskirts of the village along the Granborough road, opposite the sports field.

A small development opposite Portway (behind the bus stop), on the road out of the village
towards Oving. Limited public transport and employment make it less suitable for affordable
housing due to the need for a car. Limited facilities and transport also make it less suitable for
the elderly (unless supported by local family).

Portway, opposite the existing bungalows Granborough Road, land opposite sports field
Quainton Road, land adjacent to the entrance of sewer beds It would have helped to have a
map to highlight suggested areas

A few on Portway A few at the beginning of Marston Fields A few on the edge of the village near
the Sports field A few on the edge of the village along Quainton road. | feel that adding small
numbers in different spots around the village will help to reduce the visual impact and make it
more in keeping with the existing developments.

Opposite Portway development up to 20 houses Opposite Shepherds Close development up to
20 houses

Opposite Portway for a development as this would also help with traffic calming e.g entrance
roundabout to development.

The site on the left as you drive towards Granborough but before the sports field. Mixed
development for 10-25 houses. It's an integral part of the village with access onto two roads.
The development would need to be of a sufficient size to ensure the developed had to
contribute to village amenities.

Off the Granborough Road adjacent to Gibbings Close (Granborough Road end) Portway, from
Oving end adjacent to the end of current dwellings

| would not like to see an expansion of the village perimeter and therefore | would support ‘infill’
development. Possibly the east side of Quainton road below the playing field and the south side
of Granborough Road at the rear of the playing field. Both these sites would have easy access
to the sewerage works and which would cause less disruption when developed. There is also a
sort of infill site to the south of Quainton road before the difficult road bend going out of the
village. However, with any and all developments the highways situation and car parking by
present house owners will need consideration.

anywhere but Quainton Road! About time some other parts of the village took the strain rather
than Quainton Road taking all the development

On Portway opposite existing houses. Maximum 10. Does not extend village envelope or
materially affect the ambiance of the village. Down Quainton Road opposite Shepherds Close,
max 10 again will not affect nature of village.

On the artery roads in and out of the village
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12/4/2018 8:26 PM

12/4/2018 8:25 PM

12/4/2018 4:47 PM

12/4/2018 3:13 PM

12/3/2018 10:35 PM

12/3/2018 7:43 PM
12/3/2018 6:52 PM
12/3/2018 5:51 PM
12/3/2018 4:26 PM

12/3/2018 4:00 PM

12/3/2018 3:20 PM
12/3/2018 2:23 PM
12/3/2018 1:55 PM

12/3/2018 9:03 AM

12/2/2018 6:08 PM
12/2/2018 5:29 PM

12/2/2018 1:48 PM
12/2/2018 10:23 AM

12/1/2018 7:15 PM

12/1/2018 12:59 PM

11/29/2018 6:46 PM

11/29/2018 12:26 PM

11/28/2018 4:03 PM

11/28/2018 12:36 PM

11/27/2018 5:38 PM

11/27/2018 5:38 PM

11/26/2018 3:31 PM

11/26/2018 2:15 PM

11/26/2018 12:49 PM

11/26/2018 12:44 PM

11/25/2018 6:58 PM

11/25/2018 6:51 PM
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| would not like to see any new homes built in North Marston

On the road towards Granborough. This is currently not too built up, will affect fewer of the
existing villagers and has a road that is better maintained during the winter. It also has direct
line access to the sewage works. max 5 houses either side of the road.

Portway (six houses - uncontentious in terms of existing ameties and residents' views if well
sited) Marstonfields (six houses - uncontentious in terms of existing residents' views and
amenities) Field behind Elmers Meadow (ten houses - always planned by original developer) At
end of Quainton Road in field abutting Quainton Road and St John's Lane (three houses -
natural completion of lane).

Due to better road access | feel development should be on Portway & Granborough Rd - a
mixture of small developments and possible infill houses up to 25 - 50 houses as the current
infrastructure and facilities (such as schooling) would be unable to support more.

Strip of land on the left just as you enter the village on the Oving Road opposite existing
houses.

Possibly 5-10 on the west side of Portway, possibly 5-10 our end of the village but obviously this
answer is subject to land becoming available. In terms of 20-25 over a 20 year period | would
suggest this might comprise one development of up to ten homes and the rest infil / one's and
two's.
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11/25/2018 5:02 PM
11/24/2018 4:52 PM

11/24/2018 4:10 PM

11/24/2018 3:21 PM

11/24/2018 12:13 PM

11/23/2018 5:40 PM
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Q19 14 Do you think any sites for business development should be
allocated in North Marston?

Answered: 146  Skipped: 11

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Yes No Don't know
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 22.6% 33
No 51.4% 75
Don't know 26.0% 38
TOTAL
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Q20 15 Which of the following might improve our local economy and
ability to offer employment?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 18

100%

80%
60%
40%
20%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

0%

WyYes [@No Don't know
YES NO DON'T KNOW TOTAL

1 45.0% 34.1% 20.9%
58 44 27 129

2 20.8% 60.0% 19.2%
27 78 25 130

3 12.9% 68.9% 18.2%
17 91 24 132

4 15.4% 73.1% 11.5%
20 95 15 130

5 53.0% 36.6% 10.4%
71 49 14 134

6 64.4% 18.5% 17.0%
87 25 23 135

7 71.4% 12.8% 15.8%
95 17 21 133

8 75.4% 12.7% 11.9%
101 17 16 134

9 83.1% 10.3% 6.6%
113 14 9 136

27 1160
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13
14

15
16

18
19

20
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24

25

26
27
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29

30

31
32

economy could be improved

Answered: 32 Skipped: 125

RESPONSES

Enhance existing "Happy Valley" NM friendly name Farming soon to be very requiredMuch local
land dormant. Problem long term to make viable. Much ex farmer advisory people still exist. But
national desirable.

Regular (hourly) bus service
Positive attitude to residents developing rural economy
The village is perfect as it is. Building more houses could well spoil it.

Not without spoiling the character of the village. A coffee shop adjoining the shop would be nice.
Other retail would not be appropriate. Winslow only 3 miles.

how many now? people employed?

Its an impossible question. The only people who want/need to work in NM are those that live
here. They don't move here to work, they work because they live here. They have fibre. One
business that the PC discouraged was Stonehill Farm Equestrian. Aylesbury Vale encouraged.
ANd its wonderful.

Coffee shop!
Improve facilities for home working - eg better internet links

Better home/work facility Free Broadband hubs in village More houses will need extended
facilities e.g. coffee shops , cash machines etc

if there were a few more small business/crafts this might provide a more mixed use of the
village during the day. But needs to be small scale so as not to spoil the village.

Depends on business and if suitable provision is already here (BD inputted data- this needs to
be checked to confirm it is an accurate reading of original input)

Footpath between Winslow and Whitchurch via N. M.

Small local businesses should be encouraged and supported by the community. Larger
business development would not suit the size of the village and may ruin the agricultural feel of
the village.

Village shop extended to make a coffee shop

Everything should be done to encourage visitors to experience the local environment and view
the history and heritage of the village without the building of any new structures

| personally don't think this is an area where we need to focus given the role of the village in
maintaining a community spirit There are plenty of nearby towns that can be expanded to help
build the local economy so improvement of public transport is key.

No requirement as most people travel to work or work from home.

As most people in the village are highly educated people with well paid jobs, which ties in with
the expensive houses, and these jobs are mainly based in big businesses which are located in
cities miles from North Marston so there is no need for small businesses to be located in NM
because the people taking up these jobs will not be people living in NM as it doesn't attract their
skill set.

Internet links need to be a lot better,
Expand the shop to enable storage

it's a village it doesn't need to increase the local economy. Any increase will change the
character of the village.

The village is situated amidst a very beautiful part of rural Buckinghamshire, with rolling hills and
great cycling and walking opportunities. There may be possibilities to develop tourism by
introducing suitable attractions, such as antique shops, B&B establishments, such that the
village became a mini Burford of Cotswold fame.

I would like NM to remain a residential community with improved transport links to businesses
outside the village. Some redevelopment eg existing agricultural building would be fine but |
would not like to see any kind of business park

Consistent fast broadband to encourage home workers. Expand the village shop so it can carry
a wider range and more freezer space.

Better bus service. Shop open longer at weekends.
agricultural college or other training establishments

The infrastructure does not lend itself to business development and increase in commercial
traffic would lead to significant inconvenience to residents. Past experience suggests that any
promised improvements to infrastructure will not materialise. Current developments such as
'Animal Antics' which has no planning permission or change of use demonstrates the disruption
that can be caused by inappropriate development without infrastructure.

The problem with NM is access - any industrial businesses will,attract industrial traffic which all
has to come through Oving and/or Granborough NM is already a rat run, speeding is a constant
problem unless you live away from Portway/High Street/Granborough Road and adding to it is a
bad idea

one small scale business park allows managed parking and traffic flow that would otherwise
spread throughout the village and clog up the roads.

Two business units could be sited abutting Litre Meter

Not entirely sure why our local economy needs to improve. We have a shop and a pub already.
For a village of this size | would say that is plenty.
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Q21 16 Please detail any other ways in which you think our local

DATE
2/5/2019 1:55 PM

2/5/2019 12:05 PM
2/5/2019 11:16 AM
2/3/2019 12:53 PM
1/29/2019 8:13 AM

1/28/2019 7:58 PM
1/25/2019 1:23 PM

1/19/2019 4:57 PM
12/29/2018 7:19 PM
12/29/2018 3:02 PM

12/28/2018 7:28 PM

12/27/2018 10:46 PM

12/27/2018 7:14 PM

12/5/2018 9:16 PM

12/5/2018 5:00 PM

12/5/2018 1:21 PM

12/4/2018 8:41 PM

12/4/2018 8:33 PM
12/4/2018 8:31 PM

12/4/2018 3:17 PM
12/3/2018 10:38 PM
12/3/2018 7:46 PM

12/3/2018 2:01 PM

11/28/2018 12:37 PM

11/26/2018 3:34 PM

11/26/2018 2:18 PM
11/25/2018 7:34 PM
11/25/2018 7:07 PM

11/25/2018 2:41 PM

11/24/2018 4:55 PM

11/24/2018 4:12 PM
11/23/2018 5:42 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q22 17 What is your current employment status?
Answered: 150  Skipped: 7

100%
80%
60%

40%

- .

0%
1 2 3 4 5 6

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
25.3%

12.7%

14.7%

2.0%

0.7%

44.7%

o o A w N =

TOTAL
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work?

Answered: 80

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%
-

0%

1 2 3 4
ANSWER CHOICES
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
TOTAL
# ELSEWHERE (PLEASE STATE):
1 Corby
2 Mobile
3 local
4 Haddenham
5 Leatherhead in Surrey
6 haddenham
7 whitchurch
8 County wide
9 Anywhere within 25 miles of Aylesbury
10 High Wycombe
11 Home also ticked
12 Brackley
13 Hemel Hempstead
14 Hogshaw
15 Wendover and surrounding area in Bucks
16 Haddenham
17 I travel a lot mainly OX/NN/MK/AL postcode areas
18 Towcester, Haddenham & North Marston
19 NA
20 Hemel Hempsated
21 Dorton
22 Watford
23 Bicester
24 Wingrave
25 Bristol and London

Skipped:

6

30/160

77

RESPONSES
20.0%

10.0%
15.0%
3.8%
0.0%
7.5%
1.3%
11.3%

31.3%

Q23 18 If employed or self-employed where is your main place of

DATE

2/5/2019 12:06 PM
2/4/2019 3:59 PM
2/3/2019 11:53 PM
2/3/2019 4:27 PM
2/3/2019 4:01 PM
1/29/2019 4:16 PM
1/29/2019 7:50 AM
1/25/2019 12:33 PM
1/19/2019 5:59 PM
1/6/2019 2:09 PM
12/29/2018 9:14 PM
12/27/2018 10:20 PM
12/5/2018 9:16 PM
12/3/2018 6:20 PM
12/3/2018 4:28 PM
12/3/2018 2:27 PM
11/28/2018 12:38 PM
11/26/2018 2:19 PM
11/26/2018 12:53 PM
11/26/2018 12:46 PM
11/25/2018 7:35 PM
11/25/2018 6:55 PM
11/25/2018 5:04 PM
11/25/2018 4:04 PM
11/24/2018 4:14 PM

16

12

25
80
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Q24 19 How do you travel to your main place of work?

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Walk Cycle
ANSWER CHOICES
Walk
Cycle
Motor Cycle
Own Car
Car share
Bus
Cycle & Train
Own Car & Train
Car Share & Train
Bus & Train
Other
Total Respondents: 82
# OTHER (PLEASE STATE)
1 Was bus now foot
2 Home
3 van
4 Agricultural vehicles?
5 Commercial vehicle
6 Van
7 N/A
8 Walk and cycle sometimes
9 no travel (work from home)
10
1" dont need to travel
12 NA

Motor
Cycle

Answered: 82

Oown
Car

Car Bus
share

N/A - when working away from home mixture of car and train

31/160

Cycle
&
Train

Skipped: 75

Own
Car
&
Train

RESPONSES

9.8%
1.2%
1.2%
65.9%
1.2%
2.4%
0.0%
11.0%
0.0%
1.2%

14.6%

Bus Other
&
Train
DATE

2/5/2019 1:56 PM
2/5/2019 11:17 AM
2/3/2019 11:53 PM
1/25/2019 1:24 PM
1/19/2019 5:59 PM
1/6/2019 1:34 PM
12/27/2018 10:01 PM
12/2/2018 5:32 PM
12/1/2018 1:03 PM
11/29/2018 6:48 PM
11/28/2018 4:00 PM
11/26/2018 12:53 PM

12

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q25 20 If you currently travel to work by train, which station do you

Answered: 18

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

Aylesbury Parkway

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Aylesbury Parkway

Aylesbury

Other

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | drive to Amersham to get the underground

2 Leighton Buzzard

3 note for Q21- "4 suitable"

4 Leighton Buzzard

5 Leighton Buzzard if travelling to London for course
6 N/A

7 Leighton Buzzard

8 Leighton Buzzard

9 Leighton Buzzard

10 NA

11 Harlington

12 Didcot Parkway (for Bristol) and Tring (for London)

use?

Aylesbury

S

32/160

Skipped: 139

Other
RESPONSES
16.7%
16.7%

66.7%

DATE

1/25/2019 1:24 PM
1/19/2019 5:46 PM
1/6/2019 2:09 PM
1/4/2019 12:53 PM
12/27/2018 10:47 PM
12/27/2018 10:20 PM
12/6/2018 12:40 AM
12/5/2018 9:15 PM
11/29/2018 12:27 PM
11/26/2018 12:53 PM
11/25/2018 4:04 PM
11/24/2018 4:14 PM

12

18
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Q26 21 When the new station in Winslow is opened do you think you
will use it to travel to work?The station will be on the new East-West rail
route linking Oxford to Cambridge and beyond. Services are planned
from the new station to Milton Keynes and Princes Risborough via
Aylesbury, but there will be no direct services to London or the north.

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

337160

Answered: 94  Skipped: 63

No

RESPONSES
13.8% 13
86.2% 81

94

SurveyMonkey
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Q27 22 Do you run a business from home or in North Marston?
Answered: 120  Skipped: 37

100%
80%
60%
40%

- -

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 23.3% 28
No 76.7% 92
TOTAL 120
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Q28 23 Does your business employ any people in North Marston?
Answered: 57 Skipped: 100

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

None Fewer than 5 5-10 people More than 10
people people
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
None 82.5% 47
Fewer than 5 people 17.5% 10
5-10 people 0.0% 0
More than 10 people 0.0% 0
TOTAL 57
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Q29 24 Do you see your business staying in the parish for the next 10
years?

Answered: 42 Skipped: 115

100%

80%

60%

40%

N -
Yes No

0%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.4% 30
No 28.6% 12
TOTAL

42

36 /160
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Q30 25 If not, why not? (eg reaching retirement, hoping to expand, etc)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 147

© o N o o ~ w N

o

RESPONSES
retirement
Retirement
N/A

N/A
Retirement.
Retirement
Retirement
Not applicable
Not applicable
NA

37 /160

DATE

1/28/2019 8:28 PM
12/29/2018 3:28 PM
12/27/2018 10:21 PM
12/27/2018 10:02 PM
12/5/2018 11:15 AM
12/4/2018 4:04 PM
12/3/2018 7:47 PM
11/29/2018 12:28 PM
11/28/2018 4:04 PM
11/26/2018 12:54 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q31 26A Do you run a business not based in North Marston?
Answered: 96  Skipped: 61

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 12.5% 12
No 87.5% 84
TOTAL g6
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Q32 26B Would you consider relocating here if a suitable site were
available?

Answered: 36 Skipped: 121

100%
80%
60%
40%

N -

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 19.4% 7
No 80.6% 29

TOTAL 36
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10

12
13

14
15

improving the parish economy

Answered: 16 Skipped: 141

RESPONSES
Be more supportive of local startups
More office space

Possibly outlandish - consideration for a small wind vane to supply electricity to NM only. Profits
to village.

promote / maintain existing businesses like papers, milk-round , shop, plumbers etc.

Make more of its historical heritage. Improve the well and the pond (underway?) Encourage
visitors to take the heritage walk and increase patrons using the local pub.

ref Q16 what is the current total

This issue is not here. Its a farming village. Business' NEED to be based in towns for the sake
of traffic alone.

Q26A- noted N/A

Parking control to allow free access to properties at all times (especially around the school)
Possible use of agricultural and - ie Marston Fields for developing business

N/A

Extending shop opening hours on a weekend

Any encouraged expansion or development of businesses within the parish must not outstrip
the capabilities of the infrastructure and road network to cope. Any new business requiring any
changes to existing structures within the village (or planning permission) should need to prove
that it will not impose too much pressure on these aspects of the parish.

don't see a significant need for increasing the economy.

There is no reason for visitors to come to village unless they drive past using village as a
through route. Village shop is best option- could be expanded. However improving economy
won't increase unless other businesses are also located in village to use it. Use of Wesley
centre for regular day time activities such as yoga would bring in more funds to village but won't
increase funds to other businesses unless there is a coffee shop or place to meet afterwards for
example. Do we do enough to publicise the local walks to visits local historical sites such as
church ?

Broadband is still expensive and irregular.

40/160

Q33 27 Please detail any other general observations you have about

DATE

2/5/2019 11:17 AM
2/4/2019 4:46 PM
2/2/2019 12:52 PM

1/29/2019 8:16 PM
1/29/2019 8:16 AM

1/28/2019 7:59 PM
1/25/2019 1:25 PM

1/6/2019 1:52 PM
12/29/2018 3:04 PM
12/27/2018 10:48 PM
12/27/2018 10:21 PM
12/5/2018 9:16 PM
12/5/2018 1:29 PM

12/3/2018 7:47 PM
11/28/2018 4:04 PM

11/24/2018 4:57 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q34 28 Do you have a broadband internet connection at home?
Answered: 151 Skipped: 6

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

I
0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.7% 146
No 3.3% 5
TOTAL 181
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Q35 29 Is your download speed sufficient for your needs?
Answered: 151 Skipped: 6

100%

80%
40%

- -

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 78.8% 119
No 21.2% 32
TOTAL 181
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Q36 30 Are you connected to the fibre network originally installed by
AVB?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

100%
80%
60%
40%

N -

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 24.3% 36
No 75.7% 112

TOTAL 148
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Q37 31 If you have no broadband connection would you like to have

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

one?

Answered: 17 Skipped: 140

Yes

44 /160

No

RESPONSES
35.3% 6
64.7% 11

17

SurveyMonkey
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Q38 32 Do you use the internet for any of the following?

Answered: 146  Skipped: 11

Use?
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Helping with Carrying on Accessing Internet Entertainment
education your work or social media banking,
business sites domestic
business
Wyes @No
Proportion (%)
80%
60%
- .

0%

Helping with Carrying on Accessing Internet Entertainment
education your work or social media banking,
business sites domestic
business

@5 @o% [015%  [§20% [25% [@30% 3%
[40% [@45% [@50% [55% [@60% [165% [170%
[75% [@@s0% [ss% [190% [@95% ([@100%

Use?
YES NO TOTAL
Helping with education 56.8% 43.2%
71 54 125
Carrying on your work or business 61.7% 38.3%
79 49 128
Accessing social media sites 78.5% 21.5%
106 29 135
Internet banking, domestic business 93.0% 7.0%
132 10 142
Entertainment 78.4% 21.6%
109 30 139
Proportion (%)
5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90
Helping with 20.0% 222% 4.4% 222% 133% 44% 22% 6.7% 0.0% 22% 0.0% 0.0% 22% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 0.0% 0.
education 9 10 2 10 6 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carrying on 37% 185% 56% 18.5% 56% 3.7% 1.9% 7.4% 1.9% 74% 0.0% 37% 00% 93% 19% 56% 00% 3.
your work or 2 10 3 10 3 2 1 4 1 4 0 2 0 5 1 3 0
business
Accessing 185% 169% 62% 32.3% 46% 46% 46% 62% 0.0% 46% 00% 0.0% 00% 15% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 0
social media 12 11 4 21 3 3 3 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
sites
Internet 231% 167% 6.4% 20.5% 9.0% 64% 13% 26% 13% 51% 0.0% 00% 00% 0.0% 26% 26% 00% 1z
banking, 18 13 5 16 7 5 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
domestic
business
Entertainment  13.5% 122% 54% 16.2% 41% 68% 41% 95% 14% 122% 27% 68% 14% 00% 14% 27% 00% 0.
10 9 4 12 3 5 3 7 1 9 2 5 1 0 1 2 0
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Q39 33 How important is community news and information to you?
Answered: 151 Skipped: 6

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Very important Important Interesting Not important
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very important 39.7% 60
Important 37.1% 56
Interesting 20.5% 31
Not important 2.6% 4
TOTAL 151
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Q40 34 How easy is it to find community news and information about
North Marston?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Easy

Not very easy
Difficult

Very difficult
TOTAL

Answered: 145  Skipped: 12
Easy Not very easy Difficult Very difficult
RESPONSES
69.0% 100
28.3% 41
2.1% 3
0.7% 1
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developments in North Marston?

Answered: 132 Skipped: 25

RESPONSES

Church Shop Pub NM and G magazine History Club Cricket Club Sports
Magazine

Used to be the parish magazine, now individual leaflets that are delivered
Monthly parish magazine Pew News

Facebook

Parish Magazine Pew News

Parish magazine Pew News

Parish newsletter Facebook Word of mouth History Club Coffee mornings
Village magazine

Parish magazine

Parish magazine Websites Noticeboards Flyers

Odd Notice Board + checking parish website

Parish magazine, notice board, local talking

Village magazine Church Local people discussing

Parish mag Church The Shop Friends Posters

Pew news (church) Parish magazine

Parish mag Word of mouth/ social media Notices on boards/ posts

Via parish magazine, North Marston, Granborough, Whitchurch and Oving website
Parish magazine website

Parish magazine

Village website Village magazine Noticeboards Local newspapers word of mouth
Posters Word of mouth Through letters

Village magazine Word of mouth

Newsletter

Church websites, village notice boards, monthly parish booklet, church, church activities
Magazine

Posters Notice Boards Through letter box

Parish Magazine & website

parish Magazine. Church Newsletter

Parish magazine Internet site Word of Mouth The church Joining local clubs
Parish Magazine Posters Word of Mouth

Magazine

The magazine and chatting to villagers

Facebook sites Local Magazine Word of mouth

Parish magazine, council meetings, friends and neighbours

Church, school, parish magazine

Parish Mag People Shop

word of mouth

Parish news

village website village magazine

North Marston Magazine

sufficient

flyers through door North Marston website Parish Magazine Posters Word of mouth
Mag

north marston mag. so pleased it is back

Posters magazine word of mouth

parish magazine village noticeboard social media

Word of mouth Website Notice boards

Internet Word of mouth Parish newsletter

Magazine and posters

magazine

Parish news, posters around village and talking to people around village
Parish magazine Posters Church word of mouth

Generally through leaflet drops or currently through the Village Magazine
North Marston Magazine North Marston Facebook page

Parish Mag Posters Word of mouth

Magazine, notice boards etc. Website, occasional flyers

Magazine Leaflets

48 /160

Q41 35 How do you currently find out about events, activities and

DATE

2/5/2019 1:57 PM
2/5/2019 1:29 PM
2/5/2019 12:32 PM
2/5/2019 12:07 PM
2/5/2019 11:18 AM
2/5/2019 10:57 AM
2/4/2019 5:04 PM
2/4/2019 4:47 PM
2/4/2019 4:23 PM
2/4/2019 3:43 PM
2/4/2019 3:23 PM
2/4/2019 9:34 AM
2/4/2019 1:42 AM
2/4/2019 1:21 AM
2/4/2019 1:01 AM
2/4/2019 12:12 AM
2/3/2019 11:17 PM
2/3/2019 10:58 PM
2/3/2019 10:36 PM
2/3/2019 9:39 PM
2/3/2019 5:43 PM
2/3/2019 5:26 PM
2/3/2019 5:12 PM
2/3/2019 4:59 PM
2/3/2019 4:29 PM
2/3/2019 4:02 PM
2/3/2019 2:16 PM
2/3/2019 1:59 PM
2/3/2019 1:30 PM
2/3/2019 12:55 PM
2/3/2019 12:12 PM
2/2/2019 8:18 PM
2/2/2019 12:53 PM
1/31/2019 6:12 PM
1/31/2019 7:56 AM
1/31/2019 12:05 AM
1/29/2019 8:40 PM
1/29/2019 8:17 PM
1/29/2019 7:57 PM
1/29/2019 4:17 PM
1/29/2019 8:17 AM
1/29/2019 7:51 AM
1/28/2019 9:24 PM
1/28/2019 8:52 PM
1/28/2019 8:29 PM
1/28/2019 8:00 PM
1/27/2019 4:02 PM
1/25/2019 1:26 PM
1/25/2019 12:34 PM
1/25/2019 12:16 PM
1/24/2019 9:27 PM
1/24/2019 8:57 PM
1/23/2019 6:50 PM
1/19/2019 6:00 PM
1/19/2019 5:48 PM
1/19/2019 5:36 PM
1/19/2019 5:26 PM
1/19/2019 5:11 PM
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79

80
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
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114
115
116
17
118
119

Famliy

Parish mag Pew news

village newsletter

Village Magazine

Parish Mag. Website

Village magazine

word of mouth

Parish Magazine Signs Word of Mouth

Parish Magazine and Website

Word of mouth Posters by the shop Village magazine

Magazine

Shop Parish magazine Other people

Magazine Attending local events Going to church Meeting up with friends
Word of mouth or village shop! Parish Magazine Mail drops
Word of mouth Posters Website Newspaper (local)

Pamphlets, neighbours

Village magazine websites emails face to face contact facebook
Magazine, word of mouth and website

1. Marston and Granborough parish/council magazine 2. Notice boards 3. fly-sheets 4. word of
mouth

a) facebook b) parish mag c) talking to other residents - see Q36

Wendy Rowe - on Facebook N Marston Magazine Shop and Pub- word of mouth Posters in
Village

Parish Magazine Word of mouth
Parish Magazine

Parish Magazine

Parish magazine and internet

North Marston Facebook page. Online where possible. Word of mouth. Advertisements by the
village shop or on lampposts.

Parish news, pub

Magazine

Village magasine, chatting to neighbours and village shop conversations

Parish magazine Village Council website Posters around village Word of mouth
North Marston Facebook group (combined with other villages), Parish Magazine.

| did find out by the parish magazine, but that was the only way of finding out information really,
except via talking to other residents.

Parish magazine

Village magazine and posters.

Via e-mails. Word of mouth. Joining in clubs and social events. Parish magazine.
Parish magazine, posters, web site

Talking with neighbours, village magazine and posters.
Parish Magazine, posters, word-of-mouth

Parish Magazine, Social Media

Parish magazine often too late Posterscaround village Gossip
Facebook site, Pilgrim e-letter, Monthly Magazine

Parish magazine

Parish magazine

Facebook Parish magazine Word of mouth

Village magazine. Posters around the village. Word of mouth.
Monthly Parish News Church Pew News Shop Notice Board

The North Marston and Granborough Magazine is most useful; the NM website also has a great
deal of information. We are involved with St Mary's Church and the monthly "Pew News" also
contains much relevant information.

From village magazine and from flyers posted in the village
Magazine, Shop, Posters, Word of Mouth

North Marston website Parish magazine Word of mouth

Word of mouth, posters on lamp posts, history club news letters
village magazine

Website, local advertising and parish magazine

Word of mouth

parish magazine

Parish magazine, and via friends within village - and notices on lamp posts!
The Shop (Eddie!) Posters around the village the mag

Website and word of mouth

Word of mouth

Parish magazine. Word of mouth. Village web site.

Leflets through the door, History Club emails, monthly booklet
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1/19/2019 4:58 PM
1/15/2019 10:27 PM
1/15/2019 9:53 PM
1/6/2019 1:53 PM
1/6/2019 1:35 PM
1/4/12019 12:54 PM
1/4/12019 12:15 PM
12/29/2018 9:15 PM
12/29/2018 8:48 PM
12/29/2018 7:21 PM
12/29/2018 4:44 PM
12/29/2018 4:16 PM
12/29/2018 3:49 PM
12/29/2018 3:05 PM
12/29/2018 2:42 PM
12/28/2018 10:07 PM
12/28/2018 7:31 PM
12/28/2018 5:57 PM
12/28/2018 5:31 PM

12/28/2018 5:01 PM
12/27/2018 10:50 PM

12/27/2018 10:22 PM
12/27/2018 10:03 PM
12/27/2018 7:17 PM
12/6/2018 12:43 AM
12/5/2018 9:18 PM

12/5/2018 9:17 PM
12/5/2018 9:10 PM
12/5/2018 5:04 PM
12/5/2018 1:32 PM
12/5/2018 11:17 AM
12/4/2018 9:24 PM

12/4/2018 8:44 PM
12/4/2018 8:36 PM
12/4/12018 4:57 PM
12/4/2018 4:05 PM
12/4/2018 3:28 PM
12/4/2018 12:50 PM
12/4/2018 8:09 AM
12/3/2018 10:41 PM
12/3/2018 7:48 PM
12/3/2018 6:56 PM
12/3/2018 6:22 PM
12/3/2018 4:30 PM
12/3/2018 4:06 PM
12/3/2018 2:36 PM
12/3/2018 2:05 PM

12/2/2018 6:12 PM
12/2/2018 5:34 PM
12/2/2018 10:27 AM
12/1/2018 7:18 PM
12/1/2018 1:06 PM
11/29/2018 6:51 PM
11/29/2018 12:29 PM
11/28/2018 4:07 PM
11/28/2018 4:06 PM
11/28/2018 12:40 PM
11/27/2018 5:41 PM
11/27/2018 5:41 PM
11/26/2018 3:37 PM
11/26/2018 2:21 PM
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120 Village magazine, notice boards and notices posted around the village plus communication from  11/26/2018 12:59 PM
various organisations.
121 magazine,facebook, the pub and Kevin O'Donoghue! 11/26/2018 12:48 PM
122 currently use the Parish mag which is very valuable and was delighted it being published again 11/25/2018 7:38 PM
123 news letter and e mails 11/25/2018 7:26 PM
124 Magazine, word of mouth in pub, shop and street. 11/25/2018 7:11 PM
125 Word of mouth, parish mag, posters 11/25/2018 6:57 PM
126 Parish Magazine 11/25/2018 5:06 PM
127 Website, Parish Magazine, Shop 11/25/2018 2:44 PM
128 word of mouth. sometimes the village website. Village magazine. 11/24/2018 4:59 PM
129 Parish Magazine; St Mary's Pew News 11/24/2018 4:15 PM
130 Word of mouth; Facebook; Parish Magazine 11/24/2018 3:25 PM
131 Magazine, shop, notices, neighbours. 11/24/2018 12:17 PM
132 It has been the parish mag and chatting with people. 11/23/2018 5:45 PM
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Q42 36 As sources of community news and information, how would
you rate the following?Please indicate in the box (1 = very useful 5=

not useful)
B c D

Answered: 153  Skipped: 4
@ @2 B m+ WS

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

A 18.4% 19.0% 38.1% 17.0% 7.5%
27 28 56 25 11 147 276

B 13.4% 14.8% 24.6% 25.4% 21.8%
19 21 35 36 31 142 3.27

C 9.1% 10.5% 23.1% 22.4% 35.0%
13 15 33 32 50 143 3.64

D 21.5% 27.8% 29.9% 1.1% 9.7%
31 40 43 16 14 144 2.60

E 19.6% 26.8% 30.4% 11.6% 11.6%
27 37 42 16 16 138 2.69

F 64.9% 18.5% 9.9% 3.3% 3.3%
98 28 15 5 5 151 1.62

G 13.2% 11.8% 30.1% 221% 22.8%
18 16 41 30 31 136 3.29

H 24.0% 34.2% 24.0% 10.3% 7.5%
35 50 35 15 1" 146 243

| 3.7% 10.3% 18.4% 23.5% 44.1%
5 14 25 32 60 136 3.94

J 6.6% 8.1% 19.1% 221% 44.1%
9 11 26 30 60 136 3.89

K 16.5% 18.0% 14.3% 9.0% 42.1%
22 24 19 12 56 133 3.42

L 8.8% 10.4% 15.2% 13.6% 52.0%
1" 13 19 17 65 125 3.90

M 7.8% 8.6% 14.8% 14.8% 53.9%
10 1" 19 19 69 128 3.98

N 4.7% 7.9% 10.2% 15.7% 61.4%
6 10 13 20 78 127 4.21

o 51.7% 25.5% 15.4% 6.0% 1.3%
7 38 23 9 2 149 1.80
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Q43 37 There is no mains gas in North Marston. If mains gas were
made available would you consider using it?The costs of gas
installation would be borne by the householder (currently estimated to
be in the region of £2000 including an individual contribution to the cost
of joining the parish to the mains gas network).

Answered: 150  Skipped: 7

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Not sure

TOTAL

Yes

No
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Not sure

RESPONSES

35.3% 53
38.0% 57
26.7% 40

150
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Q44 38 Which of the following do you think need to be improved now
or in the future?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

IMPROVEMENT
NEEDED NOW

1 7.1%
10

2 19.1%
27

3 22.9%
33

4 26.0%
38

5 11.1%
15

6 4.4%
6

7 8.0%
1

8 12.7%
17

9 13.8%
19

10 20.0%
28

11 8.9%
12

12 19.0%
26

13 59.3%
86

14 22.3%
31

15 33.3%
48

16 39.7%
56

Answered: 150  Skipped: 7

13 14 15 16

. Improvement needed now . Will need improvement if more housing is built
Will not need improvement even with new housing . Don't know

WILL NEED IMPROVEMENT IF
MORE HOUSING IS BUILT

46.4%
65

48.2%
68

55.6%
80

53.4%
78

28.9%
39

44.1%
60

67.9%
93

38.1%
51

34.8%
48

46.4%
65

45.2%
61

47.4%
65

32.4%
47

50.4%
70

36.8%
53

39.7%
56

WILL NOT NEED IMPROVEMENT
EVEN WITH NEW HOUSING

17.1%
24

12.8%
18

7.6%
"

5.5%
8

24.4%
33

34.6%
47

10.2%
14

29.1%
39

41.3%
57

20.0%
28

28.9%
39

22.6%
31

4.1%
6

20.9%
29

22.9%
33

14.2%
20

537160

DON'T
KNOW

29.3%
41

19.9%
28

13.9%
20

15.1%
22

35.6%
48

16.9%
23

13.9%
19

20.1%
27

10.1%
14

13.6%
19

17.0%
23

10.9%
15

4.1%
6

6.5%
9

6.9%
10

6.4%
9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 07 n 12

TOTAL

140

141

144

146

135

136

137

134

138

140

135

137

145

139

144

141

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.31

2.67

2.88

2.90

2.16

2.36

270

243

2.52

273

2.46

2.74

3.47

2.88

297

3.13
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A wN

10

12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19

20

21

22
23
24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

RESPONSES

Answered: 40  Skipped: 117

Public transport - later buses would be welcome

Potholes and road services need improving

Road Upkeep

Local roads and pavements poor surfaces Sewerage services need updating Bus services need

to be improved

The roads are not suitable for the amount of traffic - lots of potholes, roads too narrow for vans/
lorries, cars parked inappropriately block the roads. Living rurally people use cars by necessity -
proper provision is needed. Public transport currently not a viable option to reduce the need for

cars as buses are too infrequent and unrelaible

Pavements needed down Quainton Road

At present the village is a well balanced mix of young and old people. It is in fact a model to
which other villages aspire. We have a shop, a pub, a church and two community halls. We also
have access to the countryside with planned walks. If we need retail we can go to Buckingham,

Aylesbury, Thame, or Bicester. In short, it works!

Traffic calming measures in the village Sleeping policemen/traffic priority Improvement of paths
- wheelchair users struggle

the drainage in particular will not sustain more housing on a large scale
Educational provision: Fine as it is but admission should be for NM only

Bus service would definitely need to be improved as it is not sufficient at the moment. All other
elements will need to cater for a larger number of people if there is more housing.

can pot holes be filled in! junction church street and high street!

Drainage and sewerage is poor at present Shop does an excellent service for community What
health facilities , only in Winslow or Whitchurch Not much/many pathways/pavements in North
Marston, few need maintenance now.

Village needs mains gas Village needs fibre internet connectivity

Speed limit is NOT adhered to by many cars / vans

Pavement on both sides of Quainton Road

1. Consider renewables; solar/wind/biomass 2. Cycle routes similar to Waddesdon to Aylesbury
Vale Parkway station. At least North Marston to Winslow for the new railway but also to
Aylesbury/Leighton Buzzard

Road and Pathway repairs need improving now

If more housing to be built there would need to be increase in school, transport, increased GP
services in Oving and Winslow, which even at the moment are inadequate. How do people get
to work, shops, GPs and other amenities if the transport system is not improved. If you have
your own transport, the maintenance of the roads need urgent attention.

Path from North Marston to Granborough Path from Oving down the hill to North Marston +

lights

| think sewage services can barely cope. we quit often have an issue with sewage in Portway
and did so in Quainton Road. Maintenance of roads and footpaths is patchy.

Water Supply regularly interrupted by burst pipes on Portway

Cars already block the roads would be a lot worse if more house built

Wesley Centre and Memorial Hall community activities are brilliant- lots of friendly people who
spend a lot of time and effort.

Small amount of parking for the school needed if possible, to keep parents from parking on

verges / grass and congesting the top of Church Street.

State of roads and footpaths need improving, potholes have seriously damaged my vehicle,

Roads are getting busier - and traffic speeds through the village risking pedestrians and horse
riders. Potholes take too long to repair and their are numerous. This will only get worse with

more cars/people.

How can most people in the village answer the first 5 questions without knowing about the
current capacities of these public services?? The street lighting should be checked regularly.
Some lights are out for months.

unsuitable for disabled or reduced mobility village members

Some of the roads within the village have significant pothole damage, which the patching up
policy fails to resolve in the medium to longer term. Also, "country roads" in the area are in a
very poor state of repair, particularly immediately outside the village in Quainton Road and
Carter's Lane, where road foundations are unable to cope with the increased stress of carrying
HGV and agricultural machinery traffic. We are fortunate to be able to drive our own transport
and therefore do not need to rely upon public transport. However, for those who do, the bus
service is antiquated and barely adequate. With a little thought, it could be modernised with
replacement, smaller vehicles that match the demand and timetables that match the needs of

individuals.

The roads on lanes around the village need to be maintained to stop potholes, etc. | am a
regular cyclist and the potholes, especially Carters Lane, need maintenance

Pot holes and roads are becoming increasingly dangerous, due to our extreme weathers, and

need to be repaired for the long term, not simply a quick fix.

One of the biggest issues around the village is parking. If additional houses are built, particularly

infill housing, then there will simply be no space for the cars.

It is imperative that the issue of public transport is addressed now. It appears that nothing has
been done to address this in the recent few years since the bus service was changed.
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Q45 39 Please detail any other observations you have about local
infrastructure now or in the future

DATE

2/5/2019 1:31 PM
2/4/2019 4:49 PM
2/4/2019 9:36 AM
2/4/2019 1:23 AM

2/3/2019 11:22 PM

2/3/2019 10:37 PM
2/3/2019 12:59 PM

1/31/2019 6:26 PM

1/31/2019 12:07 AM
1/29/2019 8:21 PM
1/29/2019 8:20 AM

1/28/2019 8:33 PM

1/24/2019 9:02 PM

1/19/2019 5:49 PM
1/19/2019 5:37 PM
1/19/2019 4:59 PM
1/4/2019 12:56 PM

12/29/2018 7:23 PM
12/29/2018 3:53 PM

12/29/2018 2:44 PM

12/28/2018 7:33 PM

12/27/2018 10:24 PM
12/5/2018 9:20 PM
12/5/2018 5:12 PM

12/5/2018 11:21 AM

12/4/2018 3:40 PM

12/3/2018 4:34 PM

12/3/2018 4:12 PM

12/3/2018 2:42 PM
12/3/2018 2:18 PM

12/2/2018 6:15 PM

12/1/2018 7:23 PM

11/29/2018 6:54 PM

11/28/2018 4:11 PM
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35

36
37

38

39

40

Sewage and water supply need improvement now . Multiple water pipe bursts which i have not
experienced so frequently in our prior home in a town. currently preschool and school are not
over subscribed. | think these answers also depend on the level of housing increase. if its less
than 10 houses the current systems may all cope - even sewage and water but not if its 50
houses with all young families for example. If the village becomes even more a retirement
community then the community and public bus services will need improving for sure.

lots of potholes need filling in roads - always seem to be a very long time before repair

Any promises on infrastructure projects related to new developments should be fulfilled before
the development.

Itis not possible to walk on pavements throughout the village. Quainton road is particularly bad,

even the pavements that exist require crossing the road in two spaces, and the high street has
intrusive overhanging branches that are not maintained.

Consideration needs to be given regarding traffic flow through the village - speeding along all
through roads and Quainton Rd being used as a cut through onto a single track road which is
inappropriate for the volume of traffic due to ever deteriorating condition of road surface.

Happy with it at the moment

557160

11/28/2018 4:11 PM

11/25/2018 7:42 PM
11/25/2018 7:17 PM

11/24/2018 5:05 PM

11/24/2018 3:34 PM

11/23/2018 5:47 PM
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Q46 40 Do you have concerns about the current volume of traffic using
North Marston’s roads?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

No Don't know
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 45.9% 68
No 50.0% 74
Don't know 4.1% 6
TOTAL LS
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Q47 41 Do you have concerns about the current speeds of traffic using
North Marston’s roads?

Answered: 151  Skipped: 6

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

No Don't know
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 80.1% 121
No 17.2% 26
Don't know 2.6% 4
TOTAL i
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14
15

16
17

19
20

21

22
23
24

25

26
27

28
29

30

31

32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39

40
41
42
43

are your particular concerns?

Answered: 116 Skipped: 41

RESPONSES

Traffic on Portway

Too fast on entry both ends of village, no incentive to slow down earlier
Cars do still go above 30mph

Speed! Road surfaces Pavement surfaces

Speed bumps may help slow traffic

Traffic speeding down "Quainton Road" particularly during early morning

If more housing is considered it will have a greater traffic problem. More deliveries in village will
mean ore hazardous speeds

Some speeding

Speeding in Church Street to school

Main roads OK but offshoots need more care

No respect for speed limits. No respect for agricultural vehicles or animals in the road

Speeding in village, on Portway, High st, Granborough Rd & Quainton Rd, especially since
Animal Antics arrived volume of traffic in Quainton Rd has increased & also speed of vehicles

Speed of traffic is sometimes too fast. Concern over tractors - they might not be speeding but
they can travel too fast in the village

Just too much traffic not village traffic at speed

Constant volume of traffic especially during school times Consistent speeding through the
village

Speed

See question 39! cars are often parked inappropriately on School Hill making it impossible for
other vehicles. Cars drive too fast through the village, this is extremely hazardous to
pedestrians. Lighting is poor and this constitutes xxxxx after dark

Results of surveys on main road through say it all. School traffic using Church St in general,
much too fast, particularly school buses, as there is no pavement children are forced to walk in
the road, an accident waiting to happen

Quainton Road used as a "rat run". speeding cars, lorries and tractors, damage to curbs

More housing will increase traffic volume, more "white van" deliveries in a hurry to more
houses. Would be a problem

Speeding a big issue in the village. High proportion of local residents and visitors to the village
travel in excess of the speed limit. Very dangerous.

Speeding cars and large lorries
Speeding vars Speeding lorries

Speeding both on the main road and in Quainton Road (which is used as a cut through to
Aylesbury) is a major concern. Quainton Road should now be gritted by the council in view of
the increased volume of traffic (and resurfaced)

Speeding in High Street and Quainton Road Tractors driving much too fast in Quainton Road -
damaging the veges and inconsiderate of other road users

Traffic speed on back road to Quainton

The village is used as a rat run. Unfortunately people travel at great speed in the 30mph limit.
Tractors, horses, cyclists use the roads and drivers do not always consider what they may
meet. It is good to see sheep being moved along the road as they always have been. This slows
traffic down.

people travel too fast through the village

inconsiderate parking, especially in Church Street and bottom of School Hill and on bends in
High Street

The pavements are very narrow and speed of cars ridiculous. Young children in particular are at
risk.

we need speed bumps in the High Street and Quainton Road. Traffic major problem. Someone
is going to get knocked down in Quainton Road soon.

Require full time Speedwatch signs at all roads into village

Some traffic does not observe current speed limit Higher than desirable number of HGVs
considering size of roads

speed much improved through the village
Amount of traffic and speeding of cars and contractor vehicles

Particularly speed of traffic through the village. Also spread of congestion caused by dropping
off and picking up children from school.

not enough prosecution of speeders poor system to penalise speeders
more vehicles = potential for speeding = more likelihood of accident/injury

Animal Antiks too many vehicles. Taxis, commercials, vans, coaches, lorries, etc etc and St
Johns lane cant take it. Main concern of speeding on main road is for children crossing for
sports field. It should be 40 from Hagditch

JR, Radwell plumbing good example of speeding through village
Speeding is generally dangerous

Speed!

Speed through village
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Q48 42 If you have answered “Yes” to either or both g40 or g41 what

DATE

2/5/2019 1:32 PM
2/5/2019 12:35 PM
2/5/2019 12:10 PM
2/5/2019 11:00 AM
2/4/2019 4:50 PM
2/4/2019 4:26 PM
2/4/2019 4:02 PM

2/4/2019 3:44 PM
2/4/2019 3:26 PM
2/4/2019 9:37 AM
2/4/2019 1:44 AM
2/4/2019 1:25 AM

2/4/2019 1:04 AM

2/4/2019 12:33 AM
2/4/2019 12:15 AM

2/3/2019 11:55 PM

2/3/2019 11:26 PM

2/3/2019 11:02 PM

2/3/2019 10:39 PM

2/3/2019 9:41 PM

2/3/2019 5:46 PM

2/3/2019 5:28 PM
2/3/2019 2:18 PM
2/3/2019 1:01 PM

2/3/2019 12:16 PM

2/2/2019 8:21 PM
2/2/2019 12:36 PM

1/31/2019 6:26 PM
1/31/2019 8:00 AM

1/31/2019 12:09 AM

1/29/2019 8:44 PM

1/29/2019 7:59 PM
1/29/2019 4:20 PM

1/29/2019 8:21 AM
1/29/2019 7:54 AM
1/28/2019 9:27 PM

1/28/2019 8:04 PM
1/27/2019 4:05 PM
1/25/2019 1:28 PM

1/25/2019 1:13 PM
1/25/2019 12:35 PM
1/25/2019 12:17 PM
1/24/2019 9:30 PM
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44

45

46

47
48
49

50

51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62

63
64

65

66

67

68
69

70

il

72

73
74
75

76

77
78

79

80
81

82
83
84
85

86

87

88
89

Am concerned about the amount of large vehicles using Quainton Rd, they very often go up the
curb and quite a few cars & minibuses go far too fast along it. Main road through North Marston
| think is fine the odd speeder

Speeding in High Street and Quainton Road. Tractors drive too fast and lack consideration of
other drivers, particularly Quainton Road

As development increases on the outskirts of Aylesbury, Winslow etc the road through North
Marston will be used more and more as a 'cut through'. Regards the current speed of traffic
through the village, stats produced by NMCSW show there is a high percentage of vehicles
travelling over the speed limit.

Too many people speed along the highstreet
Speed

A lot drive far too fast and a lot of inconsiderate and dangerous parking, especially at school
times and too near corners.

NM is a cut through especially if there are diversions Traffic speeds trough Road kerbs and
grass verges are ruined due to roads not being wide enough

Speed of driving along Quainton Road and all entry and exit points of the village
speed quality of roads parking near school
Speeding consideration when parking

Only concerns would be the impact of East/West rail/road links and traffic accessing these
through the "back roads".

Speeding
- speed of traffic on Portway -
Speeding down Quainton Road

- Speed through the village particularly near Sports field where children cross - not enough
residential parking

Animal Antics have lots of vehicles going up and down
Speeding- especially at boundaries of village
Speed along main road- (Portway /Granborough road)

Speeds through the village too high. Too much heavy goods traffic and large farm vehicles too
large for village roads. Many more delivery vans, driven at inappropriate speeds on side roads

Speeding through village

Cars speeding along the High Street. Also Carters Lane is in a terrible state and is use much
more than before.

Traffic speeding through High Street Traffic speeding down Quainton Road to exit village or
enter village Increased traffic entering St John's have to access Animal Antics

General speeding, heaving road vehicles speeding.

The smaller rural roads where not designed to take the volume of traffic and parking places are
inadequate. This is exaserbated by the number of pot holes. Cycleways are needed to get
people out of their cars.

Need to be 20 mph through Village

Drivers seem to be aggressively speeding without much regard for the latent dangers in the
village -speeding. When there is no speedwatch team or MVAS machine out people accelerate
past our house above the limit and sometimes without looking out for danger/obstacles.

There is an increase of speeding traffic in rush hour, however it is manageable just but may
become more difficult with greater development in the village

1. Poor quality of road surfaces 2. poor road markings and definition

Speeding. The village is used as a rat run by motorists, many of whom have little regard for the
safety and show little respect to this village. Passive measures such as MVAS have limited
impact on those who clearly disregard speed limits by a considerable margin.

Speeding and traffic at peak times
Cars drive fast cutting through village making it difficult for children crossing the road

Speed of traffic on both the main road and Quainton Road is frequently excessive with no
controls in place.

Speeding along the main roads (portway, Granborough Road and Quainton road). Dangerous
speeds recorded.

Speed of traffic and large tracts down lower section of Quainton Road

Need to make efforts to reduce the speeds of vehicles entering and leaving the village on
Portway and Granborough Road

Speeding on Marstonfields Road. There is a sharp corner where children often walk and dogs
are off-lead. Cars often meet at that corner, and there are sure accident's waiting to happen as
there is no warning sign about speed.

Speeding through the village, accidents occurring, families with children

Unfortunately the majority of road users do not adhere to the 30 MPH speed limit and road
safety, particularly in areas where there are no pavements is a real concern. Too many near
misses when the road is narrow.

the speed of the cars coming down the hill
Speeding cars on Portway
Just the volume. It's a short cut, if known, and too many know it.

Have encountered many extremely large vehicles of both farm and heavy goods type which
cause serious damage to roads. Speeding of both cars and delivery vehicles.

Speeding generally through village Lack of footpath down Quainton Road further down

High speed into and out of North Marston on Portway to/from Oving. Used like a drag car strip
at times. Busses over 30MPH, High speed Motor bikes at the weekend in summer mainly. No
penalties for speeding it will take somebody to be killed for action to reduce speed.

Used as an alternative as the A413 is overwhelmed with trafficat peak times

High speeds
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1/24/2019 9:05 PM

1/23/2019 6:53 PM

1/19/2019 6:02 PM

1/19/2019 5:49 PM
1/19/2019 5:37 PM
1/19/2019 5:27 PM

1/19/2019 5:12 PM

1/19/2019 5:00 PM
1/15/2019 10:31 PM
1/15/2019 9:57 PM
1/6/2019 2:12 PM

1/6/2019 1:55 PM
1/6/2019 1:37 PM
1/6/2019 1:20 PM
1/4/2019 12:57 PM

1/4/12019 12:18 PM

12/29/2018 9:17 PM
12/29/2018 8:50 PM
12/29/2018 7:25 PM

12/29/2018 4:45 PM
12/29/2018 4:19 PM

12/29/2018 3:55 PM

12/29/2018 3:32 PM

12/29/2018 3:08 PM

12/29/2018 2:44 PM
12/28/2018 7:35 PM

12/28/2018 6:07 PM

12/28/2018 5:35 PM

12/28/2018 5:06 PM

12/27/2018 10:52 PM
12/5/2018 9:22 PM
12/5/2018 9:22 PM

12/5/2018 9:22 PM

12/5/2018 5:14 PM
12/5/2018 1:37 PM

12/5/2018 11:24 AM

12/4/12018 9:37 PM
12/4/2018 8:47 PM

12/4/2018 8:42 PM
12/4/2018 8:41 PM
12/4/2018 5:08 PM
12/4/2018 4:05 PM

12/4/2018 12:55 PM

12/3/2018 7:53 PM

12/3/2018 7:01 PM
12/3/2018 6:24 PM
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90

91
92

93
94
95
96
97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108

109
110
111

112

113

114

115
116

Roads are getting busier and speeds faster. Roads subsiding and potholes - takes too long to
repair.

Speeding vehicles

The village is for many motorists a thoroughfare, which has few obstacles to forward visibility.
Traffic will continue to disregard the 30mph speed limit until such time as physical traffic
calming measures are put in place. This is disruptive, possibly dangerous to children and the
elderly and disrespectful to those who live close to the roads.

Fatal accident may occur.

The speed of some traffic travelling through the village

Excseesive speeds on main road through the village - and also along Marston Fields Road
illegal driving above the speed limit

We have young children and the speed of some motorists through the village is excessive
putting them in danger.

Too many lorries at times. Traffic speeds through the village are okay. The reduction in the
speed limit to 40mph (towards Oving) / extension of the 30 mph zones unnecessary and
actually encourage speeding. 30 where it is necessary with repeaters / permanent illuminating
signs is a good idea; reduction to 20 / humps etc poor. Improve pavements instead. Question 43
is biased - no opportunity to say unnecessary..

Actual speed of cars in 30 mile area is a concern. Cars on Portway have been hit in the past but
this may be due to a combination of excess speed plus poor visibility. The narrow width of
Quainton Road is not ideal for the large tractors and house boxes that use it frequently but its
important to reference the actual number of any adverse incidents as a consequence- i haven't
heard of any.

Speed through the village.

Speeding is an issue

Speeding through the village

Still far too many drivers speeding (including me!)

Speed checks would appear to indicate considerable ‘speeding’.

could do with some traffic calming on the main road as cars tend to drive too fast past portway,
the pub and the shop and especially as they near the playing fields

main road speeding through village. perhaps entrance portals may help
Speeding traffic

There is increasing internet shopping leading to greatly increased delivery traffic in minor roads
by badly driven and speeding vans. This will be aggregated by more houses and will be a
growing trend with poor public transport and the demise of high street shops regardless of
housing development.

Speeding on cut through roads e.g. Quainton Road
Speed of traffic through the village and Quainton Road

Traffic volume is coming through the village from 5am through to 10pm - speeds are sometimes
ridiculous with crazy overtaking manoeuvres especially in the summer - the Speedwatch
Campaign has been of some success in gathering the evidence but of course these high
speeds are never documented during speedwatch sessions as drivers will slow down, speeding
is a constant worry and is the one main thing that spoils NM. Ulimately the PC only have limited
funds for speed measures but | hope that in the near future we get some proper measures to
slow traffic be that speed humps or restrictions in the road.

Speeding at the edges of the village. Cars driving down Quainton road where there are no
pavements are particularly unsafe even at 30mph.

Traffic is already heavy during peak hours, and is also too fast on Quainton Road

Consideration needs to be given regarding traffic flow through the village - speeding along all
through roads and Quainton Rd being used as a cut through onto a single track road which is
inappropriate for the volume of traffic due to ever deteriorating condition of road surface.

Speeding generally

Far too fast entering and leaving the village.

60/ 160

12/3/2018 4:35 PM

12/3/2018 2:47 PM
12/3/2018 2:23 PM

12/2/2018 5:40 PM
12/2/2018 1:53 PM
12/2/2018 10:32 AM
12/1/2018 1:13 PM
11/29/2018 6:55 PM

11/29/2018 12:34 PM

11/28/2018 4:15 PM

11/28/2018 12:43 PM
11/27/2018 5:47 PM
11/27/2018 5:47 PM
11/26/2018 3:42 PM
11/26/2018 1:12 PM
11/26/2018 12:51 PM

11/25/2018 7:45 PM
11/25/2018 7:32 PM
11/25/2018 7:24 PM

11/25/2018 7:03 PM
11/25/2018 5:10 PM
11/25/2018 2:55 PM

11/24/2018 5:08 PM

11/24/2018 4:18 PM

11/24/2018 3:34 PM

11/24/2018 12:21 PM
11/23/2018 5:48 PM
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Q49 43 Do you think that any of the following would help to solve your

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

concerns?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 17

il B B

Physical Permanent Reduced
traffic illuminating speed limit
calming signs to 20mph

measures

Reminder or
warning
notices

[l Would provide a solution [ Would be part of a solution

Would have no effect

WOULD PROVIDE A

SOLUTION
Physical traffic calming 35.4%
measures 45
Permanent illuminating 15.2%
signs 20
Reduced speed limit to 10.9%
20mph 14
Reminder or warning 10.9%
notices 14
Repeater limit signs 14.1%
and more lighting 18

[ Don't know

WOULD BE PART OF
A SOLUTION

43.3%
55

61.4%
81

34.1%
44

53.5%
69

49.2%
63

61/160

WOULD HAVE
NO EFFECT

11.8%
15

17.4%
23

46.5%
60

30.2%
39

29.7%
38

Repeater
limit signs
and more
lighting

DON'T
KNOW

9.4%
12

6.1%
8.5%

1"
5.4%

7.0%

TOTAL

127

132

129

129

128

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.95

214

253

2.30

2.30
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Q50 44 Please detail any other suggestions you have for solving your

14
15

16
17

20
21
22

23
24
25

26

27

28

particular concerns

Answered: 28  Skipped: 129

RESPONSES
No overtaking signs in speed limit areas

| would use a community bus if it were regular and reliable because you can't leave a car at
railway stations overnight.

Traffic sleeping policeman bumps or single way routes - narrowing the roads

Farmers' vehicles using Quainton Road need monitoring. They speed, many are unroadworthy.
they mount the kerb and damage the pathway and verge.

Repeater "30" signs painted on roads

Don't really have any, but need to keep up present speed awareness
fines and points every time

- get rid of Animal Antiks

Speed camera

Notice stating CCTV on every entry point into village

better parking at key locations- church/school

Note added on previous page- question re reduction of speed limit to 20 MPH would have no
impact on main road. Weight restriction, " access only" on village roads. Problem will be much
worse with HS2 construction. Improve and increase footpaths.

We have concerns about the activities at the top of St John's Lane. this facility has just
happened without any consultation, the use being changed from farm to an unknown facility.
The heavy lorries also going up there are unmonitored and contents unknown.

Dont agree with increased lighting - we are a rural village

Some warning signs would be useful but more effort with marking the village gates and possibly
chicane would help ( BMD comment as input data check the word MARKING VS Paper copy B
8)

1. Speed cameras ( that work!) 2. "average speed" cameras

The greatest single deterrent to speeding is the police speed comer but these are rarely
deployed unless there is convincing evidence of a speed problem from local analysis such as
Sentinel

| dont think we have a major problem with speeding in village. Resident also noted an additional
comment to limiting speed to 20 MPH "definitely not"

The narrowing of roads / obstacles in the road seem to be the only mechanisms to slow down
traffic effectively. Whilst this is expensive, it seems to be the only option that could have an
impact.

Improvement of footpaths.
Traffic calming or bend in the road with hedges to hide the other side.

Place chicanes on the main road. Parking on the pavements throughout the village is a
problem, especially when off-street parking is available. This should be addressed before any
injuries are caused.

active police intervention
| would not be against a permanent speed camera in the village.

Improve pavements rather than seek artificially to slow traffic, particularly at the village
boundaries.

Develop local shop. Prevent delivery vans "parking" inappropriately. Enforce existing speed
limits.

With more funding the PC can address the speed calming measures required - as usual it
comes down to money

1) Get pedestrians off the road. More pavements. 2) Join the village to the Sustrans network
with a cycle way from North Marston to Granborough and to Winslow. 3) Drain the water that
accumulates in the road when it rains, especially down Quainton road, this is dangerous for
traffic and pedestrians.

62 /160

DATE
2/4/2019 1:45 AM
2/3/2019 1:03 PM

2/2/2019 8:23 PM
1/29/2019 8:48 PM

1/29/2019 8:00 PM
1/29/2019 8:22 AM
1/28/2019 8:05 PM
1/25/2019 1:28 PM
1/19/2019 5:37 PM
1/6/2019 1:38 PM
1/4/12019 12:58 PM
12/29/2018 7:29 PM

12/29/2018 3:57 PM

12/29/2018 3:09 PM
12/28/2018 7:37 PM

12/28/2018 5:36 PM

12/28/2018 5:09 PM

12/27/2018 10:26 PM

12/4/2018 8:48 PM

12/4/2018 4:08 PM

12/3/2018 7:54 PM
12/3/2018 4:17 PM

12/1/2018 1:15 PM
11/29/2018 6:55 PM
11/29/2018 12:35 PM

11/25/2018 7:29 PM

11/25/2018 2:57 PM

11/24/2018 5:12 PM
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Q51 45 How often do you make use of the current bus service?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Most weekdays

Once or twice a week

At the weekend

Once or twice a month
Three or four times a year

Never

TOTAL

Most
weekdays

Once or
twice a
week

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

At the Once or
weekend twicea
month

63 /160

Three or Never
four times
ayear

RESPONSES
5.4%

6.8%

0.7%

8.1%

21.6%

57.4%

10

12

32

85

148
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Q52 46 Do you think that the current bus service is adequate for North
Marston’s needs?

Answered: 145  Skipped: 12

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

|
0%
Yes No Don't know
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 7.6% 1"
No 65.5% 95
Don't know 26.9% 39

TOTAL s
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Q53 47 What is the most common reason for you to use the bus?

Answered: 73

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

Skipped: 84

oy, |
School or Work Doctor or Shopping Other
College Hospital
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
School or College 6.8%
Work 8.2%
Doctor or Hospital 32.9%
Shopping 45.2%
Other 521%
Total Respondents: 73
# OTHER (PLEASE STATE)
1 Access to other areas
2 When car out of action
3 Banking
4 When car is not available
5 Library
6 appointements in town
7 Any event when car is not available
8 Getting to the station (railway)
9 outside interests
10 occasionally to get to station if | don't have a car/lift
11 also picking car up from garage
12 leisure
13 when injured
14 family trip on a bus
15 children enjoy the ride
16 entertainment
17 Leisure
18 car breakdown
19 General
20 to get to train station for social reasons
21 if car is being repaired
22 Socialising evenings and weekends
23 N/A
24 N/A
25 Collecting car from garage service/repair
26 Taking kids to groups
27 meeting up with people in town
28 If I was stranded due to car breakdown.
29 Cinema
30 Social - to meet freinds
31 i would use to go to Doctor or train station if i was unable to drive - which is why i said its not
adequate currently
32 Leisure - connections to railway station
33 Actually its used by the kids not me but | end up having to taxi when the bus doesn't turn up
34 NA
35 lesisure activities in aylesbury
36 Getting work done on my car. Going to station.
37 To connect to the train
38 When car is not available
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DATE

2/5/2019 2:01 PM
2/4/2019 4:51 PM
2/4/2019 3:45 PM
2/4/2019 9:38 AM
2/3/2019 11:02 PM
2/3/2019 9:42 PM
2/3/2019 2:02 PM
2/3/2019 1:03 PM
1/31/2019 8:01 AM
1/29/2019 8:48 PM
1/28/2019 9:28 PM
1/28/2019 8:34 PM
1/28/2019 8:05 PM
1/6/2019 1:38 PM
1/4/2019 12:18 PM
12/29/2018 9:17 PM
12/29/2018 8:50 PM
12/29/2018 7:29 PM
12/29/2018 3:33 PM
12/28/2018 10:16 PM
12/28/2018 7:37 PM
12/27/2018 10:52 PM
12/27/2018 10:26 PM
12/27/2018 10:05 PM
12/5/2018 1:39 PM
12/4/2018 9:39 PM
12/4/2018 8:43 PM
12/4/2018 4:08 PM
12/3/2018 4:17 PM
12/2/2018 10:33 AM
11/28/2018 4:17 PM

11/28/2018 4:13 PM
11/28/2018 12:44 PM
11/26/2018 1:13 PM
11/26/2018 12:51 PM
11/25/2018 7:29 PM
11/25/2018 2:57 PM
11/24/2018 4:20 PM

24

33

38
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Q54 48 When using the bus, where are you usually going?

Answered: 69  Skipped: 88

100%

80%

60%

40%

- - -

0%

Aylesbury Oving or Granborough Winslow
Whitchurch
ANSWER CHOICES
Aylesbury
Oving or Whitchurch
Granborough
Winslow
Buckingham
Onward Journey
Total Respondents: 69
# ONWARD JOURNEY (PLEASE STATE DESTINATION)
1 Bath, Oxford, London
2 Stoke Mandeville Hospital
3 Oxford, Bicester, Milton Keynes
4 London, etc
5 Milton Keynes station
6 oxford
7 blank
8 Milton Keynes and Oxford
9 N/A
10 Oxford, Milton Keynes
11 Milton Keynes
12 Oxford
13 London
14 Milton Keynes
15 NA
16 London or Birmingham

66 /160

Buckingham Onward
Journey
RESPONSES
88.4%

13.0%
0.0%

21.7%
40.6%

23.2%

DATE

2/5/2019 2:01 PM
2/5/2019 1:32 PM
2/4/2019 3:27 PM
2/3/2019 1:03 PM
1/29/2019 8:48 PM
1/28/2019 8:34 PM
1/15/2019 9:58 PM
12/29/2018 7:29 PM
12/27/2018 10:26 PM
12/5/2018 1:39 PM
12/4/2018 4:08 PM
12/2/2018 10:33 AM
12/1/2018 1:15 PM
11/28/2018 4:13 PM
11/26/2018 1:13 PM
11/25/2018 7:29 PM

61

15

28

16
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Q55 49 Do you think that the provision of a Community Bus service
could meet your needs?A Community Bus is staffed by volunteer
drivers with the correct licences, and often operates a mixture of

regular and on demand services. It is obtained and financed by the

community with some funds provided by local councils.

Answered: 128  Skipped: 29

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don't know

TOTAL

No

67 /160

Don't know
RESPONSES
17.2% 22
32.0% 41
50.8% 65

128
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Q56 50 Which of the following facilities and amenities in the parish do
you use?

Answered: 150  Skipped: 7

100% .

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

[Daily [ Weekly [ Monthly [fYearly [} Never

DAILY WEEKLY MONTHLY YEARLY NEVER TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

1 19.3% 52.7% 20.0% 2.7% 5.3%
29 79 30 4 8 150 222

2 21% 4.9% 40.3% 42.4% 10.4%
3 7 58 61 15 144 3.54

3 0.0% 20.5% 32.9% 19.9% 26.7%
0 30 48 29 39 146 3.53

4 0.0% 1.4% 7.0% 16.1% 75.5%
0 2 10 23 108 143 4.66

5 7.0% 13.3% 14.7% 14.7% 50.3%
10 19 21 21 72 143 3.88

6 1.4% 7.8% 16.3% 18.4% 56.0%
2 1" 23 26 79 141 4.20

7 0.0% 22.6% 20.5% 36.3% 20.5%
0 33 30 53 30 146 3.55

8 0.7% 16.3% 35.4% 30.6% 17.0%
1 24 52 45 25 147 3.47

9 32.0% 29.9% 21.1% 10.2% 6.8%
47 44 31 15 10 147 2.30

68 /160
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Q57 51 If you use the Sports Field, what use do you make of it?

Answered: 68

100%
80%
60%
40%

I

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Cricket Club

Football Club

Trim Trail

Nature Trail

Dog exercising

Other

Total Respondents: 68

© O N o O »~A W N

N N = A
- O © 0 N O o A W N = O

Cricket Football
Club Club
OTHER (PLEASE STATE)

Walking

Running and walking
walking

Walking around

walking

occasional walk around Nature Trail and periphery

Forest school

watch matches

Watching sport

watching activities

Training (exercise)

forest school

A pleasant place to walk

Not currently using this facility
occasionally but depends on who else is using it
Community get togethers
running

Walking around

Fresh air and exercise

NA

Running

Trim Trail

Skipped: 89

Nature
Trail

69/160

Dog
exercising

RESPONSES
20.6%
10.3%
29.4%
36.8%
36.8%

30.9%

Other

DATE

2/4/2019 4:52 PM
2/3/2019 5:47 PM
2/3/2019 4:06 PM
2/3/2019 2:03 PM
1/28/2019 9:29 PM
1/27/2019 4:08 PM
1/25/2019 1:29 PM
1/24/2019 9:07 PM
1/19/2019 5:13 PM
1/15/2019 10:33 PM
1/4/2019 12:59 PM
1/4/12019 12:19 PM
12/29/2018 3:34 PM
12/29/2018 3:10 PM
12/28/2018 7:40 PM
12/4/2018 8:49 PM
12/4/2018 12:57 PM
12/2/2018 5:42 PM
11/28/2018 12:45 PM
11/26/2018 1:17 PM
11/23/2018 5:49 PM

14

20

25

25

21
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make of it?

Answered: 63

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Skipped: 94

Play Basketball Ball games Dog Other

equipment

ANSWER CHOICES

Play equipment

Basketball

Ball games

Dog exercising

Other (please state)

Total Respondents: 63

© o N o a » w N

N o g~ W N =2 O

OTHER (PLEASE STATE)
Picking up litter

exercising (please
state)

RESPONSES
60.3%

1.6%
14.3%
14.3%

27.0%

play equipment: no paths to it makes it very difficult with buggy and wheelchair

walking to shop

with grandchildren

totally inadequate

With visiting children

take visiting children

N/A

DOGS NOT ALLOWED THERE!!

N/A

None- now the children are adults

N/A

meeting people

with grandson but its a dismal area and poorly equipped
Much more when the children were little
NA

for nieces, nephews

70/160

Q58 52 If you use the Play Area behind the shop, what use do you

DATE

2/5/2019 11:02 AM
1/31/2019 6:28 PM
1/29/2019 8:49 PM
1/28/2019 9:29 PM
1/27/2019 4:08 PM
1/25/2019 12:18 PM
1/24/2019 9:07 PM
1/19/2019 5:13 PM
12/29/2018 4:47 PM
12/29/2018 3:34 PM
12/28/2018 7:40 PM
12/27/2018 10:27 PM
12/4/2018 8:48 PM
11/28/2018 4:18 PM
11/28/2018 12:45 PM
11/26/2018 1:17 PM
11/24/2018 4:20 PM

38

17
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10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

currently use?

Answered: 29

RESPONSES

Franklins milk round Paper deliveries

Shop. Milk man

most gatherings in Wesley Centre Village hall
shop, pub, church sometimes

History club

Comments re 52 Basketball needs wall (spacings) Ball games - too rough ground Dog

excercising is not allowed 53: Most if not all

Local walks, post boxes! public seats

None

Better play area Picnic area would be great

Play area for young children

Cycling around roads, running on public footpaths
N/A

The Shop

Village Hall Public Footpaths Wesley Centre Church
Wesley Centre, Village Hall, Church

Driving lessons Post Box

Pub, church, occasionally the sports field

At present they seem adequate and well used
Pavement where available

School and pre school

The Shop

Public footpaths across the fields

Post box

None

History club

Marston fields for walking

Public footpaths.

scouting association connections scottish country dancing

All surrounding footpaths

71171

Skipped: 128

60

Q59 53 Which other facilities or amenities in North Marston do you

DATE

2/4/2019 4:52 PM
2/4/2019 1:46 AM
1/31/2019 8:02 AM
1/29/2019 8:49 PM
1/29/2019 8:22 PM
1/25/2019 1:29 PM

1/25/2019 12:18 PM
1/19/2019 5:13 PM
1/19/2019 5:01 PM
1/6/2019 1:39 PM
1/4/2019 12:59 PM
12/29/2018 8:51 PM
12/29/2018 7:30 PM
12/29/2018 3:58 PM
12/29/2018 3:34 PM
12/29/2018 2:46 PM
12/28/2018 7:40 PM
12/28/2018 6:10 PM
12/27/2018 7:23 PM
12/4/2018 9:41 PM
12/4/2018 4:13 PM
12/3/2018 7:55 PM
12/3/2018 4:37 PM
12/2/2018 10:34 AM
12/1/2018 7:23 PM
11/28/2018 12:45 PM
11/26/2018 1:17 PM
11/25/2018 7:47 PM
11/25/2018 2:58 PM
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Q60 54 Please detail any other facilities or amenities you would like to

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

see in North Marston.

Answered: 35  Skipped: 122

RESPONSES
A natural swimming pool!
Path to play area through the field for wheelchair access

Post Office At the moment post office facilities are in Winslow or Whitchurch and necessitate a
car journey

Everything is great

Improved play equipment

Tea room combined with local arts/crafts pottery
we need a community bus for elderly people
Coffee shop. Extension of "The Shop" for all needs
area for older children to sit new play area

None at this time Just more parking

Better use of playground behind the shop

Better area for teenager to give them somewhere to go Specific nights planned for social
‘gatherings' rather than planned social events - they just want to 'hang out' and often this is in a
field or swings however cold!

Play area for young children

Fitness classes for over 60's - (male and female)
Perhaps allotments

North Marston wildlife and environment Group

Further extension to graveyard if new houses are built. This should be included in village future
plans. Additional areas made available for car parking

Coffee shop or perhaps a gaming room so that teenagers would have somewhere to go
History Club village magazine

Gym and Leisure Centre yoga and fitness classes

Tennis Court

Improved play equipment

yoga classes

Post Office facilities Designated first aid/medical responder

Would like to see some fitness classes in the evenings, e.g. yoga, Pilates, Zumba etc Tea room
Post office would be convenient

Extension to The Shop

Improved playground facilities.

yoga classes

I'm not sure if we still have an available village hall. There was a time when the Play Group and
related activities seems to render the hall virtually unavailable for anything else but this appears
to have changed recently.

more keep fit classes

More leisure classes in the Village Hall

A youth club would be ideal to give all the young people somewhere to meet
Better upkeep of footpaths

If it were possible to have a path up the hill beside the road to Oving that would be great!
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DATE

2/4/2019 1:06 AM
2/4/2019 12:49 AM
2/3/2019 11:29 PM

2/3/2019 5:15 PM
2/3/2019 4:32 PM
1/31/2019 8:04 AM
1/29/2019 8:50 PM
1/29/2019 8:24 AM
1/28/2019 8:57 PM
1/25/2019 1:30 PM
1/25/2019 12:18 PM
1/19/2019 5:14 PM

1/6/2019 1:39 PM

12/29/2018 8:52 PM
12/29/2018 4:31 PM
12/29/2018 3:59 PM
12/29/2018 3:11 PM

12/28/2018 7:41 PM
12/28/2018 6:10 PM
12/27/2018 10:54 PM
12/27/2018 10:28 PM
12/5/2018 9:24 PM
12/5/2018 5:19 PM
12/5/2018 1:46 PM
12/4/12018 9:43 PM
12/4/2018 8:50 PM
12/2/2018 5:45 PM
11/29/2018 6:57 PM
11/28/2018 4:18 PM
11/26/2018 3:46 PM

11/25/2018 7:48 PM
11/25/2018 5:12 PM
11/25/2018 3:34 PM
11/24/2018 3:36 PM
11/23/2018 5:51 PM

SurveyMonkey
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

other bodies

Answered: 75  Skipped: 82

RESPONSES

History Club

History Club Monday Club

Monday Club History Club

History Club The church (Wesley Centre)

Monday Club History Club Church

St Marys Church Monday Club History Cub

Church Monday club History club

Children's Society Charity Box (collector)

Monday club Country dancing Shop volunteer
History club

History Club

church Bell ringer Sexton steeple keeper

ECC

History Club

North Marston St Mary's Church

The History Club Monday Club Mads The church
Church Council Wesley Centre Management Committee History Club
Monday Club Village Shop Committee

History Club

Monday Club History Club

Church, football club, cricket club, Brownies, Scouts
History Club

history club St Mary's Church Wesley Flics Scottish dancing Group
sports field scouts

history club Scottish dancing scouts

parish council poors piece trustees

| speak with school, preschools, scouts, brownies, mads, church etc etc

Girl Guiding - Brownies Sportsfield Church - St Mary's History Club
Monday club

Football club Cricket club sports field committee

MADS

Church and history club

church MADS History club lunch club coffee club (Wesley centre)

history club church Wesley centre: coffee mornings; lunches MADS

Church Monday Club Scouts Sportsfield Input query Q58= both will need to be larger and will

be adequate are ticked

Football club

History

Sportsfield

History Club Parish Council

belong to four clubs all outside village
North Marston Monday club Church Wesley Centre History Club
History club, Monday club

History Club Community shop
Church, bookclub, "speed watch", shop volunteer
History Club

Football Club

none

History Club

Community shop volunteer.

None

ECC, Scouts,

History Society Shop shareholder
Volunteer in Community Shop.

North Marston History Club

History Club

7317160

Q61 55 Please list any clubs, societies, or organisations in the parish
of which you are a memberThis will help us to gauge the level of
community engagement when discussing the Neighbourhood Plan with

DATE

2/5/2019 2:02 PM
2/5/2019 12:12 PM
2/5/2019 11:03 AM
2/4/2019 4:53 PM
2/4/2019 3:28 PM
2/4/2019 1:26 AM
2/4/2019 12:16 AM
2/3/2019 11:29 PM
2/3/2019 10:40 PM
2/3/2019 9:43 PM
2/3/2019 5:30 PM
2/3/2019 5:15 PM
2/3/2019 4:32 PM
2/3/2019 2:20 PM
2/3/2019 1:34 PM
2/3/2019 1:04 PM
2/3/2019 12:18 PM
2/2/2019 8:24 PM
2/2/2019 12:57 PM
1/31/2019 8:04 AM
1/31/2019 12:12 AM
1/29/2019 8:50 PM
1/28/2019 9:30 PM
1/28/2019 8:57 PM
1/28/2019 8:36 PM
1/28/2019 8:07 PM
1/25/2019 1:30 PM
1/24/2019 9:09 PM
1/23/2019 6:55 PM
1/19/2019 6:03 PM
1/19/2019 5:38 PM
1/19/2019 5:28 PM
1/15/2019 10:35 PM
1/15/2019 10:02 PM
1/6/2019 2:15 PM

1/6/2019 1:56 PM
1/6/2019 1:39 PM
1/6/2019 1:22 PM
12/29/2018 8:52 PM
12/29/2018 7:30 PM
12/29/2018 3:59 PM
12/29/2018 3:35 PM
12/29/2018 3:11 PM
12/28/2018 7:41 PM
12/28/2018 5:10 PM
12/27/2018 10:28 PM
12/27/2018 7:24 PM
12/5/2018 1:46 PM
12/5/2018 11:27 AM
12/4/2018 8:50 PM
12/4/2018 8:45 PM
12/4/2018 5:14 PM
12/4/2018 4:17 PM
12/4/2018 4:08 PM
12/4/2018 12:58 PM

SurveyMonkey
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56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

ECC

| am a member of the St Mary's Church Council. As such, | am involved with weekly Church
services and mission outreach activities such as the Community Lunches and Coffee Mornings
held in the Wesley Centre and regular fund-raising events that are held throughout the village.

History society

St Mary's Church History Club Monday Club Scottish Country Dancing Wesley Flics
History Club

History Club

Church School Governor School PTA

Monday Club private book club

Monday Club History Club

MADS (Drama group) Oving Tennis Club (which is our local tennis club, although not in the
parish). Mummers

History Society

History Club. Parish Church?

the History Society and Cricket Club

North Marston History Club

Shop association.

MADS, History Club

Sportsfield Committee

History club.

St Mary's Church Occassional History Club

History Club (I think I still am!), Shop membership / volunteer.
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12/3/2018 2:53 PM
12/3/2018 2:30 PM

12/2/2018 6:17 PM
12/2/2018 5:45 PM
12/2/2018 10:35 AM
12/1/2018 7:23 PM
11/29/2018 6:57 PM
11/28/2018 4:18 PM
11/28/2018 4:15 PM
11/26/2018 3:46 PM

11/26/2018 2:30 PM
11/26/2018 1:21 PM
11/26/2018 12:53 PM
11/25/2018 7:48 PM
11/25/2018 7:33 PM
11/25/2018 7:06 PM
11/25/2018 3:34 PM
11/24/2018 5:14 PM
11/24/2018 4:21 PM
11/23/2018 5:51 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q62 56A Do any members of your family currently attend Schorne Pre-
School?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 17

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

|
0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 4.3% 6
No 95.7% 134

TOTAL 140

75171160
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Q63 56B Are any members of your family currently pupils at the village
school?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 15

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 10.6% 15
No 89.4% 127

TOTAL 142
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Q64 56C Have members of your family attended the village school in
the past?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 16

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 51.1% 72
No 48.9% 69

TOTAL 141

771160

SurveyMonkey
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Q65 57 If there are children below school age in your family, do you
want them to attend the village school in the future?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

Yes

781160

Answered: 38  Skipped: 119

No

RESPONSES
47.4% 18
52.6% 20

38

SurveyMonkey
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Q66 58 What do you think about the size of the village school?
Answered: 142 Skipped: 15

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

1 2 3 4 5

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 16.9% 24
2 10.6% 15
3 43.0% 61
4 4.2% 6
5 25.4% 36
TOTAL 142

791160
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34
35

area provisions in the parish?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 122

RESPONSES

School has first class reputation

Play area needs improving urgently, currently dangerous + unappealing
Definitely need to improve the playground in the field

Itis a very big bonus to have a village school. Both my children went, very happy with it.
Secondary schools - we have a good selection of schools nearby. Would be nice to have roads
safer for children to cycle on.

Inadequate when compared to those installed at Berryfields or Oving

Love the playground, although struggle to get to it with wheelchair and buggy. Needs a path.
N/A but the play area needs upgrading for young residents

long overdue for updating (V Hall area)

in comparison to neighbouring villages, the play area behind the shop needs total
refurbishment/upgrade.

Must be metal not wood - maintenance is too much Zip line, roundabout, basket swing Gate
next to style opposite carters meadow Keep original swings - concrete and rubber under them
Rotavate and level field new goals with boxes on like hockey goals large fence behind basket
ball hoop

Play area needs updating
Good primary school at the moment! Play areas ok
play area needs updating the local school provides good education

the play area behind the village hall is past it's sell-by date. Needs to be replaced with modern
facilities. Look at Oving play area.

School and pre-school both excellent

Play area needs to take teenagers into account

Play area needs TLC

The School is great and needs all the support it can get!

More parking near school/at a place where parents and children can walk safely.
Play area needs to be updated and with the addition of more equipment

Our children are adult now but when they were school age and preschool they used nursery
sonf playground frequently. A good playground is a draw for young families. There are voluntary
groups for youths but little suited to teenagers outside of this. Years ago an internet cafe was
suggested - what about a gaming space?

Good Quality education provided

The play area needs to be improved as it is no longer fit for use. We have not yet used the
preschool or primary school as our daughter attends a nursery in Swanbourne. | would support
the development of before and after school club facilities and childcare which would meet the
needs of working parents.

Play area needs updating with newer and safer equipment.
The play area behind the back of the shop needs updating.

The play area is somewhat dated and needs a desperate renovation. IT will be important that it
meets the needs of a range of age groups, not just toddlers. There seems to be a need for
somewhere for teenagers in the village to go.

School is brilliant . Play Area could be updated.

The Play Area behind the Village Hall is used reasonably regularly by parents, grandparents
and small children. However, the ground is VERY uneven, hazardous for turned ankles in ruts
and totally unsuitable for ball games. The climbing equipment is dated and in need of upgrade.
The area is centrally located in the village, right next to the Shop and Village Hall. With
investment in levelling the surface and upgrading play equipment, there is room for a great
football pitch and play facilities that would be much better used and could attract children from
surrounding villages.

The school is excellent and offers a great education but struggles for space and funds. There is
a distinct lack of play areas in the village, particularly when compared to the playground at
Oving.

Play area is in a dismal location. Path to the play equipment is on grass and uneven so no good
for unsteady toddlers or buggies. equipment is unexciting and boring

The play area behind the village shop is woeful. | would use this with my grandchildren, but is is
not looked after and the equipment needs replacing and updating.

Our play area is a bit of a disgrace compared to others in the area. It has hardly been upgraded
since | first took my kids there around 17 years ago. Definitely in need of a makeover - it lets the
village down.

The school is in an ideal spot and, | assume, will need some future development in due course
depending, not only on possible village expansion, but also further education trends.

| think the facilities at the Sportsfield are very good

Play area not as good as neighbouring villages.
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Q67 59 Do you have any comments about the educational and play

DATE

2/5/2019 2:03 PM
2/5/2019 12:38 PM
2/5/2019 12:13 PM
2/4/2019 1:08 AM

2/3/2019 10:41 PM
1/31/2019 6:30 PM
1/29/2019 8:25 AM
1/28/2019 8:08 PM
1/27/12019 4:10 PM

1/25/2019 1:32 PM

1/25/2019 12:37 PM
1/25/2019 12:19 PM
1/24/2019 9:10 PM
1/23/2019 6:57 PM

1/19/2019 5:51 PM
1/19/2019 5:15 PM
1/19/2019 5:01 PM
1/6/2019 1:40 PM
1/4/2019 1:00 PM
12/29/2018 8:53 PM
12/28/2018 7:44 PM

12/27/2018 10:55 PM
12/5/2018 9:27 PM

12/5/2018 9:25 PM
12/4/2018 9:44 PM
12/4/2018 8:52 PM

12/4/2018 8:47 PM
12/3/2018 2:45 PM

11/29/2018 6:59 PM

11/28/2018 4:20 PM

11/28/2018 4:18 PM

11/28/2018 12:47 PM

11/26/2018 1:26 PM

11/25/2018 3:36 PM
11/23/2018 5:52 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q68 60 There are no GP surgeries in North Marston. With which local
surgery are you registered?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

100%

80%

60%
40%
N -

0%

Whitchurch Winslow

ANSWER CHOICES

Whitchurch

Winslow

Other (please state)

TOTAL

o o A W N

OTHER (PLEASE STATE)
Waddesdon

Waddesdon

Waddesdon

Waddesdon

Oving

Toddington
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Other (please state)
RESPONSES
60.8%
35.1%

4.1%

DATE

2/3/2019 12:20 PM
12/28/2018 5:11 PM
12/2/2018 1:55 PM
11/26/2018 1:26 PM
11/25/2018 7:50 PM
11/25/2018 4:12 PM

90

52

148

SurveyMonkey
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Q69 61 Which local health facilities have you used or attended in the
past?Please indicate when you last used or attended the facility

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

I
80%
60%
— -
-
I
.
.
- — I
6 7 8 9

- -

1 2 3 4 5
[ Past week [ Past month During 2018 [ During 2017
[ Before 2017 [ Never

0%

PAST PAST DURING DURING BEFORE NEVER TOTAL WEIGHTED
WEEK MONTH 2018 2017 2017 AVERAGE

1 21.2% 37.0% 36.3% 4.1% 14%  0.0%
31 54 53 6 2 0 146 227

2 1.6% 10.1% 17.8% 12.4% 274%  31.0%
2 13 23 16 35 40 129 447

3 6.5% 12.2% 44.6% 9.4% 230%  43%
9 17 62 13 32 6 139 343

4 0.8% 2.5% 4.1% 5.8% 24.8%  62.0%
1 3 5 7 30 75 121 5.37

5 4.7% 11.6% 27.9% 2.3% 23%  51.2%
2 5 12 1 1 22 43 4.40

6 23.2% 42.3% 19.0% 6.3% 35%  5.6%
33 60 27 9 5 8 142 2.42

7 4.1% 14.0% 28.1% 9.9% 132%  30.6%
5 17 34 12 16 37 121 4.06

8 0.8% 5.8% 23.3% 5.8% 9.2%  55.0%
1 7 28 7 11 66 120 4.82

9 0.0% 5.2% 10.4% 4.3% 7.0%  73.0%
0 6 12 5 8 84 115 5.32
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Q70 Other NHS facility used or attended

Answered: 26 Skipped: 131

RESPONSES

High Wycombe Hospital
Wycombe hospital

Chiltern MS Centre, Wendover
Nuffield, Oxford

Churchill Oxford

High Wycombe hospital

the horton, banbury

the horton, banbury

Chiltern Hospital

Wycombe hospital, Harefield and Chiltern hospitals . Ticked both 2017 and 2018 for this answer

Milton keynes Hospital

Milton Keynes Hospital

private hospital

Milton Keynes Hospital

The Practice, Meadow Way, Aylesbury
Milton Keynes Hospital

High Wycombe Hospital

Optician

Amersham and High Wycombe Hospitals
Milton Keynes hospital

111 telephone Service, Paramedics
Churchill hospital

Dentist in Leighton Buzzard
Blakelands Hospital

Wycombe Hospital

Physio/podiatry at Brookside Clinic

837160

DATE

2/4/2019 5:08 PM
2/4/2019 1:47 AM
2/3/2019 4:33 PM
2/2/2019 8:25 PM
1/31/2019 8:05 AM
1/19/2019 5:29 PM
1/15/2019 10:36 PM
1/15/2019 10:03 PM
12/29/2018 3:12 PM
12/28/2018 7:44 PM
12/28/2018 5:38 PM
12/27/2018 10:08 PM
12/27/2018 7:24 PM
12/5/2018 9:27 PM
12/5/2018 1:48 PM
12/4/2018 5:17 PM
12/4/2018 4:28 PM
12/4/2018 12:59 PM
12/3/2018 4:23 PM
12/2/2018 6:18 PM
12/2/2018 5:47 PM
12/2/2018 10:37 AM
11/29/2018 12:37 PM
11/25/2018 7:35 PM
11/25/2018 7:35 PM
11/24/2018 3:37 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q71 62 If you need to attend a local health facility, how do you travel
there?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 9

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0% | —

own Lift from NHS Bus Bus & Train Other

transport a friend transport
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Own transport 93.9% 139
Lift from a friend 6.1% 9
NHS transport 0.0% 0
Bus 11.5% 17
Bus & Train 0.0% 0
Other 2.7% 4
Total Respondents: 148
# OTHER (PLEASE STATE) DATE
1 Foot 2/5/2019 2:03 PM
2 2 buses for Stoke Mandeville in view of parking problems 2/2/2019 12:58 PM
3 my mummy drives me 12/4/2018 8:54 PM
4 Walk 11/29/2018 12:38 PM
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Q72 63 Are you registered with a dentist?
Answered: 149  Skipped: 8

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

|
0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.3% 142
No 4.7% 7
TOTAL 2

857160

SurveyMonkey
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Q73 64 Where is your dentist’s surgery?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 15

RESPONSES
Aylesbury Dencare
Deddington
Winslow

Milton Keynes
Aylesbury
Temple Square Dental (Aylesbury)
Buckingham
Winslow

Fairford Leys, Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Steeple Claydon
Aylesbury
Steeple Claydon
Aylesbury
Chesham!
Harpenden
Aylesbury
Winslow
Aylesbury
Winslow
Aylesbury
aylesbury
Aylesbury
Chalfont St Peter
Tring

Amersham
Buckingham
Buckingham
Aylesbury

Aston Clinton
High Wycombe Dental Centre
Aylesbury
Buckingham
Aylesbury

Great Missenden
aylesbury
aylesbury
Eastgate
aylesbury
aylesbury
aylesbury
buckingham
Banbury
Winslow

Fairford Leys
ayesbury
aylesbury
buckingham
buckingham
aylesbury
Winslow

Fairford leys
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Watermead
aylesbury
aylesbury
Buckingham Road, Aylsbury

86 /160

DATE

2/5/2019 2:03 PM
2/5/2019 1:35 PM
2/5/2019 1:19 PM
2/5/2019 12:39 PM
2/5/2019 12:14 PM
2/5/2019 11:05 AM
2/4/2019 5:09 PM
2/4/2019 4:54 PM
2/4/2019 4:28 PM
2/4/2019 4:04 PM
2/4/2019 3:47 PM
2/4/2019 3:30 PM
2/4/2019 9:40 AM
2/4/2019 1:47 AM
2/4/2019 1:27 AM
2/4/2019 1:09 AM
2/4/2019 12:50 AM
2/4/2019 12:35 AM
2/4/2019 12:17 AM
2/3/2019 11:57 PM
2/3/2019 11:32 PM
2/3/2019 11:04 PM
2/3/2019 10:42 PM
2/3/2019 9:44 PM
2/3/2019 5:49 PM
2/3/2019 5:16 PM
2/3/2019 5:02 PM
2/3/2019 4:34 PM
2/3/2019 4:09 PM
2/3/2019 2:21 PM
2/3/2019 2:04 PM
2/3/2019 1:35 PM
2/3/2019 1:05 PM
2/3/2019 12:45 PM
2/3/2019 12:21 PM
2/2/2019 8:26 PM
2/2/2019 12:58 PM
2/2/2019 12:39 PM
1/31/2019 6:31 PM
1/31/2019 8:06 AM
1/29/2019 8:52 PM
1/29/2019 8:24 PM
1/29/2019 8:02 PM
1/29/2019 4:23 PM
1/29/2019 8:26 AM
1/29/2019 7:57 AM
1/28/2019 9:33 PM
1/28/2019 8:59 PM
1/28/2019 8:38 PM
1/28/2019 8:09 PM
1/27/2019 4:12 PM
1/25/2019 1:32 PM
1/25/2019 1:14 PM
1/25/2019 12:37 PM
1/25/2019 12:19 PM
1/24/2019 9:34 PM
1/24/2019 9:11 PM
1/23/2019 7:01 PM
1/19/2019 6:04 PM

SurveyMonkey
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60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Watermead
Buckingham
Steeple Claydon
Winslow
London
aylesbury
aylesbury
Buckingham
Watermead
Buckingham
Waddesdon

Not local
Waddesdon
Aston Clinton
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Newton Purcell
Aylesbury
Buckingham
Bletchley
Buckingham
Aylesbury
Whnslow
Buckingham
Watermead
Greenford Middlesex
Watermead
Fairford Leys Aylesbury
Winslow
Aylesbury

High Wycombe
Hitchin
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Aylesbury

Little Chalfont
Deddington
Fairford Leys
Buckingham
Watermead
Amersham
Watermead
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
London
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Winslow
Waddesdon
Buckingham
Aylesbury
Oxford
Buckingham
Buchingham
Northwood, NW London
Watermead
Watermead, Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Buckingham
Leighton Buzzard
Little Chalfont Anersham

Aylesbury
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1/19/2019 5:51 PM
1/19/2019 5:39 PM
1/19/2019 5:29 PM
1/19/2019 5:15 PM
1/19/2019 5:02 PM
1/15/2019 10:37 PM
1/15/2019 10:04 PM
1/6/2019 2:16 PM
1/6/2019 1:58 PM
1/6/2019 1:41 PM
1/6/2019 1:23 PM
1/4/12019 1:01 PM
12/29/2018 9:19 PM
12/29/2018 8:53 PM
12/29/2018 7:31 PM
12/29/2018 4:48 PM
12/29/2018 4:32 PM
12/29/2018 4:00 PM
12/29/2018 3:36 PM
12/29/2018 3:12 PM
12/29/2018 2:48 PM
12/28/2018 10:18 PM
12/28/2018 9:55 PM
12/28/2018 7:45 PM
12/28/2018 6:12 PM
12/28/2018 5:38 PM
12/28/2018 5:11 PM
12/27/2018 10:55 PM
12/27/2018 10:30 PM
12/27/2018 10:08 PM
12/27/2018 7:25 PM
12/6/2018 12:55 AM
12/5/2018 9:28 PM
12/5/2018 9:25 PM
12/5/2018 8:17 PM
12/5/2018 5:21 PM
12/5/2018 1:49 PM
12/5/2018 11:29 AM
12/4/2018 9:47 PM
12/4/12018 8:54 PM
12/4/2018 8:52 PM
12/4/2018 8:48 PM
12/4/2018 5:18 PM
12/4/2018 4:30 PM
12/4/12018 4:09 PM
12/4/2018 1:00 PM
12/4/2018 8:15 AM
12/3/2018 10:55 PM
12/3/2018 7:57 PM
12/3/2018 7:07 PM
12/3/2018 6:27 PM
12/3/2018 4:39 PM
12/3/2018 4:24 PM
12/3/2018 2:58 PM
12/3/2018 2:45 PM
12/3/2018 9:12 AM
12/2/2018 6:18 PM
12/2/2018 5:47 PM
12/2/2018 1:55 PM
12/2/2018 10:38 AM
12/1/2018 7:24 PM
12/1/2018 1:21 PM
11/29/2018 12:38 PM
11/28/2018 4:21 PM
11/28/2018 4:19 PM
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

Aylesbury

Aston Clinton
Aston Clinton
Winslow
Fairford Leys
Tring

Hemel Hempstead
Buckingham
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Buckingham
Aylesbury
Winslow
Winslow
Chesham
Winslow
Steeple Claydon

Winslow
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11/28/2018 12:48 PM
11/27/2018 5:53 PM
11/27/2018 5:52 PM
11/26/2018 3:48 PM
11/26/2018 2:31 PM
11/26/2018 1:27 PM
11/26/2018 12:54 PM
11/25/2018 7:51 PM
11/25/2018 7:37 PM
11/25/2018 7:07 PM
11/25/2018 5:13 PM
11/25/2018 4:13 PM
11/25/2018 3:37 PM
11/24/2018 5:16 PM
11/24/2018 4:22 PM
11/24/2018 3:38 PM
11/24/2018 12:25 PM
11/23/2018 5:53 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q74 65 If you need to attend your dentist, how do you travel there?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Own transport

Lift from a friend

NHS transport
Bus
Bus & Train

Other

Total Respondents: 145

w N

Oown Lift from
transport a friend
OTHER (PLEASE STATE)

Car + Train
Taxi depending on day and time!

my mummy drives me

Answered: 145  Skipped: 12

NHS Bus
transport

89/160

Bus & Train

RESPONSES
93.1%

1.4%
0.0%
9.7%
0.7%

21%

Other

DATE

2/3/2019 1:35 PM
1/25/2019 12:19 PM
12/4/2018 8:54 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q75 66 Do you or any members of your family use the playground area
behind the Village Shop?

Answered: 137  Skipped: 20

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

Yes
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No

RESPONSES
38.7% 53
61.3% 84

137

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
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46
47

they do not use it?

Answered: 47 Skipped: 110

RESPONSES

Too old

We use it, but it's dangerous + unappealing
Play area is very old and needs modernising
Too old

Too old!

No path for a wheelchair

My 13 year old daughter has used the playground in the past. Equipemnt is basic but it's a
useful area to meet friends. She has outgrown the play area now

Limited equipment

No children!

No young children

Not applicable. | might use it if | had grandchildren visiting

access to playground is very difficult without a path

only for young children

no children

too old

not used due to inadequate/poor facilities

Needs gate opposite carters meadow Long wet grass issue All boring and dated, small now
More equipment for a wider age range

needs updating and maintenance

Boring. Unimaginative. Dated

Too much dog poo!

Not much to attract kids . needs updating. Oving has a great playground
N/A

N/A

| do use it when Grandchildren visit but it needs updating

too old

No children in the family

Live away from North Marston

Not appealing but no young children in household

Equipment is old

Facilities not relevant

It is run down and univiting, my kids have been before, but lose interest in about 5 mins.
Age

Baby not old enough for it yet will use in future

See previous answer to Q59.

The equipment is dated and in a poor state of maintenance.

Limited equipment - muddy grass to get to it - dismal location under trees
Not a very nice area, equipment is not looked after, is out of date and needs improving

They are older now but still go there with friends sometimes to catch up. Used to use it on a
daily basis when younger.

Children are older may use with younger children.

None of a suitable age.

not suitable equipment - some outdoor adult exercise equipment perhaps
Poor facilities for supervising.

Too old!

We use the Sportsfield

They no longer live in the village.

We don't often use it. The dog is not officially allowed | nine field over to the play area, even on
alead, and so we can't easily get over there. Also not very good play area really.

91/160

Q76 67 If members of your family do not use the playground, even
though they could use the equipment provided, could you explain why

DATE

2/5/2019 1:19 PM
2/5/2019 12:39 PM
2/5/2019 12:14 PM
2/4/2019 3:30 PM
2/4/2019 9:40 AM
2/4/2019 12:50 AM
2/3/2019 11:32 PM

2/3/2019 4:34 PM
2/3/2019 12:21 PM
2/2/2019 8:26 PM
2/2/2019 12:39 PM
1/31/2019 6:31 PM
1/28/2019 8:59 PM
1/28/2019 8:38 PM
1/28/2019 8:09 PM
1/27/12019 4:12 PM
1/25/2019 1:32 PM
1/25/2019 12:37 PM
1/24/2019 9:11 PM
1/23/2019 7:01 PM
1/19/2019 5:02 PM
1/6/2019 1:41 PM
12/29/2018 8:53 PM
12/29/2018 3:36 PM
12/29/2018 2:48 PM
12/28/2018 7:45 PM
12/28/2018 6:12 PM
12/28/2018 5:38 PM
12/27/2018 10:30 PM
12/5/2018 9:25 PM
12/5/2018 1:49 PM
12/4/2018 9:47 PM
12/3/2018 6:27 PM
12/3/2018 4:39 PM
12/3/2018 2:45 PM
11/29/2018 6:59 PM
11/28/2018 4:21 PM
11/28/2018 4:19 PM
11/28/2018 12:48 PM

11/27/2018 5:53 PM
11/26/2018 3:48 PM
11/25/2018 7:51 PM
11/25/2018 7:37 PM
11/25/2018 7:07 PM
11/25/2018 3:37 PM
11/24/2018 5:16 PM
11/23/2018 5:53 PM

SurveyMonkey
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Q77 68 Would you or any members of your family be more likely to
use the playground area if facilities were improved?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

Yes

92/160

Answered: 102 Skipped: 55

No

RESPONSES
55.9% 57
44.1% 45

102

SurveyMonkey
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Q78 69 If you or members of your family use the playground area at
the moment, what age group in your family uses it? Indicate all that

apply

Answered: 56  Skipped: 101

100%
80%
60%
40%

N .

0%

0-5 5-10 10-15 15-18 Adult
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
0-5 50.0% 28
5-10 32.1% 18
10-15 25.0% 14
15-18 10.7% 6
Adult 5:4% 3

Total Respondents: 56
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36
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38

Answered: 38 Skipped: 119

RESPONSES

Swings, slide

Swings

My son plays football on it

Swings and other equipment

Swings, slides, roundabout

Swings

the play equipment

Nothing. It is inadequate in comparison with other local playgrounds.
climbing frame/slide

fixed play equipment, swings, seesaw etc.
too involved to comment here

The sings, improve ground below

Slide and swings

swings football pitch

basket-ball area

Swings and play area

They use it as a meeting place not because its a play area. They 'hang out' but if there were
better equipment they may go there for that reason.

Swings

None

Climbing frame, and slide, spinner and rocker
Swings Slide

My daughter enjoys the swings and slide.
The equipment is good but outdated.

Swings possibly bot otherwise None

the swings

| like the space that there is for children to run around though recognise the desperate need for
the holes in teh ground to be filled to avoid broken ankles. | would like to see the same
equipment but expanded upon and updated. | think a football net is important but as mentioned
the ground needs levelling.

Slide, Swing, Seesaw, Climbing Frame

Basketball and all equipment in situ

Swings

See Q59

All

walkable from home

Would like to see the playground area retained and resited to nearer to the shop.
Ball court

NA

Play equipment. Football pitch

The springers and spinner.

94 /160

Q79 70 Which aspects of the present playground area do you or
members of your family really like, and would like to see retained?

DATE

2/5/2019 12:40 PM
2/5/2019 12:15 PM
2/4/2019 1:09 AM
2/4/2019 12:51 AM
2/3/2019 10:43 PM
2/3/2019 4:35 PM
2/3/2019 4:09 PM
2/3/2019 1:06 PM
1/31/2019 6:31 PM
1/28/2019 9:35 PM
1/28/2019 8:10 PM
1/25/2019 1:34 PM
1/25/2019 12:20 PM
1/24/2019 9:12 PM
1/23/2019 7:01 PM
1/19/2019 5:52 PM
1/19/2019 5:16 PM

1/19/2019 5:02 PM
1/6/2019 1:42 PM
12/29/2018 8:54 PM
12/29/2018 2:48 PM
12/28/2018 7:45 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM
12/5/2018 9:27 PM
12/5/2018 5:23 PM
12/4/2018 8:57 PM
12/4/2018 8:55 PM

12/3/2018 7:58 PM
12/3/2018 7:09 PM
12/3/2018 3:00 PM
12/3/2018 2:47 PM
12/2/2018 5:50 PM
11/28/2018 4:22 PM
11/28/2018 4:21 PM
11/28/2018 12:49 PM
11/26/2018 1:29 PM
11/24/2018 4:23 PM
11/23/2018 5:55 PM
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Q80 71

Please list any facilities that you or your family would like to
see added to the playground.For example: play facilities for toddlers;

equipment for older children; basketball court; nets

Answered: 45  Skipped: 112

RESPONSES

Play area for toddlers Football goals and nets

Would like a better play area similar to the one created at Oving

Equipment for older children would be helpful, e.g. outdoor table tennis table, tennis court
adventure equipment

Play frames, slides

Zip Wire Climbing Frame

more facilities for young children

more fixed play equipment. Basket swing

multi-use football and basketball. Astro area

area needs to be levelled kids area moved closer to V hall use play equipment not exercise stuff
Zip line Basket swing Box goals - solid sheltered, strong Larger climbing frame pirate themed
Play facilities for toddlers

Play area by football ground in Winslow- v good

better slide and climbing equipment. flat area for kids to play on, bigger than there is now

Improve current climbing area and replace see-saw - Winslow is a good example of how a good
play areas is designed.

Tennis court Gym equipment

Tennis court

Zip wire climbing frame baseball court 3G fotball pitch
Wooden play area like Oving. Not bright metal playground
new swings log climbing frame zip wire roundabout
Places for adults to sit while supervising youngsters

Just needs an all round update for all ages

Toddler and young children facilities

More modern facilities that would suit younger children. Something long lasting, such as
wooden structure, rather than metal or plastic which would deteriorate quickly. Other local
villages, such as Oving, Whitchurch and especially Cublington have superior playground
facilities.

Modern and safe equipment.

Equipment for older children

A mixture of equipment for toddlers and older children

Would like to see a mixture of equipment for a range of age groups
a shelter to sit in with friends

I would like to see a range of facilities for a range of ages from toddler (play equipment) through
to mid teens (basket ball court, netball nets, football nets etc).

Equipment for older children.

Zip Wire

Roundabout

Slide Play frames

See Q59

Basket Swing Zip wire

Improved climbing frames and swings.
Play facilities for toddlers and older children

zip wire, new basketball nets/court, BMX track, wider variety of climbing equipment, outdoor
gym

We are about to become grandparents so play facilities for toddlers would be great
NA

Area to be able to sit and supervise and have a coffee.

Equipment for older children; zip wire

Zip wire and structures similar to that in Oving.

95/160

DATE

2/5/2019 12:40 PM
2/5/2019 12:15 PM
2/3/2019 11:33 PM
2/3/2019 10:43 PM
2/3/2019 4:35 PM
2/3/2019 1:36 PM
1/29/2019 7:58 AM
1/28/2019 9:35 PM
1/28/2019 9:00 PM
1/28/2019 8:10 PM
1/25/2019 1:34 PM
1/25/2019 12:38 PM
1/25/2019 12:20 PM
1/24/2019 9:12 PM
1/19/2019 5:52 PM

1/19/2019 5:16 PM
1/19/2019 5:02 PM
1/6/2019 1:59 PM
1/6/2019 1:42 PM
12/29/2018 8:54 PM
12/29/2018 7:32 PM
12/29/2018 2:48 PM
12/28/2018 7:45 PM
12/27/2018 10:56 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM

12/5/2018 9:27 PM
12/5/2018 9:26 PM
12/5/2018 5:23 PM
12/4/2018 9:50 PM
12/4/2018 8:57 PM
12/4/2018 8:55 PM

12/4/2018 4:34 PM
12/3/2018 7:58 PM
12/3/2018 7:09 PM
12/3/2018 3:00 PM
12/3/2018 2:47 PM
12/2/2018 5:50 PM
11/29/2018 7:00 PM
11/28/2018 4:22 PM
11/28/2018 12:49 PM

11/26/2018 3:49 PM
11/26/2018 1:29 PM
11/25/2018 7:39 PM
11/24/2018 4:23 PM
11/23/2018 5:55 PM
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like to see reflected in North Marston.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 119

RESPONSES
Oving is excellent Winslow is good too
Oving Play Area is very good

My children have enjoyed Oving play area in the past
oving Steeple Claydon Great Horwood
Oving & Berryfields

Oving

Zip wire - Padbury

Oving

Oving

winslow oving granborough

Good new one in Winslow on new estate next to Furze lane Featherbed close? The slide is
great for disabilities

Oving

see above Many more games and play things
winslow

Oving

I'd like to see a golf net installed in the sports field
Eco Farm Brighter colours Games Taller equipment
Oving Bierton Great Horwood Buckingham Park
Oving

Oving Winslow Leighton Buzzard Willen Lake (MK)
Cublington

Cublington.

Oving and Whitchurch

Green Dragon Ecofarm Oving Wendover Playground

| have been to Buckingham and oving play grounds. Different sized climbing frames with slides
Baby and toddler swings Roundabout Balancing equipment

Oving, and those in the Berryfields estate
Oving Rec

Oving is very good

Oving

We take grandchildren to play in Oving and Winslow play areas, both of which offer better
facilities to the NM Play Area, which is on our doorstep.

Oving Bigger climbing frame

none

Oving Waddesdon Manor

Oving village, Green dragon Eco farm (best), Wendover
Winslow, Oving, Granborough. All better than ours.

NA

Oving, Granborough are our favourites.
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Q81 72 Please list any other playgrounds that you or your family use
because they work, and which have facilities and amenities you would

DATE

2/5/2019 12:40 PM
2/5/2019 12:15 PM
2/3/2019 11:33 PM
2/3/2019 11:05 PM
2/3/2019 10:43 PM
2/3/2019 4:35 PM
2/3/2019 4:09 PM
2/3/2019 1:06 PM
1/28/2019 9:35 PM
1/27/2019 4:12 PM
1/25/2019 1:34 PM

1/25/2019 1:14 PM
1/25/2019 12:20 PM
1/24/2019 9:12 PM
1/23/2019 7:01 PM
1/19/2019 5:52 PM
1/19/2019 5:02 PM
1/6/2019 1:59 PM
1/6/2019 1:42 PM
12/29/2018 8:54 PM
12/28/2018 7:45 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM
12/5/2018 9:27 PM
12/5/2018 9:26 PM
12/5/2018 5:23 PM
12/4/12018 9:50 PM

12/4/2018 8:55 PM
12/3/2018 7:58 PM
12/3/2018 7:09 PM
12/3/2018 3:00 PM
12/3/2018 2:47 PM

12/2/2018 5:50 PM
12/1/2018 1:22 PM
11/29/2018 7:00 PM
11/28/2018 4:22 PM
11/28/2018 12:49 PM
11/26/2018 1:29 PM
11/23/2018 5:55 PM
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Q82 73 Do you feel that the village playground provides a safe
environment for children to play in?

Answered: 87  Skipped: 70

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 83.9% 73
No 16.1% 14

TOTAL 87
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have concerning the playground.

Answered: 27 Skipped: 130

RESPONSES

Vandals

Splinters from wood, buggy entrance, slides and swing in disrepair
No path to it for wheelchairs

it's ok during daylight when people are about e.g. going to and from the shop. | would not
consider it safe after dark

Too isolated and not very accessible
It gets very muddy and wet particularly around the seeaw
Keep it grass and rubber Wood breaks and splinters

Lighting is terrible Field itself is full of holes and cracks in the summer No good for football kick
about and dangerous if kids running around

Current equipment is old and could break. Needs modernising
answer to q73- partly

Large cracks goal posts loose

Old equipment . Needs relocating closer to hall

Appears safe enough

Needs to be supervised play as sometimes unsafe objects or litter is left. Some equipment is not
suitable for younger children.

The equipment is old and unloved.

Drugs, discarded bottles, dog poo around it

uneven ground - potential for sprained ankles seesaw considered dangerous
Un even surface area, playground equipment not maintained

The ground is uneven and the equipment is dated and needing upgrading.
none

The gates to the footpath across the playground linking the hall/shop car park to Quainton Road
should both be fitted with self closing devices. Currently, the gate at Quainton Road doesn't
latch shut. It also doesn't open fully as it grounds on the paving slab. The gates need to be
checked regularly. Think dog/fox mess.

None

The poor state of repair gives me concern as to the safety of the equipment.
Seesaws are considered dangerous now.

Equipment not looked after

NA

987160

Q83 74 Please list any safety concerns that you or family members

DATE

2/5/2019 2:04 PM
2/5/2019 12:41 PM
2/4/2019 12:52 AM
2/3/2019 11:35 PM

2/3/2019 11:05 PM
1/28/2019 9:35 PM
1/25/2019 1:34 PM
1/19/2019 5:53 PM

1/19/2019 5:17 PM
1/6/2019 2:16 PM
1/6/2019 2:00 PM
1/6/2019 1:42 PM
12/29/2018 8:55 PM
12/28/2018 7:46 PM
12/5/2018 9:32 PM

12/5/2018 9:28 PM
12/5/2018 8:18 PM
12/5/2018 5:25 PM
12/4/2018 9:51 PM
12/4/2018 8:55 PM
12/4/12018 1:01 PM
12/3/2018 4:33 PM

12/3/2018 2:48 PM

11/29/2018 7:01 PM
11/28/2018 4:23 PM
11/28/2018 4:22 PM
11/26/2018 1:30 PM
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much detail as you can

Answered: 22 Skipped: 135

RESPONSES

Should be used more frequently, great location but needs to be drastically improved
Need to cater for older children

upkeep could be better

maintaining it

get on with it no progress in last 2 years

Wants doing from April 19 Too wet before

Needs a bit of TLC

All age groups. Toddlers up to 'aging' community General population are becoming less healthy
there needs to be a provision for the young and old to work out.

Path on both sides of the road would make children travelling to the park safer
ard rubber surface throughout

its good to have a playground for little folk and it provides a point of contact for stay at home
parents in need of breathing space out of the home!

Would be happy to support raising funds /writing grants to support development of this area.
Happy to support with consultation work with local area .

We would love to see improvements to the play facilities which would suit both younger and
older children. It is important that we keep children active and this is one way for them to do
that.

It is not really fit for purpose currently - other villages have clearly invested in their facilities in a
way that is not matched by N Marston.

Please relocate playground equipment to nearer the rear of the hall and modernise

Playground looks out-dated and could be improved with new equipment and a more natural
look.

See Q59
Move location within field ? Improve pathway to play equipment, increase equipment
Continual maintenance is of the utmost importance.

We did use the playground when our children were very young but have not done so for many
years, in my view the playground area is not suitable for housing development

Stop dogs leaving excrement on the grass.

Just that dogs on leads ought to be allowed up to the perimeter fence.

99/160

Q84 75 Do you or family members have any further comments or
requests concerning the future of the playground? Please give as

DATE

2/5/2019 12:41 PM
2/5/2019 12:16 PM
1/31/2019 6:32 PM
1/29/2019 8:52 PM
1/28/2019 8:11 PM
1/25/2019 1:34 PM
1/19/2019 5:53 PM
1/19/2019 5:17 PM

1/19/2019 5:03 PM
12/29/2018 8:55 PM
12/28/2018 7:46 PM

12/27/2018 10:57 PM

12/5/2018 9:32 PM

12/5/2018 9:28 PM

12/5/2018 5:25 PM
12/5/2018 11:30 AM

12/3/2018 2:48 PM

11/28/2018 4:23 PM
11/26/2018 1:30 PM
11/25/2018 3:40 PM

11/24/2018 5:18 PM
11/23/2018 5:56 PM
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Q85 76 How often do you use the village shop?
Answered: 149  Skipped: 8

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Every day Once or Once or 3or4times Never
twice a week twice a month ayear
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Every day 11.4% 17
Once or twice a week 43.0% 64
Once or twice a month 31.5% 47
3 or 4 times a year 9.4% 14
Never 4.7% 7
TOTAL 149
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Q86 77 If you never use the shop, please explain your reasons for not
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doing so

Answered: 10 Skipped: 147

RESPONSES

Community Shop | do not think so

It's handy, friendly, and well-stocked

Limited availability of what | want. Cost - e.g. bread. Lots of expensive handmade stuff
cost and range

We generally do a weekly shop from one of the major supermarkets. We also use the local
milkman so there is not much we really require. The shop is a very valuable asset for those not
so fortunate to be working near, or having access to local supermarkets.

shop in town for economy reasons
we are organised and are able to shop in town

"Didnt let me use my Mums credit card even with her permission"

Sometimes we cannot go as often as we would like due to limited opening hours on a weekend.

My wife volunteers there and she sees to our shopping needs

101 /160

DATE

2/5/2019 1:20 PM
2/4/2019 3:48 PM
2/3/2019 4:11 PM
1/28/2019 8:11 PM
1/19/2019 8:33 PM

1/15/2019 10:38 PM
1/15/2019 10:05 PM
1/6/2019 2:00 PM
12/5/2018 9:32 PM
12/4/2018 5:20 PM
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Q87 78 Customers have often said that the best things about the shop

ANSWER CHOICES

The staff

The supplies of local food

The variety of stock

Services offered (cashback, phone top-ups, special orders, etc)
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THE STAFF

Good

Excellent, informative + friendly, especially Eddie
Village volunteers are an asset to the shop + Eddie
Eddie wonderful, always cheerful "The staff" thank you
Friendly and helpful

Polite + friendly

Helpful and pleasant

Friendly and helpful

Good

Pleasant

Happy, friendly

Very pleasant and helpful

Very friendly

Fine

Friendly staff

Good

Varaible. Some are wonderful, eddie is great! Some are less welcolming than others

Could be more welcolming, but otherwise very good
Manager very welcolming
always plesant, nice to have a chat
Excellent

ok

Very freindly/ welcolming
Varies, as staff are voluntery
OK

Helpful, friendly

Very professional and dedicated
Good

Good

Excellent. Especially Eddy
Friendly and helpful

| think they are really excellent
always helpful and friendly
very friendly

always helpful

friendly

good

pleasant and friendly

very good

polite and helpful

agree that staff are great

very friendly

brilliant/excellent

exellent

Lovely

Friendly

Excellent

Yes

friendly, helpful and chatty
Excellent. Particularly Eddy
Great

Helpful with the exception of one
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are the following. If you use the shop, what do think about them?

Answered: 126

RESPONSES
98.4%

96.8%
96.0%

84.1%

DATE

2/5/2019 2:05 PM
2/5/2019 12:43 PM
2/5/2019 12:17 PM
2/5/2019 11:07 AM
2/4/2019 5:10 PM
2/4/2019 4:31 PM
2/4/2019 4:05 PM
2/4/2019 3:49 PM
2/4/2019 3:31 PM
2/4/2019 9:41 AM
2/4/2019 1:49 AM
2/4/2019 1:29 AM
2/4/2019 1:12 AM
2/4/2019 12:36 AM
2/4/2019 12:18 AM
2/3/2019 11:58 PM
2/3/2019 11:37 PM
2/3/2019 11:06 PM
2/3/2019 10:44 PM
2/3/2019 9:45 PM
2/3/2019 5:52 PM
2/3/2019 5:32 PM
2/3/2019 5:05 PM
2/3/2019 4:37 PM
2/3/2019 2:22 PM
2/3/2019 2:05 PM
2/3/2019 1:37 PM
2/3/2019 1:08 PM
2/3/2019 12:46 PM
2/3/2019 12:22 PM
2/2/2019 8:28 PM
2/2/2019 1:01 PM
2/2/2019 12:41 PM
1/31/2019 6:33 PM
1/31/2019 8:08 AM
1/29/2019 8:55 PM
1/29/2019 8:03 PM
1/29/2019 4:24 PM
1/29/2019 8:28 AM
1/29/2019 7:59 AM
1/28/2019 9:36 PM
1/28/2019 9:01 PM
1/28/2019 8:39 PM
1/27/2019 4:43 PM
1/25/2019 1:35 PM
1/25/2019 1:14 PM
1/25/2019 12:38 PM
1/25/2019 12:21 PM
1/24/2019 9:14 PM
1/23/2019 7:03 PM
1/19/2019 5:53 PM
1/19/2019 5:39 PM

124

122

121

106
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17

Good

Polite and helpful

Great

tick mark added

"some nice, some horrible, unkind"
Excellent

Lovely

excellent

Agree- Normally very friendly and personable
Very friendly and helpful

Friendly, helpful

Excellent

Always pleasant and helpful

Great Manager - well done - volunteers
Good, friendly, helpful

Great

Very friendly

Most often helpful and friendly occasionally hilarious
very helpful and friendly

Very friendly

excellent

Friendly and give their own time

Very helpful, keen and pleasant

good

excellent

Very helpful

Polite and chatty

Great, friendly - sometimes lacking knowledge but fully understandable
Very good

volunteers have pleasant attitude
Friendly and helpful

Very friendly

Friendly

old

Very friendly and helpful

Helpful

Friendly and chatty.

Excellent

excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Friendly

Friendly and helpful.

Various

Brilliant, it is always a social pleasure when you call!
Very pleasant

Staffed by locals, so they are fine
Warm, friendly and helpful.

Always helpful and friendly

Excellent

mixed; mostly very good and friendly
Friendly and helpful

Friendly

Helpful and friendly

Excellent, friendly

Local and friendly

Local and very friendly

Very good. Even the few who are not entirely competent are charming.
Friendly

very friendly and helpful

Extremely good - polite and friendly and helpful
Helpful

Brilliant, always friendly

Friendly and helpful
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1/19/2019 5:30 PM
1/19/2019 5:18 PM
1/19/2019 5:03 PM
1/6/2019 2:17 PM
1/6/2019 2:01 PM
1/6/2019 1:43 PM
1/6/2019 1:24 PM
1/4/2019 1:02 PM
12/29/2018 9:20 PM
12/29/2018 8:56 PM
12/29/2018 7:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:02 PM
12/29/2018 3:37 PM
12/29/2018 3:14 PM
12/29/2018 2:50 PM
12/28/2018 10:19 PM
12/28/2018 7:48 PM
12/28/2018 6:13 PM
12/28/2018 5:42 PM
12/28/2018 5:13 PM
12/27/2018 10:58 PM
12/27/2018 10:31 PM
12/27/2018 10:09 PM
12/27/2018 7:27 PM
12/6/2018 12:58 AM
12/5/2018 9:33 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM
12/5/2018 8:20 PM
12/5/2018 5:36 PM
12/5/2018 1:53 PM
12/5/2018 11:33 AM
12/4/2018 9:53 PM
12/4/2018 8:59 PM
12/4/2018 8:56 PM
12/4/2018 8:51 PM
12/4/12018 4:49 PM
12/4/2018 4:10 PM
12/4/2018 1:02 PM
12/3/2018 11:00 PM
12/3/2018 7:59 PM
12/3/2018 6:29 PM
12/3/2018 4:41 PM
12/3/2018 4:35 PM
12/3/2018 3:05 PM
12/3/2018 2:50 PM
12/3/2018 9:15 AM
12/2/2018 6:20 PM
12/2/2018 5:52 PM
12/2/12018 1:57 PM
12/2/2018 10:40 AM
12/1/2018 1:24 PM
11/29/2018 7:02 PM
11/29/2018 12:39 PM
11/28/2018 4:24 PM
11/28/2018 12:52 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/26/2018 3:52 PM
11/26/2018 2:34 PM
11/26/2018 12:55 PM
11/25/2018 7:54 PM
11/25/2018 7:42 PM
11/25/2018 7:09 PM
11/25/2018 5:15 PM
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
#
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Excellent

Most are volunteers - they do very well
Excellent

Friendly

Eddie is an excellent manager who cares about and addresses the needs of customers
Great

Excellent in general

THE SUPPLIES OF LOCAL FOOD
Good

What local food

Fantastic quality + range
Good selection of local food
Excellent

Good

Adequate

Good choice

Good

Good

Not always aware

Goo

Very good

Yes. Love the mango chuntney. My sister, who lives in France, is hooked
Average

Good

about right

Very good

V good

This is what people like

Very good

ok

It's enough

The cherries from Horwood
Good

Good - just right

Good

Good

Good

Plentyful

| think they are really excellent
good

great

very good

excellent choice

good

good

not necessarily the best though - the pork pie is awful
good

good local produce

good but high cost

v good

exellent

Ok

Good

Very good

Yes

excellent

good

Good

Good

Good

Some are uncecssary and expensive e.g. local oil. Everyday essentials needed
Good

tick mark added

good

Excellent
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11/25/2018 4:14 PM
11/25/2018 3:42 PM
11/24/2018 5:19 PM
11/24/2018 4:24 PM
11/24/2018 3:40 PM
11/24/2018 12:27 PM
11/23/2018 5:57 PM
DATE

2/5/2019 2:05 PM
2/5/2019 1:20 PM
2/5/2019 12:43 PM
2/5/2019 12:17 PM
2/5/2019 11:07 AM
2/4/2019 5:10 PM
2/4/2019 4:31 PM
2/4/2019 4:05 PM
2/4/2019 3:49 PM
2/4/2019 3:31 PM
2/4/2019 9:41 AM
2/4/2019 1:49 AM
2/4/2019 1:29 AM
2/4/2019 1:12 AM
2/4/2019 12:36 AM
2/3/2019 11:58 PM
2/3/2019 11:37 PM
2/3/2019 11:06 PM
2/3/2019 10:44 PM
2/3/2019 9:45 PM
2/3/2019 5:52 PM
2/3/2019 5:32 PM
2/3/2019 5:05 PM
2/3/2019 4:12 PM
2/3/2019 2:05 PM
2/3/2019 1:37 PM
2/3/2019 1:08 PM
2/3/2019 12:46 PM
2/3/2019 12:22 PM
2/2/2019 8:28 PM
2/2/2019 1:01 PM
2/2/2019 12:41 PM
1/31/2019 6:33 PM
1/31/2019 8:08 AM
1/29/2019 8:55 PM
1/29/2019 8:03 PM
1/29/2019 4:24 PM
1/29/2019 8:28 AM
1/29/2019 7:59 AM
1/28/2019 9:36 PM
1/28/2019 9:01 PM
1/28/2019 8:39 PM
1/27/2019 4:43 PM
1/25/2019 1:35 PM
1/25/2019 1:14 PM
1/25/2019 12:38 PM
1/25/2019 12:21 PM
1/24/2019 9:14 PM
1/23/2019 7:03 PM
1/19/2019 5:53 PM
1/19/2019 5:39 PM
1/19/2019 5:30 PM
1/19/2019 5:18 PM
1/19/2019 5:03 PM
1/6/12019 2:17 PM
1/6/2019 2:01 PM
1/6/2019 1:43 PM
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
9
91
92
93
94
95
9%
o7
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Good

good choice of locally sourced

Good

Excellent, being able to get local food other than farmers markets
Excellent

Varied

Very good

Good variety and quality

Brilliant

Good quality

OK. Would like some more local cheeses and wines
very good support to local producers

very good but could be considered expensive , however is offset by quality
Good

Good but expensive

Good

good

good idea

Excellent

Very good

Seems ok

Good

sufficient

Not usually relevant to purchases

Good range of products

Good range and choice

expensive

Excellent and varied

Excellent

These supplies are wonderful and unusual, as not available in supermarkets.

Excellent

very good

Excellent

Good

Good

Good

Good.

good

Good (but necessarily a little more expensive than supermarket food.
Some good local produce available

Seems ok and some good things in occasionally
Excellent

Very good - it's much more than a local convenience store
Good

fair

Nice for a treat

Good

for a small shop they do a great job

Good range

Great

Good

Good. | appreciate the emphasis on local produce
Not bad

nice but expensive

a very good array

Very good

Excellent, happy to see more

Very goog choice

Very good

| usually do not buy local food as | have found the quality lacking sometimes
good

Good

Good

OK

Brilliant
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1/6/2019 1:24 PM
12/29/2018 9:20 PM
12/29/2018 8:56 PM
12/29/2018 7:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:02 PM
12/29/2018 3:37 PM
12/29/2018 3:14 PM
12/29/2018 2:50 PM
12/28/2018 10:19 PM
12/28/2018 7:48 PM
12/28/2018 6:13 PM
12/28/2018 5:42 PM
12/28/2018 5:13 PM
12/27/2018 10:58 PM
12/27/2018 10:31 PM
12/27/2018 10:09 PM
12/27/2018 7:27 PM
12/6/2018 12:58 AM
12/5/2018 9:33 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM
12/5/2018 8:20 PM
12/5/2018 5:36 PM
12/5/2018 1:53 PM
12/5/2018 11:33 AM
12/4/2018 9:53 PM
12/4/2018 8:59 PM
12/4/2018 8:56 PM
12/4/2018 8:51 PM
12/4/12018 4:49 PM
12/4/2018 4:10 PM
12/4/12018 1:02 PM
12/3/2018 11:00 PM
12/3/2018 7:59 PM
12/3/2018 6:29 PM
12/3/2018 4:41 PM
12/3/2018 4:35 PM
12/3/2018 3:05 PM
12/3/2018 2:50 PM
12/3/2018 9:15 AM
12/2/2018 6:20 PM
12/2/2018 5:52 PM
12/2/2018 1:57 PM
12/2/2018 10:40 AM
12/1/2018 1:24 PM
11/29/2018 7:02 PM
11/29/2018 12:39 PM
11/28/2018 4:24 PM
11/28/2018 12:52 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/26/2018 3:52 PM
11/26/2018 2:34 PM
11/26/2018 12:55 PM
11/25/2018 7:54 PM
11/25/2018 7:42 PM
11/25/2018 7:09 PM
11/25/2018 5:15 PM
11/25/2018 4:14 PM
11/25/2018 3:42 PM
11/24/2018 5:19 PM
11/24/2018 4:24 PM
11/24/2018 3:40 PM
11/24/2018 12:27 PM
11/23/2018 5:57 PM
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THE VARIETY OF STOCK
Good

Excellent

Good selection
Excellent

Surprising

Usually sufficient choice
Excellent

Good

Good

Best within reason
Good

Very good

It always surprises me
OK

Good

about right

Excellent

v good

Seems to have whatever i've run out of. Great

Good range of loccaly serviced products - mainly high quality

ok

Great selection

Good varirities of quality stock
OK

Adequate

Good - just right

Good

Good

Sufficient

| think they are really excellent
generally good

yes

could be better

excellent choice

good

adequate

good but needs to be improved with larger premises

good

good sekection for the space available
good for emergencies

v good

exellent

Adequate

Very good

Yes

good

good

Good

OK

Good

Good

Good

tick mark added

good

Excellent

for the size of shop good
very good

Does have nearly everything you may want
Good

good

Excellent

Good

Good in limited space

Good - could be increased with more space
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DATE

2/5/2019 2:05 PM
2/5/2019 12:43 PM
2/5/2019 12:17 PM
2/5/2019 11:07 AM
2/4/2019 5:10 PM
2/4/2019 4:31 PM
2/4/2019 4:05 PM
2/4/2019 3:49 PM
2/4/2019 3:31 PM
2/4/2019 9:41 AM
2/4/2019 1:49 AM
2/4/2019 1:29 AM
2/4/2019 1:12 AM
2/4/2019 12:36 AM
2/3/2019 11:58 PM
2/3/2019 11:37 PM
2/3/2019 11:06 PM
2/3/2019 10:44 PM
2/3/2019 9:45 PM
2/3/2019 5:52 PM
2/3/2019 5:32 PM
2/3/2019 5:05 PM
2/3/2019 4:37 PM
2/3/2019 2:22 PM
2/3/2019 2:05 PM
2/3/2019 1:37 PM
2/3/2019 1:08 PM
2/3/2019 12:22 PM
2/2/2019 8:28 PM
2/2/2019 1:01 PM
2/2/2019 12:41 PM
1/31/2019 6:33 PM
1/31/2019 8:08 AM
1/29/2019 8:55 PM
1/29/2019 8:03 PM
1/29/2019 4:24 PM
1/29/2019 8:28 AM
1/29/2019 7:59 AM
1/28/2019 9:36 PM
1/28/2019 9:01 PM
1/28/2019 8:39 PM
1/27/12019 4:43 PM
1/25/2019 1:35 PM
1/25/2019 12:38 PM
1/25/2019 12:21 PM
1/24/2019 9:14 PM
1/23/2019 7:03 PM
1/19/2019 5:53 PM
1/19/2019 5:39 PM
1/19/2019 5:30 PM
1/19/2019 5:18 PM
1/19/2019 5:03 PM
1/6/2019 2:17 PM
1/6/2019 2:01 PM
1/6/2019 1:43 PM
1/6/2019 1:24 PM
1/4/12019 1:02 PM
12/29/2018 9:20 PM
12/29/2018 8:56 PM
12/29/2018 7:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:02 PM
12/29/2018 3:37 PM
12/29/2018 3:14 PM
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65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
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Fantastic (no fish though?)

a good variety

good would like some environmental packaging to be introduced.
i can get most things i need

adequate

Good

varied- very good

Most products available

good

good consisering the size of the shop

Good but have had incidents where food purchased was out of date.
Reasonably good bearing in mind size (sometimes out of date though)
Good

happy with it

Adequate for daily needs

Very good variety for a small space

Different choices available

good

Excellent and varied

Everything that is needed

Very good

Excellent

broad range

Excellent

Good

Good for the size if the business

Good

Very good for the size of the shop.

good options of mixed price products

Good!

good variety of essentials available

Stck is fairly limited but Ok for using in emergencies
Excellent

Very good, especially local produce

Inevitably limited but | have no complaints

good

OK but some basics not offered

Very good

great

Surprising range considering the size of the shop
Good

Good

Good, but will need to improve to stay competitive
Good

excellent for such a small space

wide variety for such a small shop

Good

Very good, would like to see fresh fish again
Excellent

Good

very good

good

Good

Excellent

OK

Good for a local shop

SERVICES OFFERED (CASHBACK, PHONE TOP-UPS, SPECIAL ORDERS, ETC)
Good

Excellent, they listen to customers too
Good

Excellent

Don't know

Good level of services for a village shop

Good
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12/29/2018 2:50 PM
12/28/2018 10:19 PM
12/28/2018 7:48 PM
12/28/2018 6:13 PM
12/28/2018 5:42 PM
12/28/2018 5:13 PM
12/27/2018 10:58 PM
12/27/2018 10:31 PM
12/27/2018 10:09 PM
12/27/2018 7:27 PM
12/6/2018 12:58 AM
12/5/2018 9:33 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM
12/5/2018 8:20 PM
12/5/2018 5:36 PM
12/5/2018 1:53 PM
12/5/2018 11:33 AM
12/4/2018 9:53 PM
12/4/2018 8:59 PM
12/4/2018 8:56 PM
12/4/2018 8:51 PM
12/4/12018 4:49 PM
12/4/2018 4:10 PM
12/4/2018 1:02 PM
12/3/2018 11:00 PM
12/3/2018 7:59 PM
12/3/2018 6:29 PM
12/3/2018 4:41 PM
12/3/2018 4:35 PM
12/3/2018 3:05 PM
12/3/2018 2:50 PM
12/3/2018 9:15 AM
12/2/2018 6:20 PM
12/2/2018 5:52 PM
12/2/12018 1:57 PM
12/2/2018 10:40 AM
12/1/2018 1:24 PM
11/29/2018 7:02 PM
11/29/2018 12:39 PM
11/28/2018 4:24 PM
11/28/2018 12:52 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/26/2018 3:52 PM
11/26/2018 2:34 PM
11/26/2018 12:55 PM
11/25/2018 7:54 PM
11/25/2018 7:42 PM
11/25/2018 7:09 PM
11/25/2018 5:15 PM
11/25/2018 4:14 PM
11/25/2018 3:42 PM
11/24/2018 5:19 PM
11/24/2018 4:24 PM
11/24/2018 3:40 PM
11/24/2018 12:27 PM
11/23/2018 5:57 PM
DATE

2/5/2019 2:05 PM
2/5/2019 12:43 PM
2/5/2019 12:17 PM
2/5/2019 11:07 AM
2/4/2019 5:10 PM
2/4/2019 4:31 PM
2/4/2019 3:49 PM
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10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Good

Not used

Good

Very good

Fine

Could be improved
Don't know

V good

Very good and useful considering the small scale of the shop

ok

all good enough
Useful

OK

Good

Good

Good

| think they are really excellent
cashback very useful
brilliant

very useful
good

good

not necessary
good

good

good

good

ok

exellent

n/a

Very good

Yes

Good

Good

Good

Post office? Services now are good
Good

good

Excellent

good

very good

Good

Limited, would like prescription collection, dry cleaning , parcel receipt

Excellent

Very good

Very helpful for those who don't have own transpot

Not utilised

great

never used

useful

Good

not used

"tick"

good

N/A

Useful

Good but could be better advertised.
Good - cashback especially appreciated
Good

didnt know about these

No experience

Very good

Cash back is handy

good
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2/4/2019 3:31 PM
2/4/2019 9:41 AM
2/4/2019 1:49 AM
2/4/2019 1:29 AM
2/4/2019 12:36 AM
2/3/2019 11:37 PM
2/3/2019 11:06 PM
2/3/2019 10:44 PM
2/3/2019 5:52 PM
2/3/2019 5:32 PM
2/3/2019 5:05 PM
2/3/2019 4:37 PM
2/3/2019 2:22 PM
2/3/2019 1:37 PM
2/3/2019 1:08 PM
2/2/2019 8:28 PM
2/2/2019 1:01 PM
2/2/2019 12:41 PM
1/31/2019 6:33 PM
1/31/2019 8:08 AM
1/29/2019 8:55 PM
1/29/2019 8:03 PM
1/29/2019 4:24 PM
1/29/2019 8:28 AM
1/29/2019 7:59 AM
1/28/2019 9:36 PM
1/28/2019 9:01 PM
1/28/2019 8:39 PM
1/27/2019 4:43 PM
1/25/2019 1:35 PM
1/25/2019 12:38 PM
1/25/2019 12:21 PM
1/23/2019 7:03 PM
1/19/2019 5:53 PM
1/19/2019 5:39 PM
1/19/2019 5:30 PM
1/19/2019 5:18 PM
1/19/2019 5:03 PM
1/6/2019 2:01 PM
1/6/2019 1:43 PM
1/6/2019 1:24 PM
1/4/12019 1:02 PM
12/29/2018 8:56 PM
12/29/2018 7:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:34 PM
12/29/2018 3:37 PM
12/29/2018 3:14 PM
12/28/2018 10:19 PM
12/28/2018 7:48 PM
12/28/2018 6:13 PM
12/28/2018 5:42 PM
12/28/2018 5:13 PM
12/27/2018 10:58 PM
12/27/2018 10:31 PM
12/27/2018 10:09 PM
12/27/2018 7:27 PM
12/6/2018 12:58 AM
12/5/2018 9:33 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM
12/5/2018 8:20 PM
12/5/2018 5:36 PM
12/5/2018 1:53 PM
12/5/2018 11:33 AM
12/4/2018 9:53 PM
12/4/2018 8:59 PM
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73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Not taken advantage of but good to know they exist

Great

For a small shop they do very well.Maybe prescription collection would be useful.

Excellent

good

Excellent

Good

Good for the size of the business
Helpful

Not used.

Excellent for a facility of this size.

good level of services available

Hove not used any so don't know what is available

OK

| do not use any services
good

Very useful

Great

Not well publicised

Good

Good

Very good.

| don't use any if they exist
dont know. only purchase what is there
Useful

Good

Not used

Very good

very useful

NA

i don't use these

Good

OK

Good
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12/4/2018 8:56 PM
12/4/2018 8:51 PM
12/4/2018 4:49 PM
12/4/2018 4:10 PM
12/4/2018 1:02 PM
12/3/2018 11:00 PM
12/3/2018 7:59 PM
12/3/2018 6:29 PM
12/3/2018 4:41 PM
12/3/2018 4:35 PM
12/3/2018 2:50 PM
12/3/2018 9:15 AM
12/2/2018 6:20 PM
12/2/2018 5:52 PM
12/2/2018 10:40 AM
12/1/2018 1:24 PM
11/29/2018 7:02 PM
11/28/2018 4:24 PM
11/28/2018 12:52 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/27/2018 5:55 PM
11/26/2018 3:52 PM
11/26/2018 2:34 PM
11/25/2018 7:54 PM
11/25/2018 7:42 PM
11/25/2018 7:09 PM
11/25/2018 5:15 PM
11/25/2018 4:14 PM
11/25/2018 3:42 PM
11/24/2018 5:19 PM
11/24/2018 4:24 PM
11/24/2018 3:40 PM
11/24/2018 12:27 PM
11/23/2018 5:57 PM
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42
43
44
45
46
47
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55

like

Answered: 56  Skipped: 101

RESPONSES

Versatility

Opening hours are superb

The local food on offer

Help to get things of not in stock

Convenient and nice environment in which to shop

It's friendly and goes back to the community

Ready meal Café/ coffee indoor area

Locally sourced products of bread and cakes, meat and dairy plus local beers etc
Pay point for electric

Just the staff in general

Opening hours

Pay Point

The camaraderie The chance to work as a volunteer The convenience
It is outstanding

The convenience

| really can't believe what a wonderful shop this village has. And would use it more if my wife
was not in receipt of a discount from a major food hall who she used to work for.

the shop is useful because you can pop in and pick things up. The opening times are really
useful. You always feel welcome.

Eddie!

it is well managed and has a good reputation in neighbouring villages

| think the shop means people get out, meet. It has added a soul to the village - hugely important

and valuable

Ordering of bread, fish etc

Car park, display board

everything

No transport so ease of use

Nice atmosphere

Opening times during the week

Eco- building, but could be bigger

Social meeting place, Exchange of village information, helpful to elderly.
Small and friendly and i particularly like the local goods and variety offered
The variety of local produce (low food miles)

Local food

That its there. A chance to meet up with folk and buy veg and other items I'm running out of .

Acts as a meeting place; no other place for villagers to meet on a daily basis in North Marston
throughout the day (Saturday and Sunday excluded).

Convenience. Social Hub

opening times

the hours and location and veggies without plastic
Convenience for top-up purchases during the week

Fresh food and veg, mostly plastic free. Local produce, less air-miles and supporting local
businesses.

The community spirit is encourages

Meeting villagers from other parts of North Marston.

Eddie

wholefoods local beer local yoghurt

Fresh local supplies Friendly Convenience Variety of basics Value
Sweets for Grandkids after pre-school Very Friendly and welcoming
Good opening hours

Opening hours

Convenience when run out of something, e.g. milk

The Manager, who can get special requests if possible.

good opening hours

Long opening hours

Chatty, friendly, welcoming, Eddie, local beer

It's convenient location. Hours of opening. Range of stock.

Social interaction. Catching up on local news. Very good opening hours.
The opening hours are ideal

Parking is good.
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Q88 79 Please list any other features of the shop that you especially

DATE

2/5/2019 2:05 PM
2/5/2019 12:43 PM
2/5/2019 12:17 PM
2/4/2019 1:49 AM
2/4/2019 1:29 AM
2/4/2019 12:52 AM
2/3/2019 10:44 PM
2/3/2019 5:52 PM
2/3/2019 5:32 PM
2/3/2019 5:05 PM
2/3/2019 4:37 PM
2/3/2019 2:22 PM
2/3/2019 1:08 PM
2/3/2019 12:22 PM
2/2/2019 8:28 PM
2/2/2019 1:01 PM

2/2/2019 12:41 PM

1/31/2019 6:33 PM
1/31/2019 8:08 AM
1/29/2019 8:55 PM

1/25/2019 12:38 PM
1/25/2019 12:21 PM
1/23/2019 7:03 PM

1/19/2019 5:30 PM

1/19/2019 5:18 PM

12/29/2018 9:20 PM
12/29/2018 8:56 PM
12/29/2018 7:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:34 PM
12/29/2018 3:14 PM
12/29/2018 2:50 PM
12/28/2018 7:48 PM
12/28/2018 5:42 PM

12/28/2018 5:13 PM
12/27/2018 7:27 PM
12/5/2018 5:36 PM
12/5/2018 1:53 PM
12/5/2018 11:33 AM

12/4/2018 8:56 PM
12/4/2018 4:49 PM
12/4/2018 4:10 PM
12/4/2018 1:02 PM
12/3/2018 11:00 PM
12/3/2018 7:59 PM
12/3/2018 4:41 PM
12/3/2018 3:05 PM
12/2/2018 6:20 PM
12/2/2018 5:52 PM
12/1/2018 1:24 PM
11/29/2018 12:39 PM
11/28/2018 12:52 PM
11/26/2018 3:52 PM
11/25/2018 7:42 PM
11/25/2018 3:42 PM
11/24/2018 5:19 PM
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56 | am on the committee so cannot really answer this! However, as a founder committee member 11/23/2018 5:57 PM
The Shop has exceeded what we imagined it might be when we started out.
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Q89 80 Would you like any of the following additional items to be
stocked in the village shop?

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%
Chilled meals
(small size)

Byes ENo

Chilled meals (small size)
Chilled meals (large size)
Larger sizes of some commodities

Envelopes, notepaper, notepads, etc

Answered: 127

Chilled meals

Skipped: 30

Larger sizes of

Envelopes,

(large size) some ditie:
Don't know
YES NO DON'T KNOW
28.1% 36.4% 35.5%
34 44 43
26.2% 36.1% 37.7%
32 44 46
12.9% 49.1% 37.9%
15 57 44
28.7% 36.9% 34.4%
35 45 42
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notepads, etc

TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

121
122
116

122

2.07

2.1

225

2.06
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to stock

Answered: 26 Skipped: 131

RESPONSES
Unsure if they stock stamps but would like these
French Stick (fresh or ready-to-bake)

Proper homemade ready meals. If there was better bread i'd buy it there. would love organic
milk

Good enough for my needs

More meat free option

herbal teas

it's fine as it is

A royal mail post box!

Childrens large meals at a reasonable price

Vegetarian options Healthier snacks

Somewhere to sit and have a coffee and chat. More information for visitors book exchange
Flowers and plants More organic veg

More local produce Local souvenirs

Fresh fish - once a week? Flowers/pot plants

bags of salad sliced bread moe child friendly home made cakes chicken breast
Environmentally friendly products especially in non plastic wrapping
envelopes highlighted

Prepared salads - probably not practical

Firewood / kindling

Logs

stamps if not already doing so

Very useful to have Post Office facilities

Visitor information. A place to sit and have a chat.

dog poo bags

More Baguettes, Ciabatta, Focaccia type breads More varieties of Cheese

Fresh fish
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Q90 81 Please list any other additional items you would like the shop

DATE

2/5/2019 12:43 PM
2/4/2019 4:31 PM
2/4/2019 1:12 AM

2/3/2019 5:05 PM
2/3/2019 4:12 PM
1/31/2019 8:08 AM
1/29/2019 8:55 PM
1/25/2019 12:21 PM
1/19/2019 5:18 PM
1/19/2019 5:03 PM
12/29/2018 7:34 PM
12/29/2018 4:34 PM
12/29/2018 3:14 PM
12/29/2018 2:50 PM
12/28/2018 9:56 PM
12/28/2018 7:48 PM
12/27/2018 10:31 PM
12/27/2018 7:27 PM
12/5/2018 9:33 PM
12/5/2018 9:30 PM
12/5/2018 5:36 PM
12/5/2018 1:53 PM
12/4/2018 4:49 PM
12/4/2018 1:02 PM
11/26/2018 2:34 PM
11/25/2018 7:09 PM
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Q91 82A Are you happy with the current opening hours of the shop?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
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Answered: 139 Skipped: 18

No
RESPONSES
89.9% 125
10.1% 14

139
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Q92 82B Would you be concerned if the shop closed at 6pm in the
winter?

Answered: 138  Skipped: 19

100%
80%
60%
40%

N -

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.0% 29
No 79.0% 109

TOTAL 138
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25
26
27
28

29
30

you would like to see

Answered: 30  Skipped: 127

RESPONSES
Don't feel the shop needs to stay open as late as 7pm
Am impressed with opening hours as they stand

| think the shop should consider slightly reduced opening hours especially given the
dependence on volunteers. 6 pm all year close and do not open on sundays

Bit earlier or a bit later at weekend

Close the shop @ 6.00 because it is very difficult for volunteers to cover 6.00 - 7.00pm shift
too short at weekends

extended hours at weekend

definitely close at 6pm

Longer at weekends

Longer on Sat/Sun maybe until 3 pm

a little later on Saturday

ideally a little later at weekend

N/A

Closing at 1pm at the weekends rather than 12pm

Satisfied with present arrangements

Seem adequate as they are

afternoons at weekend

Might be nice to have slightly longer hours on a saturday

Longer hours on a weekend to cover lunchtime.

Longer hours at the weekend - 12pm is too early. 2pm would be much better.
none

Opening for more hours at the weekend, to mid-afternoon

it would be better if the shop opened to later on the weekends

| would like to see the shop open for longer on a Saturday. Evening opening is vital for me so
that i can go there after work.

Opening til lunch time at weekends would be helpful
Closure at 5pm would not concern me.
| don't know what the opening hours of the shop are!

i rarely use it at 7 am in the week but love the option for up to 7 pm all year around. Would be
good it it opened for a little longer on a Saturday

It would be better of the shop could remain open longer at the weekends

Opening longer on Saturday
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Q93 83 Please detail any other changes to shop opening hours that

DATE

2/5/2019 12:18 PM
2/4/2019 1:13 AM
2/3/2019 5:54 PM

2/3/2019 4:13 PM
2/3/2019 12:24 PM
1/29/2019 8:31 AM
1/27/12019 4:44 PM
1/23/2019 7:04 PM
1/6/2019 1:44 PM
1/6/2019 1:25 PM
1/4/2019 1:02 PM
12/29/2018 9:21 PM
12/29/2018 8:56 PM
12/29/2018 4:34 PM
12/29/2018 3:38 PM
12/29/2018 3:15 PM
12/28/2018 9:57 PM
12/28/2018 7:50 PM
12/5/2018 9:34 PM
12/5/2018 9:32 PM
12/5/2018 5:37 PM
12/5/2018 1:55 PM
12/4/2018 9:01 PM
12/4/2018 8:57 PM

12/3/2018 4:42 PM
12/3/2018 2:51 PM
12/2/2018 6:21 PM
11/28/2018 4:26 PM

11/26/2018 2:35 PM
11/25/2018 5:16 PM
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Q94 84 When/if permission for an extension is granted, would you like
increased social provision to be made at the shop for the following?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 18

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Coffee and cake Increased car Drop-off point Deliveries to
social area parking for small the housebound
parcels in North Marston
Byes ENo Don't know
YES NO DON'T KNOW TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Coffee and cake social area 64.9% 12.7% 22.4%
87 17 30 134 0.90
Increased car parking 30.2% 39.5% 30.2%
39 51 39 129 1.09
Drop-off point for small parcels 70.0% 10.0% 20.0%
91 13 26 130 0.90
Deliveries to the housebound in North Marston 79.4% 4.4% 16.2%
108 6 22 136 0.88
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10

12

13
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21

like to see made in an extended shop area

Answered: 21 Skipped: 136

RESPONSES

More incentive for volunteers

Post Office & Lottery facilities Noticeboard re second hand items for sale
Place for bikes

Drop off for small parcels. Lots of mail order companies/ online shopping deliveries come to the
village. Delivery parcels to the shop would help reduce the number of vans on smaller roads in
the village and this often saves on postage especially to the customer. | feel this would be
extremely useful.

Book exchange with small payment
Post Office
A cafe would be nice but who is going to man it?

| don't think an extension is necessary. The main problem the shop has is recruiting sufficient
volunteers

Many coffee shops also have a small gift area and this could therefore be extended - ie: current
provision improved - sell local crafts too eg: pottery and any other local craft makers

None
don't think an extension is necessary

Not relevant to this question but would be nice to have a bike rack outside for the children so
they are kept out of the way of cars and are safe

Postal services (smiley face)
Post Office

Consider elements of unpackaged items- so more food which could be measured ( reducing
plastics).

Dedicated noticeboard advertising local businesses and approaching events/meetings, etc
noticeboards wi-fi

Be careful not to impinge on the Pilgrim - where coffee is already available. Important to support
the pub as well as the shop.

Small Café or tea Room would be lovely
Notice board. Book exchange.

| am not personally in favour of extending the shop other than for slightly greater storage of
stock.
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Q95 85 Please detail any other additional social provision you would

DATE

2/5/2019 2:05 PM
2/4/2019 4:32 PM
2/4/2019 1:13 AM
2/3/2019 11:41 PM

2/3/2019 11:07 PM
2/3/2019 4:13 PM
2/3/2019 1:11 PM
2/3/2019 12:24 PM

1/29/2019 8:31 AM

1/25/2019 1:35 PM
1/23/2019 7:04 PM
1/19/2019 5:19 PM

12/29/2018 9:21 PM
12/29/2018 2:50 PM
12/28/2018 7:50 PM

12/5/2018 1:55 PM
12/4/2018 1:04 PM
11/29/2018 12:40 PM

11/26/2018 2:35 PM
11/25/2018 7:44 PM
11/23/2018 5:59 PM
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Q96 86 How do you feel generally about the value of the local
environment and landscape in North Marston to parish life?

Answered: 146  Skipped: 11

(no label)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

[l Very valuable [ Valuable Not sure Not valuable

VERY VALUABLE VALUABLE NOT SURE NOT VALUABLE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no label) 73.3% 24.7% 1.4% 0.7%
107 36 2 1 146
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Q97 87 What are your favourite views around the parish? List as

many as you like

Answered: 109

# RESPONSES

1 All with clear distant vision

2 Marston Hill and Oving from Portway Across Ridge and Furrow fields either side of Portway
towards Quainton in one direction and Hoggeston and Stewkley in the other

3 Marstonfields Behind pub Fields opposite Sportsfield Hogshaw way

4 Down Marstonfields

5 Quainton Hills

6 Marstonfields

7 1 View of North Marston village when approaching down Marston Hill from Oving 2 Quainton
Hills from Carters Lane

8 Marstonfields Road

9 From my home Top of Oving Hill Quainton Hills From Black Boy

10 View of North Marston coming down Marston Hill

11 From the top of the church tower. From Pxxxx Pond to Oving

12 Over the Quainton Hills

13 Marston Fields Towards Oving Towards Quainton Hills

14 Marston Fields view across the fields towards the main road

15 Quaniton Hill Vale of Aylesbury Oving Hill

16 The views along Portway across to the Quainton Hills, especially when the sun is going down.
The views across the village from the footpath in the fields along Portway. Views to
neighbouring villages behind Gibbings Close and he fields along Granborough Straight. Can
see East Claydon church. The water tower at Mursley.

17 Enjoy the outlook across both sides of the village from Granborough Road and Portway. Good
views near Marston Field farms

18 Quainton Hill

19 Central green area Village pond View from Marston Hill

20 Across the fields

21 Quainton Hill Oving View back to North Marston

22 The sunsets over Quainton Hill

23 Quainton Hills Marstonfields

24 The view from Oving over North Marston

25 Quainton from behind the Pilgrim

26 Across the fields to Oving View of Village from Oving Hill Across the fields to Mursley Views
across Marston fields

27 marstonfields

28 looking east from Marstonfields road Views from Manor Lane Fields up towards Oving from
footpath behind Schorne Well Outer Aylesbury Ring

29 behind Elmer's Meadow looking up over village The church and tree From the fields behind
Shepperds Close looking up Marston Hill

30 the church Marston Fields

31 Granborough road towards Quainton Hills and Granborough Marston Fields towards Oving

32 Towards Oving /Quainton Towards Winslow / Buckingham

33 views from Marston Fields across countryside

34 Around the church and Townsend

35 View from top of School Hill towards Quainton Hill View from Marstonfields Road to Oving and
towards A413 View from Quainton Road on outskirts of village back towards North Marston
Church

36 looking up to oving hill view from oving hill down to village

37 all are good view into owl oak stable is good if you want to be on CCTV

38 from Oving Hill - looking down on to North Marston general countryside views seeing the church
from my residence

39 My fields

40 Quainton Hills

41 Actually all the countryside views in all directions

42 The views right from the front of the church and the second church yard The views all along the
road to Marston Field The view from the ground behind the shop The view past the houses in
Quainton Road The view lowlands and past the sportsfield

43 from oving coming down into village view of church from (Hideaway farm) footpath sunsets from
Wesley centre

44 Quainton Hills and fields Marston fields

45 Eitherside of teh village, above Elmers meador to the (NE) and along the footpath between
Wheatsheaf Cottage and Oving (SW). There are many excellent views. Yeomans Cottage -
from Green FOotpath above 'Pilgrim garden Red House - from village hall Looking back towards
SHepperds Close / Carters Meadow etc from teh fields at the back of Wheatsheaf Cottage

46 Church Across to Quainton Hills Marston Fields

47 Along Marston Fields road out across the fields
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DATE
2/5/2019 2:07 PM
2/5/2019 1:37 PM

2/5/2019 12:45 PM
2/5/2019 12:18 PM
2/5/2019 11:41 AM
2/4/2019 4:55 PM
2/4/2019 4:36 PM

2/4/2019 3:50 PM
2/4/2019 3:33 PM
2/4/2019 9:43 AM
2/4/2019 1:51 AM
2/4/2019 12:37 AM
2/4/2019 12:19 AM
2/3/2019 11:08 PM
2/3/2019 10:45 PM
2/3/2019 9:49 PM

2/3/2019 5:55 PM

2/3/2019 5:06 PM
2/3/2019 4:39 PM
2/3/2019 4:14 PM
2/3/2019 1:38 PM
2/3/2019 1:11 PM
2/3/2019 12:25 PM
2/2/2019 8:29 PM
2/2/2019 1:02 PM
2/2/2019 12:43 PM

1/31/2019 6:34 PM
1/31/2019 8:11 AM

1/29/2019 8:57 PM

1/29/2019 8:26 PM
1/29/2019 8:05 PM
1/29/2019 4:25 PM
1/29/2019 8:31 AM
1/29/2019 8:00 AM
1/28/2019 9:39 PM

1/28/2019 9:02 PM
1/28/2019 8:16 PM
1/27/2019 4:45 PM

1/25/2019 1:35 PM
1/25/2019 1:15 PM
1/25/2019 12:39 PM
1/25/2019 12:22 PM

1/24/2019 9:16 PM

1/23/2019 7:04 PM
1/19/2019 8:35 PM

1/19/2019 5:40 PM
1/19/2019 5:31 PM
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48

49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63

64

65
66

67
68
69
70
7

72
73

74

75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90

91
92

The general openness across the fields North Marston fields to Granborough loop Fields behind
Portway NM to Quainton (Matthews way)

Quainton Hill

windmill hill garner's field oving hill

all as long as they stay that way

Quainton Hill Field to South Quainton Road Field to North Quainton Road
From Quainton Hill towards village From the Black boy towards the village

- Along footpath from back of pub going out of the village- especially at sunset - Across Michael
Mortens field at sunrise - In fields at top of Oving Hill looking back to Moreton farm - In fields
right down Quainton Road looking at old barn - sunrise along MArstonfields

Quainton Hills View Over village from Oving Hill
Quainton Hills Across fields to Oving
Mostly over the fields

Marston fields Walks around NM and up to Oving Looking up towards Quainton Hills Walking
around any where over the fields offers lovely views

Views of: Quainton Hills Townsend rd Marstonfields Area View to oving

Views to the village from the Quainton Hills

Area behind the Pilgrim North Marston Fields walk to Granborough Sports field Playground
Where ever there is animals

The view coming down the hill from Oving , looking up the hill from Portway to Oving and Black
Boy View from field footpaths - Marstonfields to back of Oving (Pilgrims way towards puppet
(pulpit) lane view from Wheatsheaf towards the Dancers farm View from Portway towards
Quainton Hills and the "elephants" on the top View from "North Marston straight towards the
"little wood" by Wings Farm- (duckworths) the view from Marston straight going out of village on
right towards Granborough over some of land rented by the Duckworths belonging to Cynthia.
St Johnny Manor: Views from top of church tower The "zebra" house in Church street, the old
house Moreton Cottage- view from their garden - the house Guy lives in

| keep an environmental pond in my back field to encourage wild life. it is fenced and
inaccessible to people. [BMD input- these words need to be double checked against original
paper copy B7]

Any view that provides "distance'

1. View walking down school hill 2. view from Carters lane across to Mursley 3. View from
Carters lane to St Johns Manor 4. view from Oving Hill across North Marston 5. View from
Marstonfields Road across towards Hoggeston

Marston Fields Top field by Pub Carters Lane- shame about the pylons

Walk from behind pub with views to Granborough

Marstonfields Church

The view towards Oving Hill from the village and the view of the village from Oving Hill

Quainton Hill Views over the fields from my house! We have seen deer, foxes, owls and lots of
other wildlife.

View of Quainton Hill Walks along Marston Fields View from Pilgrim beer garden

Quainton Hill from Carters Lane South East View from Quainton Road across Tom Dancers
farm fields View from MarstonFields Road across to Granborough

School Hill has beautiful houses, Marstonfields Road offers beautiful views as you walk out
across the fields, down the bridleway leading out of the village towards Hideaway Farm, and
Quainton Road and down St John's Lane and the footpaths that lead back into the village
across the fields.

Views from Portway to Oving Hill and Millennium Copse Views from Portway and Granborough
Road to Quainton Hill and Hogshaw, Botolph Claydon Ridge and furrow landscape up the hill
towards Black Boy Schorne Well/Schorne Lane to Oving Church Marstonfields to Oving Hill and
Oving Church View towards village and church from footpath entrance on Marston Hill, and
coming down Marston Hill by car Views back towards village from Matthews Way, Quainton
Road outside boundary

the view over to Quainton hill from Portway

All views from the surrounding fields

Entrance as you come down the hill from Oving. Views from Portway across to Quainton hills
The Church Views across the fields to Oving Quainton Hills

The church Oving Hill

Marston Hill top Footpaths coming into village fields on edge of village

From oving hill across NM to Claydon From behind hill farm across to St John's From the road
beyond Brook Farm towards Claydon Townsend to Mursley

Open Fields and livestock
Quinton hill.
Oving and Quainton hills. Views from Marstonfields.

We love the view from our kitchen window across the valley towards The Claydons. The valley
and hill towards Oving are very pretty. The outlook as you walk down School Hill, with the
narrow lane and older houses on the right and Quainton Hill beyond is beautiful.

Marstonfields, along Portaway
Across to hills by Quainton, views from Marston Fields
View from Carters Lane Looking across to Oving from Marstonfields Road

View across Marstonfields. View from the Pilgrim garden. View to the west from Portway,
especially at sunset.

Marston Fields Road

Marston fields and Townsend
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1/19/2019 5:19 PM

1/19/2019 5:04 PM
1/15/2019 10:42 PM
1/15/2019 10:07 PM
1/6/12019 1:26 PM
1/4/2019 1:03 PM
12/29/2018 9:23 PM

12/29/2018 8:57 PM
12/29/2018 7:35 PM
12/29/2018 4:35 PM
12/29/2018 4:03 PM

12/29/2018 3:39 PM
12/29/2018 3:16 PM
12/29/2018 2:51 PM
12/28/2018 10:20 PM
12/28/2018 7:58 PM

12/28/2018 6:16 PM

12/28/2018 5:42 PM
12/28/2018 5:15 PM

12/27/2018 10:59 PM
12/27/2018 10:32 PM
12/27/2018 7:28 PM
12/6/2018 1:01 AM
12/5/2018 9:35 PM

12/5/2018 9:32 PM
12/5/2018 5:40 PM

12/5/2018 2:44 PM

12/5/2018 2:04 PM

12/4/2018 9:02 PM
12/4/2018 8:58 PM
12/4/2018 8:54 PM
12/4/2018 4:56 PM
12/4/2018 4:11 PM
12/4/2018 1:05 PM
12/3/2018 11:04 PM

12/3/2018 8:00 PM
12/3/2018 6:30 PM
12/3/2018 4:43 PM
12/3/2018 2:55 PM

12/3/2018 9:16 AM
12/2/2018 6:22 PM
12/2/2018 5:54 PM
12/2/2018 1:59 PM

12/2/2018 10:42 AM
12/1/2018 7:25 PM
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93

94
95

96
97
98
99

100

101

102
103
104

105
106

107
108
109

fields leading up to Oving (towards Back Boy) view from from Portway across to Quainton Hill
view to the right when going towards Granborough general view of the village when driving
down hill from Oving any view from the top of the church tower (if lucky enough to go up there)

Across the fields down Marstonfields Road. Across the hills towards Oving.

1. view from road towards Granborough from Stonehill farm towards Brook farm 2. view across
fields from Marstonsfield Road 3. view driving down hill into village from Oving

Marston Fields From top of School hill From top pub garden Oving looking towards the village
Marston fields and Quainton hill
Quainton hills, the church.

From top of Oving Hill looking down on NM. From the fields at the top of the hill behind my
house From the Quainto Hills.

From the Scool Hill towards Quainton Hill. From the Granborough public footpath towards
Quainton Hill. From Marstonfield Road towards the main Whitchurch/Winslow Road (on the hill!)
From the lower public footpaths looking towards the church.

down Quainton Road, the views from the school down the hill and from the pub garden.
marstonfields across towards the East. from the top of St. Johns Lane from the top of Oving Hill

Quainton hills Across fields of Burnaby farm to Oving Across open land of Marston Fields road
lots but sorry have only time to say Townsend

From my house to the front and rear over the fields From the church and beyond the church
From the fields at the back of my house

Top of School Hill, across to Quainton Hill

Quainton Hill View feom road out of Quainton Road to Hogshaw Lane Views from Quainton
Road across to Granborough

Coppice on Quainton Road; Village Green; Church; Shorne Well
Village from Carters Lane Top of Conduit Hill Top of pub garden

Quainton Hill from the top of Grun Hill. The view down into the village from the top of Oving Hill.
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12/1/2018 1:30 PM

11/29/2018 7:03 PM
11/28/2018 4:28 PM

11/28/2018 12:53 PM
11/27/2018 6:02 PM
11/27/2018 5:57 PM
11/26/2018 3:55 PM

11/26/2018 1:41 PM

11/26/2018 12:58 PM

11/26/2018 9:12 AM
11/25/2018 7:55 PM
11/25/2018 5:18 PM

11/25/2018 3:45 PM
11/24/2018 4:26 PM

11/24/2018 3:41 PM
11/24/2018 12:30 PM
11/23/2018 6:00 PM

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q98 88 Do you walk any of the public footpaths in the parish?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

123 /160

Answered: 147  Skipped: 10

No
RESPONSES
89.8% 132
10.2% 15

147

SurveyMonkey
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Q99 89 If not, what are your reasons for not using the public footpaths?
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Answered: 24 Skipped: 133

RESPONSES

Only bad weather

Often overgrown though

Need new leg!

Not needed for our lifestyle (eg no dogs to walk!)

Muddy in winter

| use my own fields

Disability

Rarely. We love just walking round the roads especially at Christmas
Too busy

We are aware of them but don't use them

More difficult when you are older. We used to do all the paths in the old days
too busy

Sometimes use during blackberrying season - otherwise stick to roads.
| do but fouling from dogs is very bad which puts me off

limited mobility

Prefer to use paths roads, sportsfield generally

Most of my walking is on holiday away from North Marston

i try to keep the footpaths on my land accessible.

Cows!

I'm now virtually housebound and have severe walking difficulties

Mobility

potential for cows unclear sign posts | do occasionally walk across footpaths but actually prefer

to use existing roads now

Just never have done but am thinking about it. Do you have a list of walks?
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DATE

2/5/2019 2:07 PM
2/5/2019 12:45 PM
2/4/2019 5:10 PM
2/4/2019 4:36 PM
2/4/2019 3:50 PM
2/4/2019 1:51 AM
2/3/2019 4:39 PM
2/3/2019 4:14 PM
2/3/2019 12:25 PM
2/2/2019 1:02 PM
2/2/2019 12:43 PM
1/23/2019 7:04 PM
1/19/2019 5:31 PM
1/19/2019 5:04 PM
1/15/2019 10:07 PM
12/29/2018 3:39 PM
12/29/2018 3:16 PM
12/28/2018 7:58 PM
12/28/2018 6:16 PM
12/27/2018 10:59 PM
12/4/2018 5:33 PM
12/3/2018 3:07 PM
11/28/2018 4:28 PM

11/26/2018 2:36 PM

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE SurveyMonkey

Q100 90 If not, do you think that any of the following would encourage
you to walk the footpaths?

Answered: 95  Skipped: 62

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Replacing Providing guide Providing maps Situating map
stiles with leaflets with of local and information
gates maps footpaths boards on
footpaths
Byes ENo Don't know
YES NO DON'T KNOW TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Replacing stiles with gates 46.9% 35.8% 17.3%
38 29 14 81 1.19
Providing guide leaflets with maps 71.4% 19.0% 9.5%
60 16 8 84 1.10
Providing maps of local footpaths 81.2% 14.1% 4.7%
69 12 4 85 1.09
Situating map and information boards on footpaths 66.3% 20.5% 13.3%
55 17 11 83 1.07
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q101 91 If not, please detail any other action that could encourage you
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10

12
13

to walk the footpaths

Answered: 13 Skipped: 144

RESPONSES

Warnings of dangerous stock & guide to limit own bad habits
Cows in fields - especailly

Disability friendly

People are always asking for help with finding footpaths
Safer access to some of them

Footpaths are already marked, so people should stick to them
Move the cows!

Some of the footpaths involve walking on planks to get to gate. We do have at least one
wheelchair user with a young family we should make it possible for Carl to have a walking circuit
to go on with his family and also with expected ageing community we may have others who'd
use it

There needs to be recognition by walkers that livestock in fields needs to be treated with caution
! Apart from that i have no problems

Ideally getting rid of cows in fields but this could be challenging!
providing local information as to location of fields with cows to avoid
making sure cows are not in the fields with footpaths

Though | do currently use the footpaths | would like to see all of the above as well as better
maintenance of the paths
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DATE

2/5/2019 2:09 PM
2/4/2019 1:14 AM
2/3/2019 4:40 PM
2/2/2019 12:44 PM
1/29/2019 8:34 AM
1/24/2019 9:37 PM
1/19/2019 5:21 PM
12/28/2018 8:02 PM

12/28/2018 6:18 PM

12/5/2018 9:37 PM
12/5/2018 5:43 PM
11/28/2018 4:35 PM
11/24/2018 3:44 PM

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q102 92 If you do use the public footpaths, how often do you walk any
footpath in the parish?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 27
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

More Every day Two or Every Every Once a
than once three week two month
aday timesa weeks
week or so
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
More than once a day 7.7%
Every day 13.8%
Two or three times a week 23.8%
Every week 10.8%
Every two weeks or so 16.9%
Once a month 1.5%
Occasionally (please state) 15.4%
TOTAL
# OCCASIONALLY (PLEASE STATE)
1 Summer
2 Mainly in the summer/ with visitors
3 X
4 blank
5 in goodn good weather only -due to excessive moisture under foot
6 N/A
7 blank
8 Occasionally
9 none made
10 1. Regularly when a dog owner. 2. occassionally when daighters dogs come to stay
11 Couple of times a year
12 Never now unfortunately
13 A few times a year
14 5/6 times a year when not wet.
15 Every year
16 A few times a year.
17 Use regularly in summer, but not in winter
18 Every few months
19 In the summer
20 In summer

127 1 160

Occasiona

DATE

2/3/2019 11:59 PM
2/3/2019 11:43 PM
2/3/2019 10:46 PM
1/29/2019 8:27 PM
1/27/12019 4:46 PM
1/19/2019 5:21 PM
1/15/2019 10:09 PM
12/29/2018 4:50 PM
12/29/2018 3:16 PM
12/28/2018 5:49 PM
12/28/2018 5:16 PM
12/4/2018 5:35 PM
12/3/2018 6:31 PM
12/3/2018 4:38 PM
12/3/2018 3:10 PM
12/3/2018 9:18 AM
12/2/2018 6:23 PM
12/1/2018 7:25 PM
11/25/2018 7:40 PM
11/25/2018 7:11 PM

10

18

31

14

22

15

20

130

SurveyMonkey
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Q103 93 With whom are you usually walking? Indicate all those that

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Alone

ANSWER CHOICES
Alone

With family

With friends

With dog(s)

Other
Total Respondents: 134

# OTHER (PLEASE STATE)

1 with Winslow Ramblers

2 spouse

apply

Answered: 134  Skipped: 23

With family With friends With dog(s) Other
RESPONSES
49.3%
53.7%
24.6%
35.1%

1.5%

DATE
2/3/2019 1:12 PM
1/15/2019 10:09 PM
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66

72

33

47
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Q104 94 If you do use the public footpaths, which paths do you walk?
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31

32
33

34
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36
37

38
39

40

41

42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

List as many as you like

Answered: 84  Skipped: 73

RESPONSES

Marstonfields Oving Hills

North Marston & Oving circular walk

Portway

Granborough Road bus shelter up to back fields

Matthews Way Marstonfields

All, depending on weather

Marstonfields

Behind Gibbings Close towards Granborough and across to Tucketts Portway to Oving
Very fortunate, family own land so are able to walk where we like on it

Don't know the names

Mainly Gypsy Lane

From Franklins towards Oving From School Hill towards Granborough From Townsend to Oving
Marstonfields. From Marstonfields across the bridge up towards Meadway Farm
Off School Hill towards Granborough Off Marstonfields in both directions

School Hill to Granborough Road. Bottom of High Street to Portway Rd, Oving Hill
Several

To Oving To Granborough

All of them. We need more.

all directions from Marstonfields road

Brook near Dancers Farm Matthews Way

varied

most circular routes around the village

Newly dog owners - not sufficiently acquainted yet but from Marston Fields and Schorne lane
making way back down to High Street. Also St. John's Lane

Marstonfields road towards Crandon and Mains Hill Marstonfields road to Granborough
Marstonfields road to Pulpit Hill Portway to Oving and Matthews Way Gibbings close to
Granborough Many others including St John's Lane to Carters Lane

4,13,6,1

NM -Oving NM - Granborough

All every one

Around the church and marston fields Past the sportsfield
All around the village except when cows are in some fields
all over the village

Most of the field paths around teh outskirts of the village. Matthews way Deadmans lane
Marston Fields

Marston Fields Road Quainton Road

See 87 - Marston fields to Granborough loop Fields behind Portway NM to Quainton - Matthews
way

all over the place
Oving Ring
most around the village

Crandon farm/Marstonfields Loop Hideaway farm Oving Hill Along top of village Along back of
village

Matthews Way Oving Marston fields

Marston fields to Granborough Matthews Way Portway to Animal Antics, though abuse from
owners recently Quainton Hills

Around the village up to Marston Fields farm area and then down across fields. Over fields
towards Granborough

Up to Marston Field, over to Granborough Behind Brook Farm and over to gated road via paths
Paths behind Quainton Road Walking around path of sports field

various- sorry don't recall any names

Paths parallel to Portway up on Myatts land and then the Franklins land, the Moreton land, over
the Tucketts land up to Oving riding school, over Janet Longs footpaths (footpaths at Coombe
Wood, Scotgrove Park, Cosgrove towpaths) along fields owned by the Dancers and some up by
St Johns Manor owned by the Finnemores.

circular walk and footpaths across my fields. BMD INPUT_ actual land not specified
route 51 - Winslow to Milton Keynes

From the Wheatsheaf to Sheppherds Close

Behind Pub and most of them

Most of the footpaths in the parish

Martson fields and beyond Up Quainton Hill (i.e. turning right just as you exit the village
boundary on Quainton Rd (past Brook Farm) and following the paths through, coming back via
Middle Farm route.
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DATE

2/5/2019 2:09 PM
2/5/2019 1:38 PM
2/5/2019 1:20 PM
2/5/2019 12:46 PM
2/5/2019 12:19 PM
2/5/2019 11:08 AM
2/4/2019 4:56 PM
2/4/2019 4:07 PM
2/4/2019 3:34 PM
2/4/2019 9:43 AM
2/4/2019 12:37 AM
2/4/2019 12:21 AM
2/3/2019 11:43 PM
2/3/2019 11:09 PM
2/3/2019 9:51 PM
2/3/2019 2:23 PM
2/3/2019 1:39 PM
2/3/2019 1:12 PM
1/31/2019 8:11 AM
1/29/2019 8:58 PM
1/29/2019 8:27 PM
1/29/2019 4:26 PM
1/29/2019 8:34 AM

1/28/2019 9:43 PM

1/28/2019 8:16 PM
1/27/12019 4:46 PM
1/25/2019 1:35 PM
1/25/2019 12:23 PM
1/24/2019 9:17 PM
1/23/2019 7:05 PM
1/19/2019 8:35 PM

1/19/2019 5:31 PM
1/19/2019 5:21 PM

1/15/2019 10:42 PM
1/6/2019 1:26 PM
1/4/2019 1:03 PM
12/29/2018 9:24 PM

12/29/2018 8:57 PM
12/29/2018 7:37 PM

12/29/2018 4:35 PM

12/29/2018 4:05 PM

12/28/2018 10:21 PM
12/28/2018 8:02 PM

12/28/2018 6:18 PM
12/28/2018 5:49 PM
12/28/2018 5:16 PM
12/27/2018 10:33 PM
12/6/2018 1:02 AM
12/5/2018 9:37 PM

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

50

51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76
7
78
79
80
81

82
83
84

Path from Tom Dancers farm on St Johns Road across to Portway bridlepath at junction of
Carters Lane with Quainton Road- just past StoneHill Farm

Marstonfields footpaths and bridleway, St John's lane footpaths, Matthew's Way.

Schorne Lane to Marston Hill to Pulpit Lane to Towns End circular Circular walk to Christmas
Gorse via Buttermilk Hall Farm and Marstonfields Footpaths to Hogshaw and Quainton Hill
Matthews Way | have walked all footpaths in the parish more than once

Mathews way and ones around Marston fields

Most of the paths but usually those around the Quainton Road area

From Franklin’s , and start of Mathews way at end of Portway.

Marston Fields to Granborough Matthews Way Quainton Hills

Matthews Way Dancers Farm land paths Oving path

Morton's farm to Portway Matthew's Way Black Boy to Portway Franklins to Hogshaw

Marstonfields Road, the path from Marstonfields Road to Oving, through Oving village and back

down the hill to Burnaby Farm, Quainton Road and Hogshaw.

Occasional walks to Oving, Quainton.

Marston Fields, up to Oving (Various routes) to Granborough (various routes)
Marstonfields Road to Mains Hill Matthews Way St Johns Lane to Carters Lane
Matthew’s Way

| walk 3-5 miles around the village about 4 times per week. Occasionally | decide to use a
footpath - as the mood takes me. No one footpath more than any other.

Townsend and Marston Fields

Mathew's Way others but nothing specific

A variety around the local area including: Behind The Pilgrim Footpaths around Marstonfields
Bridleways around Marston Fields mostly.

- Up Carters Lane towards Steeple Claydon - East Claydon to Finemere Woods

Loop MF to Oving Loop Quainton road behind Carters meadow etc to Portway Loop
Granborough road to MF

North Marston Fields

Route down Quainton Rd and across the fields to Quainton. Mathews Way.
All those to, from and surrounding the village.

the back of Quainton Road, Marstonfields

Marston fields to Granborough road Burnaby farm to Oving School hill to Granborough Road
Quainton hills

varied according to weather and time
path between North Marston and Oving
Main road Up to the church

All paths around NM

Marstonfields lane

Footpaths from St John's Lane behind Quainton Road to Wheatsheaf Cottage. Across fields
opposite 45 (?) Quainton Road

Varies but those around Marstonfields, Portway & Quainton Rd mainly

Various

It varies. | run, ride ponies and walk the dog on different paths and bridleways as well as private

land in the village.
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12/5/2018 5:43 PM

12/5/2018 2:47 PM
12/5/2018 2:08 PM

12/4/2018 9:05 PM
12/4/2018 8:58 PM
12/4/2018 8:56 PM
12/4/12018 5:05 PM
12/4/2018 1:07 PM
12/3/2018 8:01 PM
12/3/2018 2:58 PM

12/3/2018 9:18 AM
12/2/2018 6:23 PM
12/2/2018 5:57 PM
12/2/2018 1:59 PM
12/2/2018 10:48 AM

12/1/2018 7:25 PM
12/1/2018 1:32 PM
11/29/2018 7:05 PM
11/29/2018 12:41 PM
11/28/2018 4:35 PM
11/28/2018 12:54 PM

11/27/2018 6:03 PM
11/26/2018 3:57 PM
11/26/2018 1:42 PM
11/26/2018 12:59 PM
11/26/2018 9:16 AM

11/25/2018 7:56 PM
11/25/2018 7:40 PM
11/25/2018 5:19 PM
11/25/2018 3:46 PM
11/24/2018 5:21 PM
11/24/2018 4:28 PM

11/24/2018 3:44 PM
11/24/2018 12:32 PM
11/23/2018 6:01 PM
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Q105 95 What are your favourite footpaths or destinations when

walking in the parish? List as many as you like

Answered: 71 Skipped: 86

RESPONSES

Oving Hideaway Marstonfields Sportsfield
Granborough Road back fields

The walk to Quainton

All'in turn

As 94

From Franklins towards Oving

Quainton Hill Hogshaw

As before

| enjoy all of the views | see. There are others | have not used but would like to.
Just around the village

To Quainton

To Quainton

Marstonfields

to Oving To Granborough

Matthews Way

Townsend / Marston Fields

Church and Well. Marston Fields all way to end.

North Marston to Oving North Marston to Quainton incl. Matthews Way North Marston to Hains
Hill

Matthews Way

no favourites

Don't have a preference

All

Towards Granborough and Swanbourne Towards Oving/Whitchurch Towards Quainton
Hogshaw, Oving, Matthews Way

It would be really useful if the public row into clocklands / poors piece could be extended for a
short distance of approx 200 metres to join the Granborough road. This would join two paths
and enable a safe circular row around the outskirts of the village - approx 3.5-4 miles

Matthew's way Marston Fields
As above

NM - hideway farm NM - Granborough across fields NM - Quainton Portway loop from Quainton
Road

Marston Fields

none particularly

all

Any- All good

All are enjoyable

Crandon Farm loop with Marstonfields via Green End Granborough
as per 94

As before

Through footpath behind Brook Farm, over fields reaching gated Road Walking up to Marston
Fields and o any paths leading off that road Walking up to Quainton across field paths

Marstonfields around Church area Quainton Road, sportsfield
Top of North Marston

Church yard, the footpath along back of Portway towards the Wheatsheaf. the footpath through
Moreton farm

no favourites- all good

From Marstonfields to Oving
Matthews Way

As per 94

Marstonfields Farm

Same as listed before.

Marston Hill, Oving Hill, and Pulpit Lane Marstonfields Christmas Gorse Hogshaw and Quainton
Hill

Mathews way
| like the fact that we have variety and so enjoy all of them surrounding the village.
Mathews way
Matthews way
Matthews way

As 94
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DATE

2/5/2019 2:10 PM
2/5/2019 12:47 PM
2/5/2019 12:20 PM
2/5/2019 11:09 AM
2/4/2019 4:08 PM
2/4/2019 12:22 AM
2/3/2019 10:47 PM
2/3/2019 9:51 PM
2/3/2019 5:57 PM
2/3/2019 4:14 PM
2/3/2019 2:07 PM
2/3/2019 1:39 PM
1/31/2019 6:35 PM
1/31/2019 8:13 AM
1/29/2019 8:58 PM
1/29/2019 8:27 PM
1/29/2019 8:35 AM
1/28/2019 9:46 PM

1/28/2019 9:04 PM
1/28/2019 8:16 PM
1/27/2019 4:47 PM
1/25/2019 1:37 PM
1/25/2019 12:40 PM
1/24/2019 9:18 PM
1/19/2019 8:37 PM

1/19/2019 5:40 PM
1/19/2019 5:32 PM
1/19/2019 5:21 PM

1/19/2019 5:05 PM
1/15/2019 10:42 PM
1/15/2019 10:09 PM
1/6/2019 1:27 PM
1/4/2019 1:04 PM
12/29/2018 9:26 PM
12/29/2018 8:58 PM
12/29/2018 4:36 PM
12/29/2018 4:07 PM

12/29/2018 3:41 PM
12/29/2018 2:52 PM
12/28/2018 8:06 PM

12/28/2018 6:18 PM
12/28/2018 5:50 PM
12/27/2018 10:34 PM
12/5/2018 9:38 PM
12/5/2018 5:48 PM
12/5/2018 2:49 PM
12/5/2018 2:16 PM

12/4/2018 9:07 PM
12/4/2018 9:05 PM
12/4/2018 8:58 PM
12/4/2018 1:08 PM
12/3/2018 11:06 PM
12/3/2018 8:02 PM
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68
69

70
7

The Oving Ring and very occasionally parts of Matthew's Way.

Oving, Quainton

Oving & Granborough

See 94

Matthew’s Way

Mathew's Way

Bridleways around Marston Fields

a - up to Marston fields Farm b- to ECO Dragon ecofarm up Hogshaw lane
From North Marston to Oving and around North Marston Fields

See answer to 94.

If you like the country side they all have their ‘personalities’. One of the big reasons for not over
expanding villages.

Marstonfields
The route beyond the church

Circular walk down Marstonfields through to Green End then back along the path to Buttermilk,
Hideaway and back to NM

Marstonfields lane

Footpaths from St John's Lane behind Quainton Road to Wheatsheaf Cottage. Across fields
opposite 45 (?) Quainton Road toward back of Brook Farm then to Hogshaw Lane

Varies but those around Marstonfields, Portway & Quainton Rd mainly

Quainton Hill
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12/3/2018 3:01 PM
12/3/2018 9:19 AM
12/2/2018 6:24 PM
12/2/2018 5:58 PM
12/2/2018 2:00 PM
12/1/2018 1:33 PM
11/29/2018 12:41 PM
11/28/2018 4:37 PM
11/27/2018 6:00 PM
11/26/2018 3:58 PM
11/26/2018 1:47 PM

11/26/2018 12:59 PM
11/25/2018 5:20 PM
11/25/2018 3:50 PM

11/24/2018 5:23 PM
11/24/2018 4:31 PM

11/24/2018 3:45 PM
11/23/2018 6:02 PM
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in the parish? List as many as you like

Answered: 52 Skipped: 105

RESPONSES

View of North Marston from top of Marston Hill in Oving
As above + footpath to school

View of NM from Quainton Hill

All - interest from every point

Quainton Hills and views to adjoining villages Views across the village from Portway
Matthews Way towards Pitchcott

Quainton Hill

As before

Quainton Hill

From my own home in all directions

Too many to list

Above Gibbings Close looking towards Quainton Hill NM up towards Oving Marstonfields road

over towards Oving and Dunton

top of Oving Hill down to village

all are good view into owl oak stable is good if you want to be on CCTV
Don't have a preference

Technically shouldn't be stopping on footpaths. Not a 'view point' its a right of way View in the
parish: pub garden or church tower. Hogshaw hill is better

Quainton Hills
Looking back from Oving and from Quainton Hills

Top of Quainton Hill View of church coming from Hideaway Farm (Oving) Walking down from
Black Boy Oving

Various

As above

All

windmill hill garner's field oving hill

all

Top of Quainton Hill

From Marston fields road in each direction

See Q 87 - stiles inaccessible to dogs along footpaths into fields past the Heffers
(Marstonfields) - dogs too aggressive to use footpaths alongside Hideaway farm

as per 87

As before

Towards Quainton Hills View from Marston Road
View from back of Pilgrim looking towards Claydons

View towards the Cheshires old farm along back of Portway/High street. View along by the

thicket towards Oving on Tucketts footpath. View on footpath from corner of Townsend towards

Church and opposite towards Oving. View along back on right of Marston straight

All of them

Quainton Hill Marston Fields

Quainton Hill

There's some beautiful viewpoints along the bridleway joining Marstonfields, North Marston.

Footpath entrance on Marston Hill back towards village and church, over to Botolph Claydon
View approaching the village by car from Oving over fields and ridge and furrow Panoramic

360° view from footpath gate on crest of Oving Hill Quainton Hill/Matthews Way towards village

Marstonfields Road towards Oving Schorne Well/Schorne Lane to Oving Church
Quainton Hill

Top of Oving hill looking down across to Quainton hills
Marston Hill top

Open Fileds

From the Black Boy in Oving across the valley to NM.
the view walking back to North Marston, from Quainton
Marstonfields Road Carters lane

View from Marston fields road

Quainton Hills and towards Oving and Whitchurch

See earlier comments of views.

same as previously stated

As above

Across to Quainton Hill

Views from back of St John's Lane behind Quainton Road towards Quianton. Across fields
opposite 45 (?) Quainton Road back towards Quainton Road, Quainton Hill and village

Top of Quainton Hill (don't think it is our parish)
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Q106 96 What are your favourite viewpoints from the public footpaths

DATE

2/5/2019 1:39 PM
2/5/2019 12:47 PM
2/5/2019 12:20 PM
2/5/2019 11:09 AM
2/4/2019 4:08 PM
2/4/2019 12:22 AM
2/3/2019 10:47 PM
2/3/2019 9:51 PM
2/3/2019 5:06 PM
1/31/2019 8:13 AM
1/29/2019 8:58 PM
1/28/2019 9:46 PM

1/28/2019 9:04 PM
1/28/2019 8:16 PM
1/27/12019 4:47 PM
1/25/2019 1:37 PM

1/25/2019 1:16 PM
1/25/2019 12:40 PM
1/24/2019 9:18 PM

1/19/2019 5:40 PM
1/19/2019 5:32 PM
1/19/2019 5:21 PM
1/15/2019 10:42 PM
1/15/2019 10:09 PM
1/6/2019 1:27 PM
1/4/12019 1:04 PM
12/29/2018 9:26 PM

12/29/2018 8:58 PM
12/29/2018 4:36 PM
12/29/2018 4:07 PM
12/29/2018 2:52 PM
12/28/2018 8:06 PM

12/28/2018 5:50 PM
12/5/2018 9:38 PM
12/5/2018 9:37 PM
12/5/2018 2:49 PM
12/5/2018 2:16 PM

12/4/12018 9:07 PM
12/4/2018 8:58 PM
12/4/2018 1:08 PM
12/3/2018 8:02 PM
12/3/2018 3:01 PM
12/3/2018 9:19 AM
12/2/2018 5:58 PM
11/28/2018 4:37 PM
11/27/2018 6:00 PM
11/26/2018 1:47 PM
11/26/2018 12:59 PM
11/25/2018 5:20 PM
11/25/2018 3:50 PM
11/24/2018 4:31 PM

11/23/2018 6:02 PM

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE SurveyMonkey

134 /160



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE SurveyMonkey

Q107 97 Do you ride any of the public bridleways in the parish?
Answered: 138  Skipped: 19

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

|
0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 7.2% 10
No 92.8% 128
TOTAL 138
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Q108 98 If you do, which bridleways do you ride? List as many as

RESPONSES
All across Quainton Hills
All of them

all

you like

Answered: 7 Skipped: 150

| don't ride horses but | do cycle the local roads for exercise.

Five mile and Oving

Pretty much all of them.
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DATE

2/5/2019 11:42 AM
2/4/2019 12:37 AM
1/25/2019 1:37 PM
12/28/2018 8:06 PM
12/3/2018 3:01 PM
11/25/2018 7:41 PM
11/23/2018 6:02 PM
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Q109 99 Do you feel that North Marston Parish Council currently does
enough to protect and promote wild spaces in the parish?

Answered: 125  Skipped: 32

100%
80%
60%
40%

- -

0%
(no label)

. Does enough . Does some, but could do more

Does little, and should do more Does nothing, and needs to start
DOES DOES SOME, BUT DOES LITTLE, AND DOES NOTHING, AND TOTAL WEIGHTED
ENOUGH COULD DO MORE SHOULD DO MORE NEEDS TO START AVERAGE
(no 28.0% 59.2% 10.4% 2.4%
label) 35 74 13 3 125 1.87
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Q110 100 The Neighbourhood Plan can recommend that certain open

spaces in the parish should be designated as “local green spaces” and

legally protected from development. Please indicate any of the following
that you feel should be protected like this

Answered: 137 Skipped: 20

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Sports Field Play Area behind shop Nature Trail
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Sports Field 92.0% 126
Play Area behind shop 83.9% 115
Nature Trail 86.1% 118

Total Respondents: 137
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10

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46

47
48

like to see protected if possible.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 104

RESPONSES

Portway fields up to Oving

Field opposite Granborough Road bus shelter

Farmland on Quainton Road outside village

No building on farmland eg where crops or animals can be produced
Church Yard, cemetery, Barnaby's Pond

Pond on your left as you go up to the church

Along Portway road that is agricultural at the moment with more people don't we need to home
produce

Pond area on church st

Pond

The village Green

Ridge and furrow land

Farmland between North Marston and Oving

no

entrance to the village down Oving Hill. Both sides of the road
village greens

None at all specifically Farm land shouldn't be 'protected' by the village plan. We have planning
laws to protect it Farming is very difficult at this second and is set for worser times.
Diversification will / is a necessity to keep farming

| know it wont happen but all surrounding green space
Around and by the side of the shop
Quainton Road

The village greens along the High Street. | would like to see more small coppices created close
to the village, in corners of fields. This would be beneficial to wildlife if local landowners could
be encouraged to plant up small parcels of land.

Pond

village pond village greens

Church and surrounding school and surrounding Village Hall and surrounding
Village Pond Area

Village green- Church Street- High Street Marston Fields Road BMD data input - added here the
added handwritten note for question 102- Yes but not the Parish council!

School Hill
Fields on road to Granborough Fields on Right side of toad to go towards Aylesbury

Q99 additional information - most land forming the landscape is privately owned and the
landowners are teh custodians of it and not the parish council. The village greens Pond in
church street

Area behind the Pilgrim

The Village Green The pond both new" outside Elms and the old one - village hall garden the
play field behind the Hall and Shop

All the fields and Open Spaces!!
Fields along Quainton Road due to the abundance of wildlife.
Copse of trees on Quainton Road opposite houses from number 57 to 49

The pond at the base of Church Hill looks embarrassing unfilled and could be a really nice
natural space, especially as there is a memorial bench there.

All landscapes which provide unobstructed views to and from the village
Entrance to the village from Portway open fields
the pond

| value all of the green space and so would discourage developments that are not on brownfield
sites or aren't infilling.

Village Pond and Village Green up Church Street and on the High Street.
Ridge and furrow fields

Fields to east and west of Portway

Central village green

| would prefer for the field on the north side of the Village Hall Play area and between
Granborough Road and Quainton Road not to be developed.

Marston Fields
Fields along Marstonfields Fields towards Oving near Schorne Lane

Marston Fields - the bridleways are important, the views are good, the road is too small to take
more traffic particularly as it is a popular walking / horseriding route. Also the road out of North
Marston towards Pitchcott / Hogshaw. Again, used by walkers and horse riders, again good
open views. Road surface is poor (and clay beneath it means it stays that way). Any
development should be along the main Oving - Granborough axis.

wooden copse opposite 49-53 Quainton Road

The green outside the pub and on the High Street.
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Q111 101 Please list any other open spaces in the parish you would

DATE

2/5/2019 2:10 PM
2/5/2019 12:48 PM
2/5/2019 11:42 AM
2/4/2019 4:11 PM
2/4/2019 1:52 AM
2/4/2019 1:15 AM
2/3/2019 9:53 PM

2/3/2019 4:15 PM
2/3/2019 2:07 PM
2/2/2019 1:04 PM
2/2/2019 12:45 PM
1/31/2019 8:13 AM
1/29/2019 8:28 PM
1/28/2019 9:05 PM
1/28/2019 8:17 PM
1/25/2019 1:38 PM

1/25/2019 12:40 PM
1/25/2019 12:23 PM
1/23/2019 7:07 PM
1/19/2019 8:38 PM

1/19/2019 5:41 PM
1/15/2019 10:10 PM
1/6/2019 1:45 PM
12/29/2018 8:59 PM
12/29/2018 8:09 PM

12/29/2018 4:37 PM
12/29/2018 4:07 PM
12/29/2018 3:20 PM

12/29/2018 2:53 PM
12/28/2018 8:07 PM

12/28/2018 5:50 PM
12/5/2018 9:38 PM
12/5/2018 5:49 PM
12/5/2018 2:51 PM

12/5/2018 2:18 PM
12/4/2018 9:10 PM
12/4/2018 9:09 PM
12/4/2018 9:06 PM

12/4/12018 6:15 PM
12/4/2018 1:09 PM
12/3/2018 8:02 PM
12/3/2018 3:13 PM
12/3/2018 3:05 PM

12/2/2018 6:25 PM
11/29/2018 7:06 PM
11/29/2018 12:44 PM

11/28/2018 4:38 PM
11/27/2018 6:01 PM
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49
50
51
52
53

village pond

Pond area

All that remains of the village green. Woodland copse on Quainton road opp Chapel House
Coppice on Quainton Road as inhabited by a variety of wildlife; village green

Grun Hill field and the land between and village and the foot of Quainton Hill
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11/25/2018 7:57 PM
11/25/2018 5:22 PM
11/24/2018 5:25 PM
11/24/2018 3:46 PM
11/23/2018 6:04 PM
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Q112 102 Do you feel that the parish should make efforts towards
increasing local wildlife and biodiversity in line with initiatives such as
the Buckinghamshire and Milton Keynes Biodiversity Action Plan, and
Biodiversity and Planning in Buckinghamshire?(For example: increase
the number of bird boxes, increase the number of bat boxes, increase
the number of boxes for birds of prey, increase the number of insect
lodges, increase native wildflowers, increase native trees and hedges)

Answered: 140  Skipped: 17

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 87.1% 122
No 12.9% 18
TOTAL 140
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Q113 103 Do you think that the planting in any possible future
developments should only be of native plants and trees that are much
more beneficial to local wildlife?

Answered: 143  Skipped: 14

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 89.5% 128
No 10.5% 15
TOTAL s
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Q114 104 Do you think that any new houses built in North Marston
should be required to have wildlife-friendly features (such as bat boxes,
swift bricks, and hedgehog ports in fences) incorporated by builders
during construction?

Answered: 135  Skipped: 22

100%
80%
60%
40%

N -

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 74.1% 100
No 25.9% 35

TOTAL 135
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Q115 105 Do you think that the Parish Council should support working
with local landowners such as farmers and businesses to improve
areas all over the parish for wildlife?

Answered: 140  Skipped: 17

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 87.9% 123
No 12.1% 17
TOTAL Lo
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Q116 106 Do you support roadside verges being managed
appropriately to encourage wildflowers and plants, and to support and
encourage local wildlife?Changing the way that verges are managed
through the introduction of wildflower seeds, and changing to a once or
twice yearly cut, with hay clearing, can have great advantages for
wildlife, increasing the diversity of plants and animals in verges by up to
800%

Answered: 143  Skipped: 14

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%
0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 86.7% 124
No 13.3% 19

143
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Q117 107 Do you support roadside hedges being managed
appropriately to support and encourage local wildlife?Altering hedge
cutting regimes so that they are only cut between September and
February once every 2 or 3 years can increase flowers and berry crops
between 50% and 250%. More flowers and berries means more food
for pollinators, mammals, and birds for longer in the year. NB This
policy does NOT extend to hedges within or on private property

Answered: 141 Skipped: 16

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%
0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 89.4% 126
No 10.6% 15

141
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Q118 108 Do you support natural village ponds being managed
appropriately to support and encourage local wildlife?This policy would
apply to ponds such as the Church Pond, and the ponds on the Nature

Trail. The village pond in Church Street would be exempt from this
policy
Answered: 139 Skipped: 18

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

I
0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.7% 133

No 4.3% 6
TOTAL 139

147 /160



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q119 109 Do you think that Wildlife Corridors should be designated,
established, and protected to allow and preserve the unhindered
passage of wildlife in and through the village and parish?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

Yes

148 / 160

Answered: 130  Skipped: 27

No
RESPONSES
83.1% 108
16.9% 22

130

SurveyMonkey
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Q120 110 If allotments were made available in North Marston, would
you apply for one?

Answered: 143 Skipped: 14

100%
80%
60%
40%

N -

0%

Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 19.6% 28
No 80.4% 115

TOTAL 143
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Q121 111 Do you currently rent an allotment?
Answered: 144  Skipped: 13

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

I
0%
Yes No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 3.5% 5
No 96.5% 139
TOTAL 144
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Q122 112 If so, where is your allotment?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 150

RESPONSES
Granborough

comment added re q106- but corners should be clear for road safety. also Q 110- but we should
have some

Added NOTE for questions 107 and 108- " as long as vision isn't obstructed
Input of an additional NOTE__ "would definitely apply for allotment"
Granborough

Oving Glebe

Granborough
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DATE
1/29/2019 8:59 PM
1/4/2019 1:05 PM

12/29/2018 8:10 PM
12/27/2018 11:01 PM
12/4/2018 1:10 PM
11/25/2018 7:42 PM
11/25/2018 7:12 PM
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Q123 113 How do you feel generally about the importance of
conserving the parish’s historical past and heritage for the future?

Answered: 146 Skipped: 11

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
(no label)
[ Very important  [Jij Important Not sure Unimportant
Very unimportant

VERY IMPORTANT NOT UNIMPORTANT VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT SURE UNIMPORTANT AVERAGE
(no 63.0% 32.9% 3.4% 0.7% 0.0%
label) 92 48 5 1 0 146
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Q124 114 Please list any buildings, other structures, or natural features
in the parish you think it is important to conserve for the future.

w

N~ o o &

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

Answered: 83  Skipped: 74

RESPONSES
Church Well Pub
Area around The Pilgrim Church The view from NM to Oving

Village Church Schorne Well All older buildings/cottages in older centre/part of village Village
Hall

Church Wesley Centre
The green areas in the High Street The ponds The church The Wesley Centre
The Church, all old houses and buildings

St Marys Church and churchyard Many houses especially in conservation area Wesley Centre
Memorial village hall Historical houses outside conservation area Historical buildings The
Pilgrim and associated cottages each side Holden Tailors house

Church Village Hall
Church Schorne Well Wesley Centre Pilgrim

church, village hall, area involving the pub and cottages, various thatched houses, all old housed
along the line of the village green

church, village hall, Schone Well
Church Wesley Centre Pilgrim & surrounding cottages
The church Wesley Centre

Church Village Hall Wesley Centre Schorne Well Village Barn (Parish Barn/Threshing Barn) in
Quainton Road

The well The church & Graveyard
Shop, Schone Hall, Wesley Hall, Village Hall
All historical buildings should be maintained

St Mary's Church The Wesley Centre The Wheatsheaf Inn Garfield House Memorial Hall
Shakespeare House Chestnut House Abbots Cottage Burnaby House Pilgrims Cottage Saint
John Schorne's Holy Well

Church Old trees

The Church Welsley Centre

church village hall well pond Wesleyan chapel

St Mary's Church Wesley centre Old houses in centre of village Village Hall
church village hall

thought AVDC started a review year ago. why not include barns which it seems are just allowed
to fall down what do you think of the fiasco at 51 Q Road

The listed and the obvious

St Mary's Church Old houses Square outside pub The pond and houses (some) around it
Church Houses more than 150 years old well

church, village hall, Burnaby house, Wesley centre. Pump in Schorne lane

Former public houses, workshops / business premises from the early part of the last century.
The work the history club has been a fantastic insight into the history of North Marston.

Schorne well

St Mary's Church Village Hall

Church Wesley Centre Village Hall Schorne Well Several old houses and barns
the well old pubs

Cromwell cottage well, Schorne lane yeoman cottage jimmy tattam's cottage the wheatsheaf st
john's manor

Any from Pre 1800

Schorne Well St Mary's Church

Village Hall Church Wesley centre

Church Schorne Well St Johns Manor Village Hall the Mill House
The Church Any of the older houses

Church Village Hall Ponds Older houses

The church The well Village Hall Wesley centre The greens - buy back the parts privately
owned in the high street

All of it

NOTE TO Q 109 - BMD input info from paper copy- "we've had breaches of our fences caused
by badgers which has endangered our dog!" Q 114- Church , Well, St Johns Manor, Guys
house (church Street) the Morgans's house 'Zebra" house the Wheatsheaf the Yeoman The
Sportsman, Wheelers farmhouse the cottages along the high street beyond the pub The Red
house Home Farm The Windmill in Mill house Joan Williams house in Portway The old Tucketts
farm house the Barn that used to owned by the Dancers /Moreton by Parsnip Pond. ' The
Brambles - thatched cottage - Quainton Road Red Kite House the Wesley Centre the Old
chapel - Quainton Road the Pub The ridge and furrow fields the puppet land walk could be
emphasised Frog cottage- school hill Moreton Cottage the Old Bakery- high street by Church
small thatched cottage in Dudley Close Cottage next to the pub then Shakespeare house the
Old Shop (ferrets) small cottage by new Pond
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DATE

2/5/2019 12:49 PM
2/5/2019 12:21 PM
2/4/2019 4:39 PM

2/4/2019 3:52 PM
2/4/2019 3:36 PM
2/4/2019 1:54 AM
2/4/2019 1:33 AM

2/4/2019 12:23 AM
2/3/2019 11:10 PM
2/3/2019 10:49 PM

2/3/2019 5:59 PM
2/3/2019 4:41 PM
2/3/2019 1:14 PM
2/3/2019 12:34 PM

2/2/2019 8:31 PM
2/2/2019 1:05 PM
2/2/2019 12:46 PM
1/31/2019 8:16 AM

1/29/2019 8:59 PM
1/29/2019 8:29 PM
1/29/2019 8:38 AM
1/28/2019 9:48 PM
1/28/2019 9:07 PM
1/28/2019 8:21 PM

1/25/2019 1:38 PM
1/25/2019 12:24 PM
1/24/2019 9:21 PM
1/23/2019 7:08 PM
1/19/2019 8:39 PM

1/19/2019 5:54 PM
1/19/2019 5:41 PM
1/19/2019 5:32 PM
1/15/2019 10:44 PM
1/15/2019 10:12 PM

1/4/2019 1:06 PM

12/29/2018 9:27 PM
12/29/2018 8:59 PM
12/29/2018 8:10 PM
12/29/2018 4:38 PM
12/29/2018 4:09 PM
12/29/2018 3:23 PM

12/29/2018 2:53 PM
12/28/2018 8:17 PM
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44

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70

7
72
73
74

75
76
7
78
79
80

81
82
83

ADDEDNOTE for question 115- | have no plans to plough the ridge and furrow that is still
present in some of my fields. it is an important feature of the past and the inconvenience is mild
compared to its significance.

All of them - must not kill the history of North Marston

All listed buildings. All remnants of the village green. Schornes Well. Chestnut Tree outside
village Hall. Memorial Hall. All the old pubs and shops. Both former methodist churches

Shorne Well Church Pond Pilgrim Pub Shop

Church, Well

The Pilgrim. Houses on the history trail and the surrounding areas.
Church, village hall, well, conservation area

Property in Conservation area

All listed buildings and the conservation area including particularly St Mary's Church and
Schorne Well All old hedgerows between fields and at road edge Ridge and furrow landscape
Millennium Copse

the Church

Church and the conservation area around the church

Schorne Well Village Hall Church

The church, the pub the oldest houses

Church Wesley centre old houses eg: tudor

Current conservation area housing Church Tree outside village hall

Parish Curch Schorne Well Wesley Center Pilgrim Pub Victorian and thatched houses. Church
hall

Churches

St Mary's Church, the sportsfield, the play area, the village pond.

St Mary's Church The Village Pond Medieval ridge and furrow's
Holden's tailors Church All the old houses

St May's Church Village Hall Schorne Well Wesley Centre Village Green
ALL old buildings. All thatched roofs.

Wesley Centre, St Mary's Church

church well

Schorne Well Wesley Centre Church Buildings around the centre of the village (old tailors, the
pilgrim etc.)

Schorne Well

Grass spaces throughout village. the conservation area and buildings and views within this
area.

All older properties in the middle of the village. All properties in the History trail
Pub, school and church

All the original buildings dating back to the start of the village and all the listed buildings.

The church, The well, the older dwellings at the bottom of Church St, the green (what's left of it),

St John's Manor, the Pilgrim and the buildings that used to be pubs.

Everything with a history

the well, the church, the pilgrim, the pond

The Well the church Pilgrim cottage

The Church, the well, village hall, Wesley Centre and all buildings of historical significance
The Church, Pub, Schorne Well

Village Chuch and Hall. The old public houses, Sportsman, Yeoman cottage and Wheatsheaf.
All other thatched buildings. Holdens tailor house.

Church; Wesley Centre; Village hall; all currently listed buildings
Church, well, pub

The heart of the village, the greens, the pond.
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12/28/2018 6:21 PM

12/28/2018 5:51 PM
12/28/2018 5:19 PM

12/27/2018 11:02 PM
12/27/2018 7:30 PM
12/5/2018 9:39 PM
12/5/2018 9:32 PM
12/5/2018 5:52 PM
12/5/2018 2:23 PM

12/4/2018 9:12 PM
12/4/2018 9:07 PM
12/4/2018 6:25 PM
12/4/2018 4:13 PM
12/4/2018 1:11 PM
12/3/2018 11:10 PM
12/3/2018 8:04 PM

12/3/2018 3:14 PM
12/3/2018 3:07 PM
12/3/2018 9:21 AM
12/2/2018 6:26 PM
12/2/2018 6:01 PM
12/2/2018 10:52 AM
12/1/2018 7:28 PM
12/1/2018 1:36 PM
11/29/2018 7:08 PM

11/29/2018 12:45 PM
11/28/2018 4:40 PM

11/28/2018 12:56 PM
11/27/2018 6:07 PM
11/27/2018 6:05 PM
11/26/2018 4:02 PM

11/26/2018 2:39 PM
11/26/2018 1:01 PM
11/25/2018 7:59 PM
11/25/2018 5:24 PM
11/25/2018 3:56 PM
11/24/2018 5:29 PM

11/24/2018 4:33 PM
11/24/2018 3:47 PM
11/23/2018 6:05 PM
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Q125 115 How important or unimportant do you think it is to conserve
the landscape of medieval ridge and furrow that surrounds much of the
village?

Answered: 142 Skipped: 15

100%
80%
60%
40%

: .

0%
(no label)
. Very important . Important Not sure Unimportant
Very unimportant

VERY IMPORTANT NOT UNIMPORTANT  VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT SURE UNIMPORTANT AVERAGE

(no 46.5% 31.0% 15.5% 4.2% 2.8%

label) 66 44 22 6 4 142 1.86

155/ 160

SurveyMonkey



NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q126 116 How important or unimportant do you think it is to promote
the history and heritage of the parish to encourage more visitors, and to
develop tourism?

Answered: 144 Skipped: 13
100%
80%
60%

40%

. . .

0%
(no label)
[l Very important  [jj Important Not sure Unimportant
Very unimportant

VERY IMPORTANT NOT UNIMPORTANT  VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT SURE UNIMPORTANT AVERAGE

(no 29.2% 34.0% 271% 9.0% 0.7%

label) 42 49 39 13 1 144 218
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE

Q127 117 The Village Conservation Area was designated in 1971,
prior to much of the village’s growth, and it is one of the oldest in the
county. Do you think it is now time for the current area to be re-
examined?

Answered: 144  Skipped: 13

100%
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20%

0%

Yes No Don't know
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 50.0% 72
No 25.0% 36
Don't know 25.0% 36
TOTAL 144
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NORTH MARSTON PARISH QUESTIONNAIRE
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history and heritage of the parish

Answered: 25  Skipped: 132

RESPONSES

Direct consultation with History Club a first need

History Club do a super job as do the Church team

Historical houses and buildings within the village to be protected as 114

Conservation area needs to be established for School Hill

Helps to maintain the Community of North Marston

History is important but the future and development is more important for future generations
to make Village Conservation area larger

Link to Windsor important. Sad, but people can learn of history of Rev.d John Schorne and then
see his tomb in St. George's Chapel, Windsor. Follow through. Healing waters do not lose their
healing power. Why is this not venerated any more?

Too many to list!
Private Roman burial site
117 - But only to increase it or continue to preserve it

The history around the Shorne old pilgrimages Shakespeare house and old businesses and
owners History around the old (several) NM Pubs

Where?
To make public the Conservation areas in the village

The village should have a dedicated war memorial in the centre of the village History could bring
revenue to increase village facilities

Never heard about the medieval ridge etc

Part of garden in 1 Quainton Road is IN the conservation area and some is not. More could be
made of the Pilgrims that used to come down from Oving its great that the flight/aircraft noise
have been acknowledged. It would be nice to findout a bit more of the history of the pilgrims if
possible. And the fire {BMD DATA INPUT _CHECK last word - was it FIRE or TIME??7?)

data input of paper copy B7
This is paper copy B6 input by BMD

Conservation area provided as a separate document. with suggestions for addition to
conservation area

Designation of existing listed buildings which are outside conservation area needs
reassessment

NM has one of the richest and most significant histories in the county and around, and this
should be celebrated and conserved, together with the landscape in which that heritage has
developed and grown. The parish has a particular character which is individual and noteworthy:
whatever future the parish has, it should take care that this character is not affected,
submerged, and destroyed. The worst legacy we could leave for the future is that NM becomes
a dormitory village just like any other on the outskirts of Aylesbury and Milton Keynes, with 'little
box" housing and no identity. We must resist becoming a place just like anywhere else.

Exactly where is the Conservation Area? Is it published somewhere?
The history society is great and love hearing the stories.

The onservationarea should be maintained, and possibly expanded
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Q128 118 Please detail any other observations you have about the

DATE

2/5/2019 2:12 PM
2/5/2019 12:50 PM
2/4/2019 1:34 AM
2/3/2019 10:50 PM
2/3/2019 4:42 PM
1/29/2019 8:30 PM
1/29/2019 8:08 PM
1/29/2019 8:41 AM

1/25/2019 1:38 PM
1/25/2019 1:16 PM
1/25/2019 12:41 PM
1/25/2019 12:25 PM

1/19/2019 5:41 PM
12/29/2018 9:00 PM
12/29/2018 3:24 PM

12/28/2018 10:00 PM
12/28/2018 8:19 PM

12/28/2018 6:21 PM
12/28/2018 5:52 PM
12/28/2018 5:21 PM

12/5/2018 5:53 PM

12/5/2018 2:32 PM

12/3/2018 4:44 PM
11/28/2018 4:40 PM
11/24/2018 4:34 PM
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Q129 Please use the box below for any additional comments you may

haveThe box will expand as you write if necessary

Answered: 41 Skipped: 116

RESPONSES

| think the extent and thoroughness of this survey is professionally remarkable 1) But | hope that
4 to 5 years is the current needs exposed within. Can be progressed from your first review 2)
Given only 7 days to consider, | find limits due & timely consideration. Surely 4 to 5 years
deserves an extension of form filling time??? 3) As an over-80 my thoughts are suitable for
posterity and less constructive than those with youth awaiting 4) Finally, reading your page 31,
planting of trees is essential now, considering more disease resistant faster growing types
MK18 Supplementary to Q15 "Establishing a small business park/area" - Ref Litremetre extend
area Granborough Road Supplementary to Q18 - Was Home Supplementary to Q49 - Extends
Winslow bus to NM Supplementary to Q102 - "Tax Cats"

Supplementary to Q18 - Winslow

Supplementary to Q49 - But would help older residents who do not have own transport
Supplementary to Q110 - Sounds a nice idea

Supplementary to Q107 - Unless Hazard

Supplementary to Q41 - Generally no concerns, but some areas yes Supplementary to Q43
"Physical traffic calming measures" - Depends where placed Supplementary to Q90 - Even
though | do walk on F/P these would improve

Supplementary to Q28 - Rapid Rural Supplementary to Q29 - Great Supplementary to Q30 -
Certainly not Supplementary to Q52 - Grandchildren Supplementary to Q109 - Not sure
Supplementary to Q110 - Maybe

Supplementary to Q90 "Situating map and information boards on footpaths" - It would only
degrade Supplementary to Q103 - Not necessarily Supplementary to Q109 - Yes, but not
badgers please. They are a menace

Most of my time is spent on community support/activities (supplementary answer to Q32)

current accessibility into the Village Hall is very poor for wheelchairs. Not accessible at all for a
wheelchair user on their own. Needs addressing. A permanent fixture would be more
acceptable than a temporary ramp around the side of the building.

To keep the village vibrant and to bring in new people with idea for enthusiasm to serve on the
Parish Council, volunteer, etc., the village needs new housing. New housing brings with it
contributions from developers to improve, for example, the play area, traffic calming measures.
The village will not survive without new blood.

The current bus service is unacceptable. This causes difficulties in getting to neighbouring
villages and Aylesbury for appointments/shopping.

Parking is an issue in the village. There are many areas we can easily create additional

parking. Need to aim to enter 'best kept village' competition annually Prettifying the village is
very easy such as timber cladding around salt bins. Wooden posts (creosoted) instead of metal
posts for ALL signs/road signs/ traffic signs. The village green: centre of the village looks poor.
Get rid of unnecessary wooden posts, needs a feature like a large octagonal stone planter in the
middle, flowers, for example.

Ban dogs from the sports field Rename pub - The Bell Cut ties with Granbro 4G / Astro pitch at
sports field

Lighting outside village Hall non existent! Stop people parking on pavement, especially down
Quainton Road Stop people parking on verges around church and second grave yard.

input by BMD of hard copy numbered B19

paper copy numbered B18- input by BMD- noted that comments re village shop were made in a
childs hand writing

paper copy numbered B17- inputted by BMD
paper copy entered by BMD- noted as B16

This is paper copy B15 input by BMD

BMD entry of paper copy B14

BMD data input of paper copy numbered B13
Data input BMD- of paper copy identified as B12

Who pays for the neighbourhood Plan? other local PNPs have been overrides by AVDC and
Government what is to stop that happening to North Marston? Plans are only of value if
enforced. There are several recent examples of failure to comply with planning or failure to get
"change of use" e.g Animal Antics, Wesley Chapel, house in Quainton Road, development
Marstonfields. A plan is useless if not enforced. BMD data input of paper copy identified as B11

Consider a cycle path from Winslow to North Marston to Berryfields.
BMD input of paper copy labelled as B10

BMD data input- paper copy numbered B9

this paper-copy was noted as B8 for data entry

data input of paper copy B7

"Doesnt really fall into any category but the fish and chip van is a very useful facility/business
which needs to be supported and maintained. Data input- questionnaire numbered B4

this paper copy is logged as B3
paper copy B2
paper entry B1

A Neighbourhood Plan as | understand it is quite costly and does not necessarily protect the
interests and wishes of the community. | know that either Oving or Whitchurch had to fork out a
substantial amount of money and the builders still got their way.| also believe that Winslow had
similar issues.
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DATE
2/5/2019 2:22 PM

2/5/2019 1:23 PM
2/5/2019 12:23 PM

2/4/2019 3:37 PM
2/4/2019 9:47 AM

2/3/2019 2:11 PM

2/3/2019 1:19 PM

2/3/2019 12:36 PM
1/31/2019 6:39 PM

1/29/2019 8:46 AM

1/27/2019 5:05 PM

1/25/2019 1:41 PM

1/25/2019 1:17 PM

1/19/2019 5:42 PM

1/6/2019 2:20 PM
1/6/2019 2:04 PM

1/6/2019 1:47 PM
1/6/2019 1:28 PM
1/4/2019 1:06 PM
1/4/12019 12:23 PM
12/29/2018 9:28 PM
12/29/2018 9:00 PM
12/29/2018 8:13 PM

12/29/2018 3:24 PM
12/28/2018 10:22 PM
12/28/2018 10:00 PM
12/28/2018 8:20 PM
12/28/2018 6:22 PM
12/27/2018 11:03 PM

12/27/2018 10:35 PM
12/27/2018 10:13 PM
12/27/2018 7:31 PM
12/4/2018 6:43 PM
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

The footpaths are becoming busier with dog walkers particularly down Marstonfields Road and
Townsend. Help/ guidance should be given to walkers to ensure they stay on the footpaths.
Also more help for farmers to prevent dogs worrying sheep as this is increasingly becoming a
problem with increased dogs walking the footpaths. Also the disease risk with dog fouling not
being picked up in fields/ village.

Be careful to remember that North Marston is a village. Increasing housing and facilities will
change the nature of the community very quickly as even a small number of additional houses
here is proportionately a big change. The roads in and out of the village are small and cannot
take a significant increase in traffic but public transport is limited so everyone relies on their
cars. Very limited public transport available to get to employment opportunities. North Marston
is not well placed to be expanded for affordable housing due to the inevitable higher cost of
living somewhere rural.

Community spirit and ongoing activities are key to keeping the village spirit alive here. Church
and church community really puts in a huge effort to keep community alive here. the weekly
coffee morning and monthly lunches are great to bring people together in the village. At the end
of the day its not necessarily about the number of houses or the type of houses here but how we
live together. We need to focus on how this village remains a sustainable development without
necessarily increasing the number of houses. It would be difficult to add housing association
houses here because the infrastructure for transport isn't in place - they wont have access
necessarily to computers or cars due to limited funds- both essential. We don't have sufficient
transport links now to be able to support elderly people without their own transport either. i have
spoken to villagers who catch a bus to GP surgery in Winslow and have to wait 2 hours for
return bus - this is stupid for sick elderly people.

| realise you would like an entry for every member of the household but it is probably unlikely
that | will get my teenagers to spend the time filling it in. However we did talk through the
questions and answers over dinner so their input is incorporated into these responses. Thank
you for taking the time to care about our community.

This is a wonderful place to live with a strong sense of community. We need to be careful that
we allow the village to develop and not preserve it in aspic by fighting for no development. We
need new families to move into the village to bring new ideas and energy and to make it their

own.

One of the beauties of this Country is it's villages of which North Marston is an example. We
need to preserve our villages not continually expand them so that they start to become small
towns and lose their individuality. Please try and ensure that any development is of the highest
architectural design to suit the countryside environment.

Unfortunately longer than expected so some of my answers are curtailed which | hope does not
restrict your survey too much as others must feel same.

Although | no longer live in North Marston it’s future is very dear to my heart
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12/3/2018 4:50 PM

11/29/2018 12:48 PM

11/28/2018 4:52 PM

11/28/2018 12:57 PM

11/26/2018 4:05 PM

11/26/2018 1:59 PM

11/25/2018 8:00 PM

11/25/2018 4:20 PM
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	Q1 Please indicate your gender
	Q2 1  Please indicate your age range
	Q3 2  What is your current housing situation?
	Q4 3A  How many adults are in your household?
	Q5 3B  How many children under school age are in the household?
	Q6 3C  How many primary school age children are in the household?
	Q7 3D  How many children between 11 and 18 years are in the household?
	Q8 4A  Do you have any older children currently living away from home?
	Q9 4B  Do you expect them to return and live in North Marston?
	Q10 5  How long have you lived in North Marston?
	Q11 6  What is your postcode?We are not asking for your name and address, but your postcode will help us to identify parts of the community with particular views and needs.
	Q12 7  Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about North Marston?
	Q13 8  Please detail any other aspects of North Marston life that you feel it is important to mention
	Q14 9  Do you agree that there will be a need for additional housing over the next 20 years?
	Q15 10  How many new homes do you think would be appropriate?
	Q16 11  What type of future housing development(s) do you think would be appropriate?
	Q17 12  If new homes are built, which of these do you think would be suitable or unsuitable?Affordable housing is defined by the Government as affordable rented and intermediate housing, provided to eligible households whose needs are not met by the market. This typically results in housing being offered at about 20% below market value, to people for whom the mortgage or rent will be no more than 25% gross income
	Q18 13  If new homes are built, where do you think they could be situated?Describe your suggested site(s) as precisely as possible, and suggest as many sites as you wish. For each site, please indicate the number of houses you think would be appropriate on the site, and why you think each site would be suitable for housing.The box will expand as you write if necessary
	Q19 14  Do you think any sites for business development should be allocated in North Marston?
	Q20 15  Which of the following might improve our local economy and ability to offer employment?
	Q21 16  Please detail any other ways in which you think our local economy could be improved
	Q22 17  What is your current employment status?
	Q23 18  If employed or self-employed where is your main place of work?
	Q24 19 How do you travel to your main place of work?
	Q25 20  If you currently travel to work by train, which station do you use?
	Q26 21  When the new station in Winslow is opened do you think you will use it to travel to work?The station will be on the new East-West rail route linking Oxford to Cambridge and beyond. Services are planned from the new station to Milton Keynes and Princes Risborough via Aylesbury, but there will be no direct services to London or the north.
	Q27 22  Do you run a business from home or in North Marston?
	Q28 23  Does your business employ any people in North Marston?
	Q29 24  Do you see your business staying in the parish for the next 10 years?
	Q30 25  If not, why not? (eg reaching retirement, hoping to expand, etc)
	Q31 26A  Do you run a business not based in North Marston?
	Q32 26B  Would you consider relocating here if a suitable site were available?
	Q33 27  Please detail any other general observations you have about improving the parish economy
	Q34 28  Do you have a broadband internet connection at home?
	Q35 29  Is your download speed sufficient for your needs?
	Q36 30  Are you connected to the fibre network originally installed by AVB?
	Q37 31  If you have no broadband connection would you like to have one?
	Q38 32  Do you use the internet for any of the following?
	Q39 33  How important is community news and information to you?
	Q40 34  How easy is it to find community news and information about North Marston?
	Q41 35  How do you currently find out about events, activities and developments in North Marston?
	Q42 36    As sources of community news and information, how would you rate the following?Please indicate in the box (1 = very useful    5 = not useful)
	Q43 37   There is no mains gas in North Marston.  If mains gas were made available would you consider using it?The costs of gas installation would be borne by the householder (currently estimated to be in the region of £2000 including an individual contribution to the cost of joining the parish to the mains gas network).
	Q44 38  Which of the following do you think need to be improved now or in the future?
	Q45 39  Please detail any other observations you have about local infrastructure now or in the future
	Q46 40  Do you have concerns about the current volume of traffic using North Marston’s roads?
	Q47 41  Do you have concerns about the current speeds of traffic using North Marston’s roads?
	Q48 42  If you have answered “Yes” to either or both q40 or q41 what are your particular concerns?
	Q49 43  Do you think that any of the following would help to solve your concerns?
	Q50 44  Please detail any other suggestions you have for solving your particular concerns
	Q51 45  How often do you make use of the current bus service?
	Q52 46  Do you think that the current bus service is adequate for North Marston’s needs?
	Q53 47  What is the most common reason for you to use the bus?
	Q54 48  When using the bus, where are you usually going?
	Q55 49  Do you think that the provision of a Community Bus service could meet your needs?A Community Bus is staffed by volunteer drivers with the correct licences, and often operates a mixture of regular and on demand services. It is obtained and financed by the community with some funds provided by local councils.
	Q56 50  Which of the following facilities and amenities in the parish do you use?
	Q57 51  If you use the Sports Field, what use do you make of it?
	Q58 52  If you use the Play Area behind the shop, what use do you make of it?
	Q59 53  Which other facilities or amenities in North Marston do you currently use?
	Q60 54  Please detail any other facilities or amenities you would like to see in North Marston.
	Q61 55  Please list any clubs, societies, or organisations in the parish of which you are a memberThis will help us to gauge the level of community engagement when discussing the Neighbourhood Plan with other bodies
	Q62 56A  Do any members of your family currently attend Schorne Pre-School?
	Q63 56B  Are any members of your family currently pupils at the village school?
	Q64 56C  Have members of your family attended the village school in the past?
	Q65 57  If there are children below school age in your family, do you want them to attend the village school in the future?
	Q66 58  What do you think about the size of the village school?
	Q67 59  Do you have any comments about the educational and play area provisions in the parish?
	Q68 60  There are no GP surgeries in North Marston. With which local surgery are you registered?
	Q69 61   Which local health facilities have you used or attended in the past?Please indicate when you last used or attended the facility
	Q70 Other NHS facility used or attended
	Q71 62  If you need to attend a local health facility, how do you travel there?
	Q72 63  Are you registered with a dentist?
	Q73 64  Where is your dentist’s surgery?
	Q74 65  If you need to attend your dentist, how do you travel there?
	Q75 66  Do you or any members of your family use the playground area behind the Village Shop?
	Q76 67  If members of your family do not use the playground, even though they could use the equipment provided, could you explain why they do not use it?
	Q77 68    Would you or any members of your family be more likely to use the playground area if facilities were improved?
	Q78 69    If you or members of your family use the playground area at the moment, what age group in your family uses it?  Indicate all that apply
	Q79 70  Which aspects of the present playground area do you or members of your family really like, and would like to see retained?
	Q80 71   Please list any facilities that you or your family would like to see added to the playground.For example: play facilities for toddlers; equipment for older children; basketball court; nets
	Q81 72  Please list any other playgrounds that you or your family use because they work, and which have facilities and amenities you would like to see reflected in North Marston.
	Q82 73  Do you feel that the village playground provides a safe environment for children to play in?
	Q83 74  Please list any safety concerns that you or family members have concerning the playground.
	Q84 75  Do you or family members have any further comments or requests concerning the future of the playground?   Please give as much detail as you can
	Q85 76  How often do you use the village shop?
	Q86 77  If you never use the shop, please explain your reasons for not doing so
	Q87 78  Customers have often said that the best things about the shop are the following.  If you use the shop, what do think about them?
	Q88 79  Please list any other features of the shop that you especially like
	Q89 80  Would you like any of the following additional items to be stocked in the village shop?
	Q90 81  Please list any other additional items you would like the shop to stock
	Q91 82A  Are you happy with the current opening hours of the shop?
	Q92 82B  Would you be concerned if the shop closed at 6pm in the winter?
	Q93 83  Please detail any other changes to shop opening hours that you would like to see
	Q94 84  When/if permission for an extension is granted, would you like increased social provision to be made at the shop for the following?
	Q95 85  Please detail any other additional social provision you would like to see made in an extended shop area
	Q96 86  How do you feel generally about the value of the local environment and landscape in North Marston to parish life?
	Q97 87    What are your favourite views around the parish? List as many as you like
	Q98 88  Do you walk any of the public footpaths in the parish?
	Q99 89  If not, what are your reasons for not using the public footpaths?
	Q100 90  If not, do you think that any of the following would encourage you to walk the footpaths?
	Q101 91  If not, please detail any other action that could encourage you to walk the footpaths
	Q102 92  If you do use the public footpaths, how often do you walk any footpath in the parish?
	Q103 93  With whom are you usually walking? Indicate all those that apply
	Q104 94  If you do use the public footpaths, which paths do you walk?   List as many as you like
	Q105 95  What are your favourite footpaths or destinations when walking in the parish?   List as many as you like
	Q106 96  What are your favourite viewpoints from the public footpaths in the parish?  List as many as you like
	Q107 97  Do you ride any of the public bridleways in the parish?
	Q108 98   If you do, which bridleways do you ride?   List as many as you like
	Q109 99  Do you feel that North Marston Parish Council currently does enough to protect and promote wild spaces in the parish?
	Q110 100  The Neighbourhood Plan can recommend that certain open spaces in the parish should be designated as “local green spaces” and legally protected from development. Please indicate any of the following that you feel should be protected like this
	Q111 101  Please list any other open spaces in the parish you would like to see protected if possible.
	Q112 102  Do you feel that the parish should make efforts towards increasing local wildlife and biodiversity in line with initiatives such as the Buckinghamshire and Milton Keynes Biodiversity Action Plan, and Biodiversity and Planning in Buckinghamshire?(For example: increase the number of bird boxes, increase the number of bat boxes, increase the number of boxes for birds of prey, increase the number of insect lodges, increase native wildflowers, increase native trees and hedges)
	Q113 103  Do you think that the planting in any possible future developments should only be of native plants and trees that are much more beneficial to local wildlife?
	Q114 104  Do you think that any new houses built in North Marston should be required to have﻿ wildlife-friendly features (such as bat boxes, swift bricks, and hedgehog ports in fences) incorporated by builders during construction?
	Q115 105  Do you think that the Parish Council should support working with local landowners such as farmers and businesses to improve areas all over the parish for wildlife?
	Q116 106  Do you support roadside verges being managed appropriately to encourage wildflowers and plants, and to support and encourage local wildlife?Changing the way that verges are managed through the introduction of wildflower seeds, and changing to a once or twice yearly cut, with hay clearing, can have great advantages for wildlife, increasing the diversity of plants and animals in verges by up to 800%
	Q117 107  Do you support roadside hedges being managed appropriately to support and encourage local wildlife?Altering hedge cutting regimes so that they are only cut between September and February once every 2 or 3 years can increase flowers and berry crops between 50% and 250%. More flowers and berries means more food for pollinators, mammals, and birds for longer in the year. NB This policy does NOT extend to hedges within or on private property
	Q118 108  Do you support natural village ponds being managed appropriately to support and encourage local wildlife?This policy would apply to ponds such as the Church Pond, and the ponds on the Nature Trail. The village pond in Church Street would be exempt from this policy
	Q119 109  Do you think that Wildlife Corridors should be designated, established, and protected to allow and preserve the unhindered passage of wildlife in and through the village and parish?
	Q120 110  If allotments were made available in North Marston, would you apply for one?
	Q121 111  Do you currently rent an allotment?
	Q122 112  If so, where is your allotment?
	Q123 113  How do you feel generally about the importance of conserving the parish’s historical past and heritage for the future?
	Q124 114  Please list any buildings, other structures, or natural features in the parish you think it is important to conserve for the future.
	Q125 115  How important or unimportant do you think it is to conserve the landscape of medieval ridge and furrow that surrounds much of the village?
	Q126 116  How important or unimportant do you think it is to promote the history and heritage of the parish to encourage more visitors, and to develop tourism?
	Q127 117  The Village Conservation Area was designated in 1971, prior to much of the village’s growth, and it is one of the oldest in the county.  Do you think it is now time for the current area to be re-examined?
	Q128 118  Please detail any other observations you have about the history and heritage of the parish
	Q129 Please use the box below for any additional comments you may haveThe box will expand as you write if necessary

